
**.J;jf1l /7\1J)ti~J ~ ~ /<LH4-8817> 

LH4-8817 
LH4-8814 

LOCKSTITCH BUTTON HOLER <LH4-B8141Mh1!111 > 
STEPPSTICH-KNOPFLOCHNAHMASCHINE <LH4-B8141Mn1!111 > 
MACHINE BOUTONNIERE-POINT NOUE <LH4-B8141.\!ID!III > 
MAOUINA DE OJALES <LH4-B814e§!ITI!III > 

I '\- '',/ ·j' ''J ? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

Mark II' 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

( P817001 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. .:. 0) /ii.:~J. , .:. o) * o) f&JA CiF.R.~~* 0) ~ tF .A ~· ~'vC v' 7.;) lJJi i'i I± .IE HJ~~&> ~:: fl~ W.~ ~ h -r v' 
;.:, t~ o) t INJ c f v - 1- 'lJ"lJli. '1 H H ,:) ~'L -r ", -?;) 2. ~ / (J) ~~ <'I) o) ·t o) -c -<,~-- o 

2. .:. o) /ii-:1±, 199311::6 n o) -;···- -~" L ~;!; --5 ~_,, -c vr:J&: ~ h ~~ ·t o) -c- -;J· 0 

3. 111) r',=,!, t ;J: ::F fl1·· 1.;: L ~:: itQ ftf¥t ~J2 ~ :il ~) lJJrf.'l '/J { ci) !tJ ~ -<,~- o 

4. k:IJ LiH}f: -r--:~iiJ *f,-cJ- l.J ms ,~,=,•, 't. , ~---- ~ f•JH~i! -r-· ;'J~ L -r :!':> 11 ~~: ·cJ · 0 L ____ J 

5. 11IS ,•,=,', :J - 1,, +I~',J 'lJ { * t l · '? ·c v , ;.:, Jb'i {'I t J. , fl:;f;f{ ~J IJ filS ,'~', --· ~:t * ( 7 3 "" - :J ) -r-· :f-3 ~~~~J rCf 

A ·,·fl.-llllfr, • ·. /1~ Y!. ~~ ....................................... 1 

B bl.~ ' I!!Jf" . l T I· 1: il~ ....................................... 5 

7 c. ,._.,,,h 1>\Jf~ 
D . J HJN Wlf;f~ ....................................... 9 

E J,;il; 11· 1 !l.j l.C, . l'l .. ~ T:. 'l~'h ....................................... 13 

F . iH£j~! WM* ...................................... . 15 

G. « Jv 1- 1ij= -~ IJ.If;f~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

II. ~l=·l;d·*:'J: IYJf;f~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

J. ::;- / :,- "' / f - 'J Wlf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

K. ~-lji.T.I:YiH* .. .. . .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. 19 

L. :fr-·IJ.J v !~X:9JI WH~ .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 19 

M1-M3. jti 'J I~W& ....................................... 21 

N. -JJ L, f~ ~q!AJf,f~ .................................. 29 

P . 11 -:; ~~ - I'Y.Hk~ 31 

Q. ~.:: -E-~r1q1Mif~ <-4> ........................... . 33 

R. 'l i · llilh · -n,,IJ I ~M* . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 35 

S ,,,.,,. ·1nJ·u~I"'J'.c • K:n ¥ ttll :E tfl "' v{~ . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . 3 7 

T .( ·- . ,~!'IJ.C . if~ JI!l :/ ¥<n;f~ • • . • • . . • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • . • . • • • . . • • . 43 

U I ~~l~Jf.C . if..e..¥- ;f~ .••••.••...•••••••••••••••..•• . ••.•••.• 47 

V1-V2. _t:/r-tlJ 1J !Mlf* 
W . 1~ :fr- -ijJ 1 J I~H,t; 

................................... 49 

53 

X1 X2 .f-j·rz:t;r L,'l!- IHJfii(.J _, 1'- r; · ""'b" Jv :t;l:!,'f!. ) 57 - • 1 • IJ':fl,-<l~ !§!. ~ 1f~ - 1 - :n. / / ~ @ . • •••••••••• 

Y. ~t~U1t:X~I),'d, .. . . .. .. . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . 63 

Z1-Z2. i•J").iJt, ,~d~H* ..................................... 65 

f:l:tR ~J U iTIS,ft,--· ~!i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 

!ITJ~if-tx~JIJ -"E--- 'l f - 'J ,_ V«Jv 1- k:U:Ei'-tJ: .......... 74 
} ~·- ... -:l/.1' 1'1 -'(•' J". 7 / J:J )IJJ.I 7"-' :f:"<. • •• ••••••••••••••••••••• •• •••• 

,"t ~ j1 I 
;;-~ ) .......................... ... ............. . 

74-77 

78-89 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book is applicable io sewing machines which have ihe same plate number as 

shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet). 

2. This book was pt:epared based on information available in June 1993. 

3. Paris are subject io changes in design without prior notice. r----, 
4. Paris supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----.! . 
5. Ifihe symbol· > is found in ihe "Paris No." column, refer io the different parts list on 

page 73. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Needle bar mechanism . . . . . . . 5 

C. Upper Shaft Mechanism ..... . 

D. Zigzag mechanism 

7 

9 

E. Clutch mechanism ...... . .... 13 

F. Power transmitter ............ 15 

G. Belt shift mechanism . . . . . . . . 15 

H. Emergency stop mechanism .. 17 

J. Tension pulley mechanism . . . . 17 

K. Presser foot. mechanism ...... 19 

L. Thread bref kage d~t~clor 19 
·~ mechanism ............. . .. . 

Ml. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.1 
M2. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215 

M3. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

N. Feed cam mechanism . . . . . . . . 29 

P. Cutter mechanism ........... 31 

Q. Gimp guide mechanism < -4 > 33 

R. Vertical shaft and lower shaft 35 
mechanism ................. . 

S. Lubrication ................ 37 

T. Threading mechanism . . . . . . 43 

U. Bobbin winder . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

Vl. Upper thread trimmer 49 
mechanism ............... . 

V2. Upper thread trimmer 51 
mechanism ............... . 

W. Lower thread trimmer 53 
mechanism ............... . 

Xl. Attachment set 57 
(Pneumatic one-pedal device) 

X2. Attachment set 61 
(Pneumatic one-pedal device) 

Y. Option parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

Zl. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 

Z2. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

MOTOR PULLEY AND 
V-BELT SELECTION 

73 

74 

GAUGE PARTS LIST . . . . . . 74-77 

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78-89 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teilelise 

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die Nahmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-nummer 

wic aufdiesem Buchumschlag (oder aufdem Korrekturblait). 

2. Diescs Buch basierl auf den lnformationen vom J uni 1993. 

3. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 

4. Die 'l'eile, die als komplelter Salz geliefert werden, sind mil einer 
r----, 
I I L ____ .J 

gestrichellen Linie umrandet. 

5. Dieses Zeichen ·> in der Spalle "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Gesonderte Stiickliste aufSeite 73. 

IN HAL TSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Nadelstangenvorrichtung . . . . . 5 

C. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Zickzackvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Kupplungsvorrichtung ....... 13 

F. Kraftiibertagungsvorrichtung . 15 

G. Riemenumstellvorrichtung ... 15 

H. Abschaltvorrichtung ......... 17 

J. Spannrolle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

K. StoffdruckerfuB .............. 19 

L. FadenbruchfOhler ............ 19 

Ml. Transportvorrichtung ........ 21 

M2. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . 25 

M3. Transportvorrichtung ........ 27 

N. Transporteurkurve . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

P. Abschneidevorrichtung ....... 31 

Q. SchnurfOhrung <-4> ........ 33 

R. Armwellen Und 35 
Greifermechanismus ........ . 

S. Schmierung ............... 37 

T. Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung . 43 

U. Spuler .................... 47 

V1. Oberer Fadenabschneider 49 

V2. Oberer Fadenabschneider 51 

W. Unterer Fadenabschneider 53 

XL Anbausatz (Pneumatische 57 
einpedalbedienung) ....... . 

X2. Anbausatz (Pneumatische 61 
einpedalbedienung) ....... . 

Y. Sonderzubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

Zl. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 

Z2. Zubehor ................... 69 

ZUBEHORLISTE . . . . . . . . . . 73 

AUSWAHLDER 74 
RIEMENSCHEIBEN UND 
ANTRIEBSRIEMEN ...... . 

LEHRENLISTE ........... 74-77 

VERZEICI-INIS ............ 78-89 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

l. Ce manuel est destine nux machines ft couclre ayant lc meme numcro de plaque 

montrc sur la couverture de ce manuel (ou sur la feuille de corrections). 

2. Ce manuel a etc fait d'aprcs les rcnseignements valables au mois de Juin 1993. 

3. Les pieces peuvent etre sujeUes i't des modifications sans rm~avis. 

4. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
r ---- , 

poinUllc 1 1 • L ____ J 

5. Si le symbole ·:· se trouve dans la coJonne "Parts No. (N° de piece)" veuillez la vous 

rcfcrer ala lisle de pieces annexe page 73. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . 1 S. Lubrification .............. 37 

B. Mecanisme de Ia barre :1 aiguille 5 T. Mecanisme de lenfilage ..... 43 
et releveur de fil ............. . 

U. Mecanisme du bobineur .... 4 7 
C. Mecanisme de larbre superieur 7 

Vl. Mecanisme de la coupe-fil 49 
D. Mecanisme de zigzag . . . . . . . . . 9 superieur ................. . 

E. Mecanisme de lembrayage . . . . 13 V2. Mecanisme de la coupe-fil 51 

F. Mecanisme du transmetteur ... 15 
superieur ................. . 

G. Mecan.isme du changement de L5 
W. Mecanisme de la coupe-fil 53 

inferieur ................. . 
courro1e .................... . 

H. Mecanisme de I arret de secours 17 
XL Jeu d'accessoires 57 

(Pedale unique pneumatiqe) 
J. Mecanisme de Ia poulie de 17 

tension ..................... . 
X2. Jeu d'accessoires 61 

(Pedale unique pneumatiqe) 
K. Mecanismedepiedpresseur 19 y p·- t' 63 . 1eces en op Ion ........... . 

L. Mecanisme du detecteur de 19 Zl. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 
cassure du fil ............... . 

M1. Mecanisme de Ientrainement 

M2. Mecanisme de lentrainement 

21 

25 

M3. Mecanisme de lentrainement 27 

N. Mecanisme de la came 29 
dentrainement ...... . ....... . 

P. Mecanisme de la coupe . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Mecanisme de guide-fil <-4> 33 

R. Mecanisme de I' axe de bras et de 35 
I' axe du crochet rotarif ..... .. . 

Z2. Accessoires ................ 69 

LISTE DES PIECES 73 
ACCESSOIRES .............. . 

CROIX DE LA POULIE DE 7 4 
MOTEUR ET DES COURROIES 
TRAPEZOIDALES ........... . 

LISTDESPIECES 74-77 
D' ECARTEMENT ........... . 

INDEX .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 78-89 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Estc libro sivrc parn todn:; les m{tquinas de coser que llevan Ia misma placa de 

idcntificaci6n que Ia que sc puede ver en Ia tapa de este libro (o en la hoja de erratas). 

2. Esle libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia enjunio 1993. 

3. Las piezas quedan sujclas n cambios de diseilo sin aviso previa. 

4. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea 
r---- , 

punteada L ____ j . 

5. De haber un simbolo ~ :, junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar la 

lista de piezas separada de Ia pagina 73. 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpo de la maquina 1 

B. Mecanismo de la barra 5 

C. Mecanismo del eje superior . . . 7 

D. Mecanismo del zigzag . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Mecanismo de embrague . . . . . . 13 

F. Mecanismo del transmisor de 15 
potencia .................... . 

G. Mecanismo del cambia correos 1 5 

H. Mecanismo de parada de 17 
emergencia ................. . 

J. Mecanismo de la pole a de 17 
tension ..................... . 

K. Mecanismo de la prensa tela ... 19 

L. Mecanismo del sensor de cortes 19 
en el hilo ................... . 

Ml. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 21 

M2. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 25 

M3. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 27 

N. Mecanismo de la leva de 29 
alimentaci6n ............... . 

P. Mecanismo de la corta . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Mecanismo guia del hilo <-4> 33 

R. Mecanismo del eje del cangrejo 35 
y eje de la transmisi6n superior 

S. Lubricaci6n ................ 37 

1'. Mecanismo del enhebrado . . 43 

U. Mecanismo del devanador de 4 7 
la canilla ................. . 

Vl. Mecanismo de la recortadara 49 
de orillos superior ......... . 

V2. Mecanismo de la recortadara 51 
de orillos superior ......... . 

W. Mecanismo de la recortadara 53 
de orillos inferior .......... . 

XL Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un 57 
solo pedal neumatico) ...... . 

X2. Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un 61 
solo pedal neumatico) ...... . 

Y. Piezas opcionales . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

Zl. Accesorios ................. 65 

Z2. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

LIST A DE PIEZAS 73 
ACCESORIAS ............ . 

ELECCION DE POLEA DE 74 
MOTOR Y CORREA 
TRAPEZOIDAL .......... . 

LISTADEPIEZAS 74-77 
CALIBRADORAS ......... . 

INDICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78-89 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::1::1:*:1l¥1i*/Machine body/Maschinengehause/Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

4 J-s 

~=~= I 
32 

50 49 

* I 

ll--70 
62~ 
61__:::o 

5 

~d 

~40 

39-f@ 01 
42 52 51-1 

131 
-;;l 

~ 17 

16 

" 19 

23 

-1-

76-7 

" 7~ 

i-·~ '•' 
87 86 

48 
-4 71 

@:::=47 
~44 

39-2 <b 

@ 
51-2 

118-817-050 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::E1t~1~/Machine body/Maschinengehause/Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::/;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 142743009 2 ;1?5-1!/ OIL CAP 
4 141243109 1 •) 'J 7? TOP COVER 

5 141244100 1 ') 'J 7 ? I { '') :.;_. / TOP COVER PACKING 

6 S31808001 8 T r< :J 437-40X2 5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X25 

12 141248001 1 r< )1- 1- 'JJ I ( - I ( :'{. ') T SPRING HOLDER 

13 105234003 1 7-''J 1-4.37 NUT4.37 
16 141249109 1 7?:l7fJJ( - U SUB SHAFT COVER (U) 

17 062762012 4 T r< :J 595-28X20 SCREW, PAN MS.95-28X20 

19 144946000 1 77:J7tJJ( - SUB SHAFT COVER 

20 143984009 1 77:J71JI{ - D SUB SHAFT COVER (D) 

21 062762012 3 T r< :J 595-28X20 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X20 

22 S31808001 1 7-r<:J437-40X25 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X25 

23 141252000 1 I ( '') :.;_. / PACKING (LARGE) 
24 141254000 11(''}:.;,./ PACKING (LARGE) 

25 143985101 1 7 3 ') -1! '') -:;>' t: 7 ? ADJUST WINDOW COVER 
26 107321003 1 ~;f;.... :'{. :l4 .76 STUD SCREW 4.76 

27 107017002 1 j-2_1{;'f.-IJ''}j';j'. WAVE SPRING WASHER 
28 142269000 1 I ( '') :.;_. ;.... PACKING (SMALL) 
29 141257001 2 2. •J''J:.;,. t::' / DOWEL PIN .0 
30 141258009 2 .-..: '') 1- 7 '') :_, 3 / BED CUSHION 
31 141259009 1 .-..: '') t: :)f 1 BED BASE 
32 S32977009 1 ;l/1? FACE PLATE 

33 062681412 2 7-r<:J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14 
34 062681012 1 j-r<:J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
35 S32979009 1 ')7;1/tJI{ - FRAME SIDE COVER 

36 141262001 3 ') 7 ;I / tJI {- 1- IJ '/ T ;f. ') STUD 
37 062681412 3 T r< :J 437-40X14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14 
38 025680132 3 t:: 5 -t:f·:n .:7- :_., 3 r'J4 .37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 

40 107321003 1 :)f/.:7- :l4.76 STUD SCREW 4.76 
41 107017002 1 7- 2./{:'{.·!f':fi.:i- WAVE SPRING WASHER 
42 129986001 1 '')"" 2. :7- :l3.57 SCREW 3.57 
43 S32984009 1 tJJ...tJI{- CAM COVER 
44 062681212 1 T r< :J 437-40X 12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 
45 025680132 2 t:: 5·1J:fi:?- :,.,3 ')4 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
46 S31808001 2 T r< :J 437-40X25 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X25 
47 116662003 1 -If. :fi * WASHER 
48 141267001 1 tJ J... tJ I (- 1- 1) '') 7' ;f. ') STUD 
49 S33001009 1 7/t:/tJI{- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
so 062670512 1 T r< :J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40XS 
52 062670612 2 j-r<:J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
53 141718001 1 1 1- :.;,. IJ v ;.... tJ ;.... Ll ( 1 7' THREADTRIMMING CONNECTING ROD (L) PIPE 
54 014760622 1 7'7- 1- ;I:?- :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 
55 114747001 2 :t 1 Jl-1( /I(''):.;,.;.... OIL PAN PACKING 
61 142312001 2 t-r'J:i. t::/:JI-;11? HEAD HOOK PLATE 
62 062680712 4 7-r<:J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
70 013760712 2 1- ;I .:7- :l5.957 ;f. 2. SETSCREW, (CP) M5.95 
72 117934009 1 ;175i!/ OIL CAP 
74 062710616 1 ························· SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6 
76 183852009 1 r< )j.. 1- tJ I {- 7 2_ BELT COVER ASSY 
76-1 S32978009 1 r< )J, 1- tJ I ( - BELT COVER 
76-2 141246001 1 r<Jt- 1- j]l{-1 ?I{;?- PLATE SPRING 
76-3 062680512 2 7'-"":J437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40XS 
76-4 141247001 1 r< Jl- 1- tJ I {- :A 1- '') I (- BELT COVER STOPPER 
76-5 062680512 1 T r< :J 437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
76-6 107372001 2 .-..: Jt- 1- tJ I {- t:: ;.... T 7 2. BELT COVER HINGE ASSY 
76-7 107231002 4 -If 5.:7- :l4.76 SCREW, FLAT M4. 76 
85 S32982001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ 1\ I { i! '') ;I 1 5 r< Jl- LABEL 

118-817-050 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::Eii.flmi~/Machine body/Maschinengehause/Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

Gt;-37 
38--@ 

50 49 

* I 

~40 

39-11@ ?)' 
42 52 51-1 

-3-

76-7 

1~ 

48 
-4 71 

39-2 <b 

@ 
51-2 

118-817-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::tli.f~i*-/Machine body/Maschinengehause/Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-2,-3,-5> 
39-1 141263104 1 :¥" ·\' 1r - .::r. 7 "J GEAR CASE COVER 

51 - 1 141269001 1 :¥" "\' ;j{ ") J ;r_ ~ :f IJ 1 :}1 GEAR SEPARATION PLATE 

86 S33004001 1 1\;r.' ~tJ:'(.tJI'i - COVER 

87 062670412 2 :1--"" ::J 357-liOXll SCREW, PAN M3.57X4 

<-4> 
39-2 147202104 1 :'Jf"\'Jr-.::r.7? GEAR CASE COVER 

51-2 145345001 1 =¥" "\' ;jf ") J ;r_ ~ :f IJ 1 :}1 GEAR SEPARATION PLATE 

71 145342009 1 7'-1...7'-J-t:. / OIL CAP 

-- -------- ---------- --- < -:f,-:f.-:4 >-------------- ------------------------------------ --
65 143742001 1 -"" "J 1-"tJI 'i - L BED COVER (L) 

66 143741001 1 -"" "J 1-":IJI'i - R BED COVER (R) 

67 107407003 4 ~.)(:'(. :Jll .37 SCREW 4.37 

0 

118-817-050 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~t~~i;f-/Needle bar mechanism/Nadelstangenvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et releveur de fii/Mecanismo de Ia barra 

12 13 

~e 

11 

15--% 

14~ 

8-1-1 

10--@l 

8-1-2--li 

-2 9-1 i 
-4 

8-2 

5-1 

18 

7

==-~------ _l _______ __ 
~~~-l 1 

I - I I I 
5 -1-8 5-1-6 1 

~ I 
I 
I 
I 

- u':' !; t-l 
5-1-7 I 

I 
I I 

'-----------------J _j 

~~ 
5-2-1 5-2-6 

~~ 
5-2-6 

-5-

0 

118-817-1 01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . IDt;f$~f;f-/Needle bar mechanism/Nadelstangenvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille et releveur de fii/Mecanismo de Ia barra 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 141290000 1 7 :..-t: :...-1 5:...-1 COUNTER WEIGHT 

2 100250001 1 ~ I ;t. :/7 .111 SCREW 7. 14 

3 014770622 1 -p-j· 1- I ;j-. :!6.351 ;Jf ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

4 110367001 1 ")' :Jj * WASHER 

6 014770622 2 7'-J- 1- I :7- :!6.351 ;J( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

7 014770622 1 7' 7· 1- I :7- :!6.35? ;!' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

10 140553102 17'117 '/~l- 1:1"- :! 3 . 18 SET SCREW 3.18 

11 142736001 1 I I 1) ;I{ 'J ;;I' 1 1 ~ NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY 

12 141295001 1 I I IJ ;J{ '/ :;I' 1 ·1) +)I :J 1 NEEDLEBARBRACKETSUPPORTSTUD 

13 014770622 1 -p-)-l-l:i"- ~.i 6 .35? ;J{~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

14 141296001 1 I I IJ ;J{ '/ lj 1 7' ;.... T 1 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET GUIDE 

15 107407003 2 ~I ;t. :/11 .37 SCREW 4.37 

18 140326009 1 j' Ld! / OIL CAP 

---------- ---- ---- -- -- - <=-i.=-3~=-5-:;;- -- ----------- ---------------------------------- -- - - . 

5-1 S32986001 1 /I 1) ;J{ rJ V / 11 /? ~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 

5-1- 1 145465001 1 :/ I ;j-. :/3 57L SCREW 3.57 (L) 

0 
5-1-2 S01143001 1 I I 1) ;J{ '/ ? 5 / 1 0 ") f.:' NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 

5-1-3 111237001 1 /I 1) ;J{ 'J :;i ' ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 

5-1-4 140004001 1 :/I :i"-:!3 57 SCREW 3.57 

5-1-5 S32987001 1 j'/l::'/1111 ~ THREAD TAKE-UPASSY 

5-1 -6 111468001 1 7/t:' :..-+J"fi:l? THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SUPPORT STUD 

5-1-7 116735000 2 = - f.:' )I,"" 7' IJ / 'f NEEDLE BEARING 

5-1-8 140430001 1 ?~I::'E (L = 40) WICK (L= 40) 

8-1 S32989001 1 I I IJ ;J{ '/ 1 ~ NEEDLE BAR ASSY 

8-1-1 S32990001 1 II 1) ;f. '/ 8 17 NEEDLE BAR (817) 

8-1-2 S33000001 1 I I IJ ;J{ '/ 1 1- 7' / T 1 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

<-4> 
5-2 145719101 1 I I IJ ;J{ '/ 1...- / 1J / 1 ~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 

5-2-1 145465001 1 :/I ;t. :l3.57L SCREW 3.57 (L) 

5-2-2 S01143001 1 /I IJ ;J{ '/ 15 /1 0 './ f.:' NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 

5-2-3 111237001 1 " IJ ;J{ '/ :;tA NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 

5-2-4 140004001 1 ~I :i"- :/3.57 SCREW 3.57 

5-2-5 111468001 1 j-/l::'/"t"ti:J1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SUPPORT STUD 

5-2-6 116735000 2 = - f.:' )1, "" 7' IJ / 1f NEEDLE BEARING 

5-2-7 140430001 1 ?~I::'E (L = 40) WICK (L= 40) 

8-2 146075001 1 I I 1) ;J{ '/ NEEDLE BAR 

-------------------- --- <=-3>------------------ ------------------------------------ --
9-1 107415011 1 ~ ~ //1 1) DPXS (# 11) NEEDLE DPX5 (#11) 

<-2,-4,-5> 
9-2 107415014 1 ~ ://!IIJDPXS (#14) NEEDLE DPX5 (#14) 

118-817-1 01 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . L.tlh~i*/Upper Shaft Mechanism/Obere Welle/Mecanisme de larbre superieur/ 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

2 

3 

L~,u~~-(l-

16 10 4 7 6 

~ 
-~ 

[_ 
1 
28 

-7-

118-817-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

c. J:l1idl~i~/Upper Shaft Mechanism/Obere Welle/Mecanisme de larbre superieur/ 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ~ / .>11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141271001 1 ')? :; 'J UPPER SHAFT 

2 141272001 1 ') ? :J '} )I 9 Jl,. F UPPER SHAFT BUSH (F) 

3 141273000 1 ')? :; 'J )I 9 JL-M UPPER SHAFT BUSH (M) 

4 141274000 1 ':J7:J'J"Jir'r - ;z.. BALL BEARING CASE 

5 062681212 3 :J· -"( ::Jll37-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 

6 072620260 2 9 7 :J 'J ') 1T6202VVC2 BALL BEARING 6202VVC2 

7 141275001 1 ':J7:J'J"JirtJ7 - COLLAR 

8 141276001 1 ':J7:J'J"Jir7':JS BALL BEARING CAP (S) 

9 102843004 3 -If 7 ;t. :J3 .57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 

10 141277000 1 ':J 7 :J 'J rJ T T - :J.. :;t 1 )I,.~ IJ OIL REJECTOR 

11 141278001 1 p/- IJ IDLE PULLEY 

12 072600560 1 -:; 7:; 'J ') T6005VV BALL BEARING 6005VV 

13 141279001 1 ':J7:J'J"Jir71L BALL BEARING CAP (L) 

14 102843004 4 -If 7 ;t. :J3 .57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 

15 048250142 1 I- .>1 ? :J 'J3"JC25 RETAINING RING, C25 

16 048150142 1 1- )I? :J'J 3 ')(15 RETAINING RING, C15 

17 141280001 1 /- IJ PULLEY 

18 141281001 1 /- IJ tJ 'J ::J 7 PULLEY SLIDE BLOCK 

19 141282001 1 /- IJ tJ 'J ::J 7 :J 'J SHAFT 

20 013670712 1 1- )I ;t. :J 3.57'J ;j{ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M3.57 

21 141283001 1 /- IJ jJ / :,_, 3 ') I { ;t. SPRING 
22 141284000 1 /- IJ /q-. ') T SPRING HOLDER 

23 141285001 1 /- IJ :J.. 1- ':J / tJ j_., tJ 'J ::J 7 PULLEY STOP CAM SLIDE BLOCK 

24 141286001 1 :J..I-"J/tJ.L..'J~ STOP CAM ASSY 
25 141289001 1 ;z.. 1- ·:; 7' tJ j_., 7 9 CAP FOR STOP CAM 

26 117348001 3 -If 7 * :!3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 

27 142297001 1 -T-1~~·;.. PIN, TAPER 

28 014770622 1 7' j- 1- )I ;t. :; 6.35 'J ;j{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

29 101706001 1 1- )I ;t. :J6 35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

30 142751001 1 /- IJ I { ;t. tJ I {- SPRING COVER 

-8-

RM 

118-817-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. ~tt'N~i~/Zigzag mechanism/Zickzackvorrichtung/Mecanisme de zigzag/ 
Mecanismo del zigzag 

4 8-1 

' ' ' '\ J \ ,· 

-4 
59 

~ 

52~ 

58 57 61 51----l 

34 33 32 31 

118-817-11 0 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

D. ~tt.INI¥li~/Zigzag mechanism/Zickzackvorrichtung/Mecanisme de zigzag/ 
Mecanisme del zigzag 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/.>11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 183702001 1 1//'.J 7 .Jf-t' 7 ~ SPEED REDUCTION GEAR 
1-1 014770622 2 7'7"1-.>l.:?- :J6 .357;f{~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
3 141310001 1 7 7:17 SUB SHAFT 
4 141311000 1 7 7 :l 7 .>l ':J Jl- F SUB SHAFT BUSH (F) 
6 141312000 1 7 7 :J 7 .>l ':J )I,. B SUB SHAFT BUSH (B) 
8 183703001 1 77:/7-Jf-\'7~ SUB SHAFT GEAR UNIT 
8-1 141313101 1 77:/7-Jf-'1'7~ SUB SHAFT GEARASSY 
8-2 014770622 2 7'7" 1- .>1.;?. :16.357 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
10 181994001 1 r'J'J:J7n7-7~ UPPER SHAFT SET COLLAR ASSY 
10-1 014760622 2 7' 1" 1- .>l .;?. :/5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
11 147901001 1 " IJ 7 IJ 7 3 ., i! ·.:; ~ n 1. 7 ~ ZIG ZAG ADJUST CAM ASSY 
11-1 104908002 1 7'-:J 7"') ~ 1- .>1;?.:; SETSCREW 
11-2 141326001 1 D '') I-' 1::" / ROD PIN 
14 141328000 1 7 3 ') i! "./ ~ IJ / 7 :J 7 REGURATOR LINK SHAFT 
15 062680712 2 T-"' ::J 437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
16 141329001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ 7 3 ') i! "') ~ 1) / 7 7 ~ ZIGZAG REGURATOR LINK ASSY 
17 102707002 1 -+fjJ;?. WASHER 
18 062670612 1 T-"' ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
19 141332001 1 7 3 ') i! "') v I\- ':J 7 :J 7 PIN 
20 106588003 1 1" "'J 1-5 .95 NUT 5.95 
21 141333001 1 73r'Ji!"Yvl\-t:~l'-t· SPRING, EXTENSION 
22 141334001 1 1\.t-n'r SPRING HOOK 
23 141335000 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ 7 3 ') i! "') V I\ - ZIGZAG ADJUST LEVER 
24 141336001 2 1\ 1) 7 IJ 7 3 ') i! •y ;?. :J ADJUST SCREW 
25 141337001 2 I\ 1) 7 IJ 7 3 ') i! 'Y ;?. :J 1::" / PIN 
26 141338001 2 7 3 ') i! '') .;?. :J :t :,. I~ .;?. SPRING,COMPRESSION 
27 141339001 1 73r'Ji!'Yvi~-.A t-'YI' ADJUST LEVER STOPPER 
28 106588003 1 1" ''J 1-5.95 NUT 5.95 
29 141340001 1 7 3 ') i! '') v I\- :J 7 ZIGZAG ADJUST LEVER SHAFT 
30 013760612 1 1- )I .:?- :/5.95 7 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
31 141341001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ "'- / :,. / :J 7 ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT 

32 141342000 1 I \ 1) 7 IJ "'- / :,. / :f 7 1) / 7 ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT LINK 
33 149095001 1 if jj .;?. WASHER 
34 062761212 1 T-"' ::J 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 

35 141344001 1 1£;.... .:?- :17.94 STUD SCREW 7.94 
36 141345001 1 1{/;?.:/7.94 STUD SCREW 7.94 
37 403388002 2 -r·.:; 1-7.94 NUT 7.94 
38 141346001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ IJ / 7 ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD 
39 100511003 1 :,. )I* :/4.76 SCREW 4.76 
40 183746001 1 I\ 1) 7 1) v I\ -A 7 ~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING LEVER (A) ASSY 
40-1 141347001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ vI ( - A ZIGZAG CONNECTING LEVER (A) 
40-2 062711412 1 T-"' ::J 4.76-32X 14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
42 141348001 1 I\ 1) 7 1) vl\-87 ~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING LEVER (B) ASSY 
43 141354000 1 ~:;~:..-17"-:..-n:..-vl'- ZIGZAG POSITION CHANGING LEVER 
44 141355001 1 L~:J~/73')-I!'./.:?-:J ADJUST SCREW 
45 105812003 1 -j-'') 1-7.94 NUT7.94 
46 141356001 1 R~ :J ~ /7 3 ') i! ·.:; .:?- :J ADJUST SCREW 
47 105812002 1 -j- '') l-7.94 NUT 7.94 
48 158449001 1 if. jj .;?. WASHER 
49 141357000 1 "-/n/vl'-::t-lti CHANGING LEVER STOPPER 
50 014760622 2 7' 1" 1- .>l .:?- :/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
51 141358001 1 "-:..-n:..-t..-1\-t:~l'* SPRING, EXTENSION 
52 141334001 1 ~~ .t- n ?- SPRING HOOK 
54 141351001 1 i!'Y t-n7- SET COLLAR 
55 014770622 1 7'1" 1- )I* :/6.357 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
56 141659001 1 "h/l-.>l:t:,.;f{')7~ BAR TACK CONNECTING SHAFT 
57 141363001 1 jJ/ t-.>~:t:,.;f{')::t:--1'-t· SPRING, COMPRESSION 
58 048110142 1 1- .>l 'J :17 3 r'JC11 RETAINING RING, C11 
64 147155000 1 I\1)71J:J7..>l':J)l,. ZIGZAG CONNECTING LEVER SHAFT BUSH 

118-817-11 0 

-10-

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. ~tf~~i;f-/Zigzag mechanism/Zickzackvorrichtung/Mecanisme de zigzag/ 
Mecanismo del zigzag 

4 

-4 
59 

~ 

21 22 

~J 
36 

-~ 52~ 

~ 

~ 
51 

37 ---~ 

34 33 32 31 

118-817-11 0 

-11-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

D. &tt~~i~/Zigzag mechanism/Zickzackvorrichtung/Mecanisme de zigzag/ 
Mecanismo del zigzag 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<-4> 
53 141359001 1 1\ 1) 7 1) :;f· :nl£ ') 7 ~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT 

59 145344001 1 ~/ :/7 STUD SHAFT 

60 141716000 2 I\ IJ 7 1) :;f· :.- ;J{ ') ;( :;z )(, R ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT BUSH (R) 

61 141365000 2 I\ IJ 7 1) :;f· :, ;){ ') ;( :J J(,L ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT BUSH (L) 

62 141366001 2 I\ IJ 7 I) :;f· :, ;J{ ') I~ 1 -:f COLLAR 

<-2,-3,-5> 
53 141359001 2 I\ IJ 7 1) :;f· :, ;J{ ') 7 ~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT 

60 141716000 3 I\ IJ 7 I) :;f· :, ;f{ ') ;( :J )(, R ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT BUSH (R) 

61 141365000 3 1\ IJ 7 I) :;f· :, * ') ;( :J )(, l ZIGZAG CONNECTING SHAFT BUSH (L) 

62 141366001 3 I\ IJ 7 1) ::t :, ;j{ ') I~ 1 -:f COLLAR 

RM 

118-817-110 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. 1¥J.I:.Imi*/Ciutch mechanism/Kupplungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lembrayage/Mecanismo de embrague 

-4 

3-2 
11 

-13-

--~-
.-so 

~9 

~~ 
30 31 

~ db))\\\~)'1\\»»}b 

~~263 

118-817-111 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.H 
' T 

.. ':/Ciu tch mechanism/Kupplungsvorrichtung/Mecanisme de embrayaqe/Mecan1smo de embrague 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/)11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 141546001 1 5-1~vli- STOP LEVER 

2 142372000 1 ou::r~~ (DU) BUSH 

3-1 141547001 1 5-1~:/JJ..."/8 <-2,-3,-5> STOP CAM SEGMENT (B) <-2,-3,-5> 

3-2 145442001 1 5-1~:/JJ..."/8 <-4> STOP CAM SEGMENT (B) <-4 > 

4 017761412 1 ;tUt- I-5 .95X111 BOLT, MS.95X14 

5 141548001 1 ?5"J7"J)IA CLUTCH CLAW (A) 

6 118735002 1 ·lj'" jj" ,t, WASHER 

7 017781412 1 ;t{JII I- 6.35X111 BOLT, M6.3SX14 

8 141618001 1 5-1~vli-:Si? EMERGENCYSTOPLEVERSHAFT 

9 141549001 1 5-1~vli-l:::\'-li.:i'- SPRING, EXTENSION 

10 141550001 2 5-1~vli-li:'!r-1J'r SPRING HOOK 

11 146041002 1 ? 5 ·:;7 vii- CLUTCH LEVER 

12 141553001 1 ?5'/7'/)18 CLUTCH CLAW (B) 

13 118735002 1 -tj'" "}J.:i'- WASHER 

14 017782512 1 ;!{ Jl- I- 6.35X25 BOLT, M6.35X25 

15 142667101 1 ?5'Y7A 1--"/1~-lt-lfi CLUTCHSTOPPERSUPPORT 

16 025100132 1 1::5"'.J'":fi.:i'-~3rJ10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

17 048100142 1 I- )I 'J :Si"? 3 rJC10 RETAINING RING, ClO 

18 115544001 1 ? 5 'Y 7 A 1- ·y H "'t +t I :Si ? CLUTCHSTOPPERSUPPORTSHAFT 

19 115545001 1 ? 5 '/ 7 A I- '/ I~ CLUTCH STOPPER 

0 20 115546001 1 ?5'/7A 1-'/I~:Si? CLUTCH STOPPER STUD 

21 028050240 1 I i ;? • ..,. ;ff =?'· 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

22 021710202 1 -j- 'J 1--2~~11.76 NUT, 2 M4.76 

23 141554001 1 :A 1- '/ l~li * v? SPRING SHAFT 

24 147639001 1 A I- 'Y I~ ;t :,; l'i .:i'- ( SPRING,COMPRESSION (C) 
25 115550001 1 7 IJII I- FELT 

26 115551001 1 A I-'/ l~;t :,;li.:i'-8 SPRING,COMPRESSION (B) 

27 025100132 1 1:: 5 ..,. :6 * ~ 3 ') 10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

28 021860202 1 -j- '/ 1--2~~9.52 NUT, 2 M9.52 

29 115552001 1 7 3 ') i! '/ I i .:i'- :Si? $f :\'- SHAFT CLAMP 

30 025100132 1 1::5-IJ':tf.:?-:.;3'}10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

31 048100142 1 I- )I 'J :Si"? 3 rJC10 RETAINING RING, ClO 

32 141555001 1 ?5'Y7vli-l::':.... PIN 

33 141556101 1 "'\Jl- I- 3 i!U BELT SHIFTER (U) 

34 062761012 2 T "'\ ::J 595-28X 10 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X10 

35 141557002 1 ? 5 '/ 7 v I i- f-: $f 1 CLUTCH LEVER BRACKET 

36 018082522 3 J7 T ;t{ Jl- I- 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 

37 141558001 1 ? 5 ·y 7 vii- :Si? CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT 

38 014770622 1 7'7 ")I=?- :Si"6 .35? ;t{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

39 141559001 1 ?5'/7-l: t-::.;1:::\'-li.:i'- SPRING,EXTENSION 

40 115558002 lli.:i'-73'}-1!'/1? ADJUST PLATE 

41 115559002 1 $f:.... * :Si 4.76 STUD SCREW 4. 76 

42 062761012 1 7"'\::J 595-28X10 SCREW, PAN MS.95-28X10 

43 141334001 1 li.:i'-tJ'r SPRING HOOK 
44 146955004 1 ?5'/7~ t-:'1vli- CLUTCH STARTING LEVER 

45 115585001 1 ;t{ ''"' l-7.94 BOLT, M7.94 

46 152997001 1 -j-';J 1-7.94 NUT7.94 

48 062711412 2 -j-"'\::J4.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN M4. 76-32X 14 

so 141562101 1 ~ 1--''1 vli--l: 1--'~IC?- SPRING 

51 150538009 1 ~t-:rJvli-7-::J?~ STARTING LIFT LEVERASSY 

51-1 014770622 1 ]7-j- ")I* :Si"6.35? ;t{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

53 141564001 1 ~ 1--'rJvli-7-::JA 1--'Jii STARTING LEVER STOPPER 

54 062761212 2 T "'\ ::J 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN MS.95-28X12 

55 142373000 1 ou:i~~ (DU)BUSH 

56 142755001 1 :J·v-:.\'- vl'l-? ~ BRAKE LEVER ASSY 

58 141953001 1 $f/-?-:Si"7.14 STUD SCREW 7.14 

59 142214001 1 j·v-:\'-vi'~"-:Si? BRAKE LEVER PIN 

60 014760622 1 7' -r I- )I -?- Vs.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 

61 107153002 1 -lj'""}'j * WASHER 

62 048070342 1 I- )I 'J E7 RETAINING RING, E7 

63 142771001 1 j"v-:\'-1:::\'-li.:i'- SPRING, EXTENSION 

64 141334001 1 Ji.t-tJ'r SPRING HOOK 

65 100075004 1 -r·:; 1--9.52 NUT 9.52 
118-817-111 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. jAJt)l~i~/Power transmitter/Kraftubertagungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme du transmetteur/Mecanismo del transmisor de potencia 

3 2- n 
,_'*-~~~;;;:;;~~ 

-------_l_ ----- - ..... 
I l 

~ J L.o:> ...LJ..:J-: ---:::=:J~ 

_,..-- - -----------

' \ 3-2 ------------------------------
4--Q 

G.--'"". Jv 1-- ~-tz ~i~/Belt shift mechanism/Riemenumstellvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme du changement de courroie/Mecanismo del cambio correos 

~16 

17 18 19 

~--------:------1 ~ 
I ~ I 
I ' I '--------
1 ; 
I I 

I 
I I , ____ --- -------------' 

-15-

118-817-11 2 

0 

118-817-113 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

F. ~~JI~i*-/Power transmitter/Kraftubertagungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme du transmetteur/Mecanismo del transmisor de potencia 

REF .NO. CODE Q'TY l:: / .>(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 147222109 1 t- 5:...-;r,::. "J-)1~1 TRANSMITTER BASE 
2 018082522 3 7' -}- ;Jt Jl- 1- 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
3 141566001 1 1- 5 / ;1, ::. '') ')! 'J ::. TRANSMITTER ASSY 
3-1 S01695001 4 -1)· 5 ;?. V' 3.18X8 SCREW, FLAT M3. 18X8 
3-2 062711412 2 -}--"' ::J 4.76-32X 14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
3-3 S01695001 8 "'.1' 5:?-V'3.18X8 SCREW, FLAT M3.18X8 
3-4 048200142 1 1- .>( "'J V' 'J 3 ') C20 RETAINING RING, C20 
4 013781012 2 1- .>( * V' 6.35'J ;f- ::. SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
5 111937009 1 .>('J 5 -tz / OIL CAP 

G.-'""'· ;~ 1'-- ~td~i*-/Belt shift mechanism/Riemenumstellvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme du changement de courroie/Mecanismo del cambio correos 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/.>(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141574001 1 -"\JL-t-3t?;J{') BELT SHIFT BAR 
2 141575001 1 I'\ J[, 1- 3 -tz v I~ - BELT SHIFT LEVER 
4 142373000 2 ou:7' ~.:t. (DU) BUSH 
5 115585001 1 ;j{JL-I-7.94 BOLT, M7.94 
6 152997001 1 -r '') 1-7.94 NUT 7.94 

I 7 141576001 1 1"\J(., l-3-tz::JIJ'J::. BELT SHIFT ROLLER ASSY 
8 021750102 1 NUT, 1 M556-32 1 ~ .:1..-j-''j 1-556-32 

9 141579001 1 I'\ )[, 1- 3 -tz v I ~- :;i 'J BELT SHIFT LEVER STUD 
10 014770622 1 7' -r 1- .>( .t- V'6.35'J *::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
11 141580001 1 "'Jt- t- 3 t? vi~- ;r, t- ·y 1 ~ BELT SHIFT LEVER STOPPER 
12 062680812 2 T -"' ::J 437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
13 141581001 1 "'Jt- t- 3 -tz vi~- 1:: ~ 1 ~ :?- SPRING, EXTENSION 
14 141472002 1 ~ ')! 1 1- ~ IJ v I~- I ~ ;?- tJ Jr SPRING HOOK 
15 141582001 1 1"\JL-I-3-tztJ..L. BELT SHIFT CAM 
16 141583001 1 1I/:?-V'6.35 STUD SCREW 6.35 
17 141584001 1 "')(., 1- 3 -tz ')11 'J ::. BELT SHIFT BRACKET ASSY 
17-1 141586001 1 "')[, 1- 3 -tz tJ 'J ::J 7' 'J ::. BELT SHIFT SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 
18 141588001 2 "' J[, 1- 3 -tz ')! 1 7' / -r 1 BELT SHIFT GUIDE 
19 062680812 4 T-"' :::J 437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
20 141589001 1 1"\Jl- 1- 3 'tz D BELTSHIFTER(D) 
21 062711012 2 T-"' :::J 476-32X 10 SCREW, PAN M4. 76-32X 10 
22 048070342 1 1- .>( "'JE7 RETAINING RING, E7 
23 145931001 1 -"' Jv 1- 3 -tz Dl ~ ;?- SPRING,PLATE 

-16-

RM 

118-817-112 

RM 

118-817-113 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H 0 ~F~1--T~.L1::.1m1*-/Emergency stop mechanism/Abschaltvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de larret de secours/Mecanismo de parada de emergencia 

4 

3 

J 0 7- / ~ 3 / 7"- 1) ~i*-ffension pulley mechanism/Spannrolle/ 
Mecanisme de Ia poulie de tension/Mecanismo de Ia polea de tension 

1-7 1-1 

1-g, _ __,__,. 

1-3 

1-2 

1-10-€):DD 1~·))7 
1-19~ 

-17-

1-B 

11 8-81 7-114 

0 

118-817-126 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . ~FM'f~J.I:.~f*-/Emergency stop mechanism/Abschaltvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de I arret de secours/Mecanismo de parada de emergencia 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l:: /)11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141698001 1 l:: ::l3')7·1 :--t..-1' - EMERGENCY STOP LEVER 
2 107407003 2 :, .)( ;t.:; 11 .37 SCREW 4.37 
3 141699001 1 T 1 :, [.... I ' - ;j· :, I ' .:t- SPRING,COMPRESSION 
4 141700001 1 l:: :i3')7-1 :-- 7-::J EMERGENCY STOP LEVER 
5 141701001 1 ·I)' '}j' _:t. WASHER 
6 141702001 1 T1 :,j·::J;j··IJ I;t :J STOP LEVER PRESSER SCREW 
7 141703001 1 I:: V'3')7-1 :-- ::JD;J; :i11 HOLDING PLATE 
8 017681012 2 ;f<Jv I-4 .37X10 BOLT, M4.37X 10 
9 141704001 1 l:::i 3')7-1 :-- -tz "J:.r EMERGENCY STOP JOINT 
10 025680232 2 1::7·1J' 7J:t7·..:t')ll.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 

0 

0 

J . T / ~ 3 / 7 "- IJ mlf*-ffension pulley mechanism/Spannrolle/ 
Mecanisme de Ia poulie de tension/Mecanismo de Ia polea de tension 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/)11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141621001 1 7- :..- :, 3 :..- 7- IJ 'J ~ TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
1-1 141622000 1 :;-:..-:,.3 //- 1) TENSION PULLEY 
1-2 072600040 2 1 7 :i 'J ') 'r GOOODD BALL BEARING 6000DD 
1-3 142342000 1 tJ 5- WASHER 
1-4 141316001 1 -tfjj;t WASHER 
1-5 110185002 4 -lt5:t ::l 3.18 SCREW, FLAT M3. 18 
1-6 141623001 1 :;- :..- ~ 3 :..- 7- IJ :; 'J TENSION PULLEY SHAFT 
1-7 048090342 1 I-.)('JE9 RETAINING RING, E9 
1-8 141624001 1 T :..- :,. 3 :..- 7- I) ') T TENSION PULLEY ARM 
1-9 141625001 1 :;-:..-:,.3:..-:.rt:3')1$1 TENSHON PULLEY INDICATOR 
1-10 062670612 2 T~::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
1-11 143917001 1 :;-:..-:,3:..-t..-1\- TENSION PULLEY LEVER 
1-12 141627001 1 :r:..-:,.3:..-v''--tt.n:t WASHER 
1-13 062671212 2 T~::J357-40X12 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X12 
1-14 141628001 1 7- :..- :,. 3 :..- 7- IJ "J .)( TENSION PULLEY CLAW 
1-15 141629001 1 7- :..- :,. 3 :..- 7- IJ "J .)( :; 'J TENSION PULLEY CLAW STUD 
1-16 141630001 1 T :..- :, 3 :..- 7- 1) ·:; .)( I' ;t. SPRING 
1-17 141631001 1 tJ 5- COLLAR 
1-18 048030342 2 I-.)('JE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-19 047250842 2 .J./IJ/1.1::"/AW2.5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5 
1-20 143914001 1 :;- .:..-:,3/vi\-S TENSION LEVER (S) 
2 141632101 1 11' :..- ;?. :l7 94 STUD SCREW 7.94 
3 141633001 1 5 7- I '/ 1- 'J ~ TENSION PULLEY RATCHET ASSY 
4 062680812 3 7 ~:I 437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 

-18-

RM 

118-81 7-114 

RM 

118-81 7-1 2 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. fEJII ~1*-/Presser foot mechanism/StoffdruckerfuB/ 
Mecanisme de pied presseur/Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

®~--5 

L .J 

118-817-201 

L. *tn v ~~~1*-fThread breakage detector mechanism/FadenbruchfUhler/ 
Mecanisme du detecteur de cassure du fii/Mecanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo 

118-817-219 

-19-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. tftJI ~i~/Presser foot mechanism/StoffdruckerfuB/ 
Mecanisme de pied presseur/Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: / .)(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141449001 1 ;>j· ~t I ;J{ ') PRESSER BAR 
2 141450001 1 ;>j"lt I ;J{ ') ~· :\'- PRESSER BAR CLAMP 
3 014770622 1 7'-J· I-.)( ;7. V"G 35'7 ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
4 141451001 1 ;>j· ·ttii\;?.L SPRING (L) 
5 100281001 1 -1)' jj' ;t. WASHER 
6 141454009 1 ::.i"'t I 7· 3 ''J ·tz ';I ;?- :J ADJUST SCREW 
8 062681012 1 j-r< ::J 1137-IIOX 10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 

<-2,-3 ,-5> 

7-1 141455001 1 ;>j·~tiCl-5'7 ~ PRESSER BAR ROLLER ASSY 
7-1 - 1 156879001 1 Cl-57X17 ROLLER 7X17 
7-1-2 048060342 1 J...)('JE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
7- 1-3 100366002 1 7 JJ, 1:: 5 1- .)( ;?. :1 II 37X5 SET SCREW 4.37X5 
7-1 -4 025350332 1 1::5-I.J'''}J.:i'-:113.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
7-1-5 060670512 1 1\1 / f-:'357-IIOX5 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 

<-II> 

7-2 145377001 1 ;.tiJ'ICl-5'7:: PRESSER BAR ROLLER ASSY 
7-2-1 156880001 1 Cl-57X111 ROLLER 7X14 
7-2-2 048060342 1 J...)('JE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
7-2-3 100366002 1 7 J!J 1::5 1- .)( .:i'- V"11 .37X5 SET SCREW 4.37X5 
7-2-4 025350332 1 1:: 5-I.J'' :ti * :113.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
7-2-5 060670512 1 1\1 / I-' 357-IIOX5 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 

. 

118-817-201 

L. *tn v ~~lmf~ffhread breakage detector mechanism/Fadenbruchfuhler/ 
Mecanisme du detecteur de cassure du fii/Mecanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141614001 1 11-:\'-vn:..-7-t? ·:;~ THREAD BREAKAGE PERCEIVING WIRE 
3 141616001 1 11-:\'-v.:h/7-vl\-:1'7 THREAD BREAKAGE PERCEIVING WIRE BAR 
4 141617001 1 .:n :..-7- vi'- :J'7 .:n 5- COLLAR 
5 060670612 1 I\ 1 / I-'357-IIOX6 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X6 
6 141619001 1 .:h ·:; $1 ;.t 7- ;f, ') ~ 1 $1 CUTTER BAR FIXED PLATE 
7 013760612 1 1- .)( .:?- :; 5.95 '7 ;f. :: SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
8 141620001 1 ;f-')~1$11\5/.A BALANCE 
9 101671002 1 ~ .)( .:?-:; 11.37 SCREW 4.37 
10 146253000 1 7-.::J.- j ' (L= 5) OIL TUBE(L=5) 
11 025350332 1 1::5-I.J'' :tJ.:i'-:113 .5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

118-81 7-2 19 

-20-

RM 

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 1 . i.2i 1) OOi*-/Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

42 41 40 ,yJ 
37 

~ ~ ~ I a 0 

29 
34-1 

33 
38 
43-1 

-21-

9 10 1 
() 

20-1 

0~19 

18 

!==62 
63 

59 

118-817-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

M 1 . * 1) ~f~/Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF .NO. CODE Q'fY t: / ..>11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141401001 1 ;i• ? 1) '}] 1, :; ? ? ~ FEED CAM SHAFT ASSY 

1-1 025900232 1 1:: ? ·IJ''jq. ?-~') 12 70 WASHER, PLAIN M 12.70 

1-2 021910302 1 -j· ") ~ 3 :/ .:J. 12 70 NUT,3M12.70 

2 062761212 3 -J· r< ::J 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 

3 141404000 1 '}] }., :; ? I' $1' -( ;( -'; )~ FEED CAM SHAFT BRACKET BUSH 

5 142375000 1 :;t ? IJ 11 1, -_f :/ ~ FEED CAM BUSH 

6 141400009 1 ·IJ' '}J ;t. WASHER 

7 141408009 1 :/ ;( ;t. :J 1:: ~I) 5.95 SCREW 5.95 (LEFT) 

8 141409001 1 n 1, :n.- - "' " 1J n ;'f. A CAM BRAKE WIRE (A) 

9 141410001 1 h J., :r 1--- "'!\I} 11 ;t. B CAM BRAKE WIRE (B) 

10 141411001 1 1J.L..jt..--"'t:=\'-l\;t. SPRING,EXTENSION 

11 141412001 1 h 1, j' 1-- - "' I I IJ h * h T A CAM BRAKE WIRE HOOK (A) 

12 106147002 1 -j- '/~7 .94 NUT 7.94 

13 141413001 1 '}] .L.. j' 1-- - "' I I 1) 1J * 11 T B CAM BRAKE WIRE HOOK (B) 

14 140947002 1 '7 'J 1 -'J 7- 3 '7 -1! ·:; ;t. :; ADJUST SCREW 

15 021400102 2 -r·:; 1-1 :/~11 NUT, 1 M4 

17 142372000 2 ou7':/.:J. (DU) BUSH 

18 141417009 1 :;t ? 1) =J· 3 r'] i! ':J 1-- I\- :J? LENGTH FEED ADJUST LEVER SHAFT 

19 151605002 1 ~ ;( * :J5 .95 SET SCREW, M5.95 

21 062670612 1 j- r< ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 

23 141420001 1 :;t ? 1) ::J D ;;·? ROLLER SHAFT 
24 107550002 1 ::J D ROLLER 

25 141421009 1 :;t ? 1) 1-- I \ - A FEED LEVER (A) 

27 062761012 2 T r< ::J 595-28X 10 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X10 

28 147945001 1 :;t ? I) 1-- I \ - 8 ~i' ? FEED LEVER (B) JOINT 

29 048050342 1 ~/.'JES RETAINING RING, E5 

32 141426001 1 :;t ? 1) 1-- I \ - A :J ? FEED LEVER (A) STUD 

33 014770622 1 7'-J- ~ ;( * :J6.35? ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

35 142374000 2 ou7· :--~ (DU)BUSH 

36 018081422 3 7' T ;f. J~ ~ BX 14 BOLT, SOCKET M8X 14 

37 141429001 1 :t ? 1J 7' / -J- 1 :J ? FEED GUIDE SHAFT 

38 141430009 1 :t ? I) " T :/ j- / FEED ARM BRACKET 

39 014770622 1 7'-J- 1- ;( * :J6.35? ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

40 141431001 1 :t ? IJ '7 7 :/ 7- ;.. ;;· ? FEED ARM FULCRUM SHAFT 

41 118215001 1 :t ? 1) ~ 1 1J ? ::J 7 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
42 048040342 1 I-..>1'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 

45 014770622 1 7'-J- ~ ;( * :J6.35? ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

46 181969003 1 -1!'.1~11?-?~ SET COLLAR ASSY 
46-1 101706003 2 ~ ;( * :J6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

48 141439001 1 ~/;t.:J635 STUD SCREW 6.35 

50 062680612 2 -j-r<::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 

51 141441001 1 .X .I'./ 1J ~-if -if I 1\ ;t. :J? SPRING SHAFT 
52 151601002 1 1- ;( ;'f.:; 4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 

53 141442001 1 .X .I './ 1J ~ -if -if II \ ::{. SPRING 

54 062660412 1 -}- r< ::J 31 B-40X4 SCREW, PAN M3. 18-40X4 

66 118735002 2 -+f'fi:t. WASHER 

-22-

RM 

118-817-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 1 . * 1) ~f~/Feed mechanismrrransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

-23-

12 

~ ~15 
~11 

ir--14 
9 

8--1 

)-:-----22-1 
~~----31-1 

~--20-1 

0~19 

18 

59 

118-817-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

M 1 . * 1) ~i*/Feed mechanismffransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentralnement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.>11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-2,-3,-5> 
4-1 143942101 1 ;j· 7 1) :IJ j_, 7 ~ FEED CAM ASSY 

4- 1-1 143943001 1 1 l<l.J(, ;I tJ}... / F TENSION RELEASE CAM SEGMENT (F) 

4-1-2 062681012 2 j- « :::J 1137 -40X 10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 

4-1-3 143944001 1 1 1-- .:L Jv .>1 :IJ 1~ " / B TENSION RELEASE CAM SEGMENT (B) 

4-1-4 062681212 2 :J- « :::J 437-40X 12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X 12 
4- 1-5 141445001 2 :IJ/ 1--.>I:IJJ..."/ BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT 

4- 1-6 062681212 4 :J-«:::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X 12 

4-1-7 141446001 1 71 ~:IJJ..."/A STOP CAM SEGMENT (A) 

4-1-8 062681012 2 :J-«:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 

4-1-9 141448001 1 :IJ"J1:1JJ..."/ CUTTER CAM SEGMENT 

4-1-10 062681012 2 :J-«:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 

44-1 141434001 1 ;j· 7 1J ') 7 ;; 7 FEED ARM SHAFT 

<-2,-3> 
20-1 143740001 1 ;f 7 1) ;I -1: IJ 1 1 STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE 

26-1 141422001 1 ::t 7 1) v I~ - B 7 ~ FEED LEVER (B) ASSY 

34-1 141427009 1 ::t 7 IJ 7' :...- :J- 1 ;; 7 ~ '.11 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
43-1 141433009 1 :J- tJ -If ::t 7 1J ') 7 LENGTH FEED ARM 

64-1 143743001 2 :J- ti -If ::t 7 IJ 1 1 7' :...- :J- 1 LENGTH FEED GUIDE PLATE 

70-1 150562000 1 ------------------------- FINGER GUARD (M) 

<-2,-3,-4> 
16-1 143739009 1 ::t 7 1) 7 3 ') -12 ';/ vI {- LENGTH FEED ADJUST LEVER 
22-1 141419001 1 ;I -1: 1) ~ :/ 11 LENGTH FEED INDICATOR 

31-1 118262002 1 7 3 ') -12 '/ -J-'Y I- 5.95 NUT 5.95 
49-1 141440001 1 .X ./ ·y tJ ~ "'t "'t I 7' / :J- 1 GUIDE PLATE 

55 144541001 1 ;I -1: IJ 11 ;;J.. 1-- ';I I { LENGTH CONTROL PLATE STOPPER 

59 143738009 1 ~ 1 ::t 7 1J ') 7 LOWER FEED ARM 

60 062682012 2 :J-«:::J437-40X20 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X20 

62 017681012 2 ;f-JI- I-4 .37X10 BOLT, M4.37X10 

63 100645003 2 tj'" ti * WASHER 

65 106568003 4 ~;I* :13.57 SCREW 3.57 

67 100645003 2tJ'tit- WASHER 

<-2> 
61-1 145248001 1 :J- ti -If ::t 7 IJ 11 LENGTH FEED PLATE 

118-817-202 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M2. *- 1) ~i*/Feed mechanismffransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrai nement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

-3 

-4 

4-2-1 

4-2-2--

-5 

43-3 
34-3 

43-2 
\); 69 

-- ~ 

~ 
26-4 

-25-

I 
26-2 26-3 

70-2 

118-817-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

M2. * 1) ~iWdFeed mechanismrrransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: / .>11 NAME OF PARTS 

<-3> 
61-2 144627001 1 7- "/J -tt ~- ? IJ 1 ~ LENGTH FEED PLATE 

<-4> 
4-2 146336001 1 ;;f"? I) tJ J...? ~ FEED CAM ASSY 
4-2-1 145348001 2 ;;t ~ tJ J... PUSH CAM 
4-2-2 062681212 4 7-":J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 
4-2-3 146338001 2 7 1) 11 l...(l ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT (B) 
4-2-4 062681212 4 7-":J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 
4-2-5 145350001 1 7 1) 1J 1... F ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT (F) 
4-2-6 062681012 4 7-":J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
4-2-7 145351001 2 tJ/1--.>ItJJ... BAR TACK CAM SEGMENT 
4-2-8 062680812 4 j-.-..::J437-40XB SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
4-2-9 145352001 1 71~1JJ... STOP CAM SEGMENT 
4-2-10 062680812 2 7- .-..: :J 437-40XB SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
4-2-11 145353001 1 tJ")~-tJJ... CUTTER CAM SEGMENT 
4-2-12 062681012 2 7-":J437·40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
4-2-13 146130001 1 7 1) 1J J...FB ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT (FB) 
20-2 145359001 1 ;;f" '7 1) .>( 'f 1) 1 ~ STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE 
26-2 145445001 1 ;;t? 1) I..- I\- B? ~ FEED LEVER (B) ASSY 
26-3 047400842 1 .A 7 1J /~ll::""/AW4XB PIN, SPRING ROLL AW4X8 
34-2 145354009 1 ;;t ? IJ 7' ;.... 7- 1 :J? t-: ~ 1 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
43-2 145356009 1 7- nif ;;t? 1J r'J 7 LENGTH FEED ARM 
44-2 145355001 1 ;;t ? IJ r'J 7 :; ? FEED ARM SHAFT 
61-3 145357001 1 j-jjif;;t? 1) 1 ~ LENGTH FEED PLATE 
64-2 145358001 2 7- 11 if ;;t? IJ 1 ~ 7' ;.... 7- 1 LENGTH FEED PLATE GUIDE 
69 115120001 1 I\ IJ tJ :;( "- ;_... tJ ;_... :Jf "'(' t:• ;_... PIN 
70-2 150566000 1 ·-·········-·-···-·····- FINGER GUARD (M) 

<-5> 
16-2 147229009 1 ;;t ? IJ 7 3 "J i! '/ 1..- I\- LENGTH FEED ADJUST LEVER 
22-2 025060332 1 1::7-if"tf.t-~16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
26-4 147939001 1 ;;t ? 1) 1..- I\ - B? ~ FEED LEVER (B) ASSY 
31-2 106588003 1 j-•y 1-5.95 NUT 5.95 
34-3 151583009 1 ;;t ? IJ 7' ;.... T 1 :; ? t-: ~ 1 FEED GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
43-3 147228009 1 7- "ff if ;;t ? IJ r'J 7 LENGTH FEED ARM 
49-2 147232001 1 .X .I 'Y tJ ~ if if I 7' ;.... 7- 1 GUIDE PLATE 
70-3 150564000 1 ··----·----------------- FINGER GUARD (LL) 

-26-

RM 

118-817-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M3 . * 1) ~i~/Feed mechanismffransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

-2 47-1 
-- ______ j_ _______ _ 

( ~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

4 7-1-4 ---Jfi~ 
47-1-3--~, 

47-H--,6 

...._. _____________ _., 

-3 47-2 _ _______ L ______ ~ 
( ' 

4 7-2-4 f{J 

47-2-3 ~ 
4 7-2-2 ------8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

47-2-1 ~ I 
J \... ______________ __, 

-5 47-4 ________ L ______ _ 
( ' I 

47-4-4'--
47-4-3--
47-4-2'--

'----------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
) 

118-817-202 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

M3. * 1) ~i;f-/Feed mechanismffransportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/.>11 NAME OF PARTS 

<7 ·( :..- '}j- '}j - , ... m > < For fi ngcr guard> 

<-2> 
47-1 150764001 1 :X .1'/ :fJ ~ 25 7 ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (25MM) 
47-1-1 144498001 1 :X .1'/ :fJ ~ :J J., UPPER CLAMPING FOOT RUBBER 
47-1-2 144496001 2 :X .1'/ :fJ ~ ·lf"lj· I 1:::' / PIN 
47-1-3 107401001 2 :X .I'/ :fJ ~ -lf-lj ·( :$1/C:j'. SPRING,PLATE 
47-1-4 107404001 2 :/ ;( ;t. :11.98 SCREW 1.98 
······· ···· ···· ····· · ·· ····· ··· ··· ···· ··· ....... ······· ·· ······· ················· ·········· ·· ..... .. .................................................. ................. 

< -3> 
47-2 150768001 1 = '/ t- 3 rJ x .I '/ :fJ ~ 25 7 ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (25MM-3) 
47-2-1 144630001 1 = '/ t- 3 '} x .I '/ :fJ ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT 
47-2-2 144496001 2 :X .I'/ :fJ ~ -lf+J- I 1::' / PIN 
47-2-3 144707001 2 x.I'Y:fJ ~ +t ·tt i 1:$ll\;?. SPRING,PLATE 
47-2-4 107404001 2 :/ ;( ;t. :; 1.98 SCREW 1.98 ..................... .................... . .... .. . ................... .... ..... ... ............. .......................................................................... 

<-4> 
47-3 150770001 1 x .I '/:fJ ~ (25-4)7 ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (25MM-4) 
47-3-1 145362001 1 x .I ';I :fJ ~ (25 ·4) UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (25MM-4) 
47-3-2 144496001 1 x .I 'Y :fJ ~ -if ·tt I 1::· / PIN 
47-3-3 107401001 1 x .I ';I :fJ ~ -It +t I 1 :)II \ :7- SPRING,PLATE 
47-3-4 145365001 1 :X .I ·y :fJ ~ 1 :)II ( ,t. SPRING, PLATE 
47-3-5 145366001 1 11-::t-lfi THREAD PRESSER 
47-3-6 111105001 2 :/ ;( ,t. :J2 .38 SCREW 2.38 
47-3-7 107404001 1 :/ ;( ,t. ::; 1.98 SCREW 1.98 
47-3-8 146034001 1 )l .I '/ :fJ ~ +t +t I 1::' ;.... PIN 
47-3-9 145367001 1 I::.:C=fi)::Jj-11\ GIMPTRIMMING FIXED KNIFE 
47-3-10 145731001 1 1:: 'E :\'- I) 1 I" '} " 7 ~ GIMP TRIMMING MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 
47-3-11 145369001 1 1:: 'E :\'-I) 7 7;.... 7 GIMPTRIMMING CRANK 
47-3-12 145370001 1 ~;.... ,t. :J3 .57 STUD SCREW 3.57 
47-3-13 145373001 1 I::'E3t?i.--/\ - GIMP DETACH LEVER 
47-3-14 145371001 1 ~;.... ,t. :J2 .38 STUD SCREW 2.38 ..................... .................... ······· ···································· ········· ········· · ··············································· ················· 

<-5> 
47-4 150766001 1 x .I '/ :fJ ~ 50 7 ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (50MM) 
47-4-1 147230001 1 x .I 'Y :fJ ~50 UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (50MM) 
47-4-2 144496001 2 x .I ';I :fJ ~ +t -It I 1::' ;.... PIN 
47-4-3 107401001 2 x .I ';I :fJ ~ +t +t I 1 :)II ( :7- SPRING,PLATE 
47-4-4 107404001 2 ~ ;( * :J1.98 SCREW 1.98 

118-817-202 

-28-

RM 

.... 

. .... 

..... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. 1J L.1~}!1mli*/Feed cam mechanismffransporteurkurve/ 
Mecanisme de Ia came dentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia leva de alimentaci6n 

0 

-5 

~ 
20 21 

118-817-217 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. 1J b.1~~1~i*/Feed cam mechanismffransporteurkurve/ 
Mecanisme de Ia came dentrainement/Mecanismo de Ia leva de alimentaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l:: / ~1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 183704001 1 '} ;j· - 1. 7:: WORMASSY 

1-1 141367001 1 '};.t - 1. WORM 
1-2 014770622 2 7'1-I-~;?. :J G357;J< ;: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

3 183705001 1 '} ;j·- 1. =¥ "\"' 7:: WORM GEAR ASSY 

3-1 141368000 1 rJ:.t - 1.:¥"\"' WORM GEAR 

3-2 014770622 2 7'1- 1- ~ ;?. :JG.357 ;J{;: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

5 141369101 1 '};.t-L.:¥'"\"' :1 77=: WORM GEAR SHAFT ASSY 

6 141714001 1 7-I/:J:¥'"\"':177:: CHANGE GEAR SHAFT ASSY 

8 141389001 1 "} 1) - * 1 )I, 7 ~ FREE WHEEL CAM ASSY 

8-1 141392001 6 "} 1) - * 1 - )1, 1J 1. :.t :,.- 1 q . SPRING,COMPRESSION 

8-2 141393001 3 =- 1-=JV:JD NEEDLE ROLLER 

8-3 014760622 2 7'1- "~ .:?- :J5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 

9 141394001 1 tj'' jj .:?- WASHER 

11 141396001 1 75'.:171::"/ CLUTCH PIN 

12 141397001 1 75'.:17-;.t:,-lq. SPRING,COMPRESSION 

13 141398009 1 I\/ f.: )I, HANDLE 

14 141399001 1 1\:,... 1-= )I,:; 7 HANDLE SHAFT 

0 15 150556001 1 -r '.:1 1-6.35 NUT 6.35 
16 141400009 1 tj'' jj' .:?- WASHER 

17 142702001 1 ~:,... .:?- :15.56 STUD SCREW 5.56 

18 142272001 1 7'I/:J:¥'"\"'"E:J1 :)!R GEAR INDICATOR (R) 

19 142273001 1 7'I/:J:¥'"\"'"E:J1:)!L GEAR INDICATOR (L) 

20 147317001 1 1\ / f.: ) I, I..- I~- ;f if I I q. SPRING, PLATE 

21 062680512 1 'f'-"\:J437-40X5 ~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~9~~--------------------------- -- -------- --- ---------------------- --
<-2,-3,-4> 

10-1 S32997009 1 1\/ f-:Ji.-1..-1\- HANDLE LEVER 

<-5> 
10-2 S32998009 1 1\:,... 1-= )I, I..- I\- 5 HANDLE LEVER 5 -------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --

<-2,-4> 
7-1 141378000 1 7 I / :1 :¥' '\' 34 CHANGE GEAR 34 

7-2 141382000 1 7-I/:J:¥''\'42 CHANGE GEAR 42 

<-3> 
7-1 141374000 1 7-I / :1:¥''\' 26 CHANGE GEAR 26 

7-2 141386000 1 7 I / :1 :¥' '\' 50 CHANGE GEAR 50 

<-5> 
7-1 141377000 1 7 I/ :1 :¥''\' 32 CHANGE GEAR 32 

7-2 141383000 1 7 I / :1 :¥' '\' 44 CHANGE GEAR44 

118-817-217 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p. 1J '') 9 ' M · - l~li;f-/Cutter ecanisme de Ia mechanism/Absch . r------co_u~pe~/~M=e=ca:n:is;nmo d lneldevorrichtung/ I e a corta 

42 

0 

r 
39 

50 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

P. tJ ''J )1 - l~li*-/Cutter mechanism/Abschneidevorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe/Mecanismo de Ia corta 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;1-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 181250001 1 ')) ") :)! - ')} J., * :; ''J ~ CUTTER CAM WITH SCREW 
1-1 014770622 1 7'-J· 1- ;J. * :/6.357 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
2 141717001 1 ')} ''J :)! ')) 1...-IJ. ''J 1- * :; CUTTER CAM SET SCREW 
4 141462001 1 ')} ''J :)! ·If j-:' ') [... I (- CUTTER CONNECTING LEVER 
5 141463001 1 ')} ''J :)! ·If j-:' ') [... I ( - :/ 7 LEVER SHAFT 
6 149095001 1 -IJ'' jJ ;t. WASHER 
7 062761212 1 -r « ::1 595-2 ax 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 
8 141464101 1 h ''J :)! ~J I' ') ::J D ROLLER 
9 141465001 1 "JJ''J:)l-lf j-:'rj::JD:/7 ROLLER SHAFT 
10 106588003 1 -}- ''J 1- 5.95 NUT 5.95 
11 141466001 1 h ''J:)l-IJ !-='')h7::J7 CUTTER CONNECTING SLIDE BLOCK 
12 109893002 1 -IJ''fj;t. WASHER 
13 017772012 1 ;f. Jl- 1- 6 .35X20 BOLT, M6.35X20 
14 141467001 1 ')} ''J:)! [...1(- CUTTER LEVER 
15 S32999001 1 h ''J :)! ;>~ · 7 ;f. ') :, 1..- I ( - CUTTER STOP LEVER 
16 062680812 2 T « ::J 437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
17 141469001 1 -"/:,/~';1'/;?.:/ STUD SCREW 
18 110744002 1 7" ·y 1- 6 .35 NUT 6.35 
19 143945001 1 ')} ''J :)! - [... I ( - 'If 'If X 1 :)! 7 ~ CUTTER LEVER SUPPORT PLATE ASSY 
20 107453001 1 .. ,. jj ;t. WASHER 
21 017751412 1 ;f.Jl- 1- 5 .56X14 BOLT, M5.56X14 
22 141471001 1 ')} ''J :)! [... I (- 1:: ~ I ( .:?- SPRING, EXTENSION 
23 141472002 1 :, :)! 1 1- ~ 1) [...I (-I(;?. ')} J,- SPRING HOOK 
24 141473009 1 h ''J:)! 7 ::J CUTTER BASE LIFTER LEVER 
25 142376000 1 h ''J:)lj-::J-:J:,~ CUTTER LEVER BUSH 
26 141417009 1 ::t 7 I) 7 3 ') i? ''J [... I ( - :/ 7 LENGTH FEED ADJUST LEVER SHAFT 
27 014780622 1 7'7" 1- ;< .:?- :/6.357 ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
28 143927001 1 ::J71'ifii.:?- WASHER 
29 141481001 1 h ''J :)! 7 ::J 1- ;< 7 ~ CUTTER BASE LIFTER STOPPER WITH RUBBER 
30 152998001 1 7" ''J 1-9.52 NUT 9.52 
31 141474001 1 h ''J :)! 'If !-=' rJ IJ / 7 :/ 7 A CUTTER DRIVING LINK STUD (A) 
32 014770622 1 7'7" 1- ;( * :J6.357 ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
33 141475001 1 ')} ''J :)! 'If j-:' rJ IJ / 7 CUTTER BASE CONNECTING LINK 
34 141476001 1 ')} ''J :)! 'If j-:' rJ IJ / 7 :/ 7 8 CUTTER DRIVING LINK STUD (B) 
35 150553003 1 'i'''J l-5 .95 NUT 5.95 
36 141478001 1 h ''J:)l!-='~17'/7"1U CUTTER BASE GUIDE (U) 
37 062680712 2 7«::J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
38 141479001 1 h ''J :)! !-=' ~ 1 7' / 7" 1 D CUTTER BASE GUIDE (D) 
39 062681412 2 7"-"::J437-40X 14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14 
40-1 107200001 1 ')} ''J 'Jl/2 <-2> CUTTER 1/2" <-2> 
40-2 107204001 1 ')} ''J 'J7/16 <-3> CUTTER 7/16" < -3> 
40-3 107205001 1 h ''J :)15/8 <-4> CUTTER 5/8" <-4> 
40-4 147941001 1 ')} ''J :)148 <-5> CUTTER 48" <-5> 
41 115503001 1 :, ;( ;t. :; 4 .37 SCREW4.37 
42 141484001 1 iJ ''J :)! 7 5 ''J 7 ;f.') CUTTER CLUTCH BAR 
43 141485001 1 iJ ''J :)! 7 5 ''J 7 ::t :, l'i ;?. A SPRING,COMPRESSION (A) 
44 047301842 1 .A 7 1) /'j't.'/AW3 PIN, SPRING 3X18 
45 141486001 1 iJ ''J :)! 7 5 ''J 7 ;f..') 7' / 7" 1 CUTTER CLUTCH BAR GUIDE 
46 062670812 2 7"-"::J3 .57-40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 
47 141487001 1 iJ''J:)l75''J7 CUTTER CLUTCH 
48 141488001 1 iJ ''J :)! 7 5 ''J 7 ::t :, I(;?. B SPRING,COMPRESSION (B) 
49 048080342 1 t-;<'JEB RETAINING RING, E8 
50 142724001 1 h''J:)l f:'~17~ CUTTER BRACKET ASSY 
50-1 141480001 1 iJ ") :)! 1- IJ ''J T 1 :)! CUTTER HOLDER 
50-2 107407003 2 ~ ;( * :/4.37 SCREW4.37 
51 142779001 1 iJ ''J :)! iJ 7 ::J <' 7 5 ''J 7 CUTTER SLIDE BLOCK CLUTCH 
52 112144001 2 ~/.:?- :J3 .57 STUD SCREW 3.57 
53 107126001 1 71 ~[...1(-l(;t.')JJ,- SPRING HOOK 
54 120790001 1 1::~1(;?. SPRING EXTENSION 

118-817-218 

-32-

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. 1:: .:C 1€1*1~1*/Gimp guide mechanism/Schnurfuhrung/ 
Mecanisme de guide-fii/Mecanismo gufa del hilo 

-4 

39 40 

t;: 
36 I ~ 

38~~ ~ ~ 
37 ~ rr 14 

~ 
23 14 15 

~-,-:;~ 

-33-

'f--43 

~42 
1-----28 

~29 
~30 

118-817-220 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Q. 1::: .:C ~I*Jm!f;'f-/Gimp guide mechanism/Schnurfuhrung/ 
Mecanisme de guide-fii/Mec.anismo guia del hilo 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::/..>11 NAME OF PARTS 

<-4> 
1 145380001 1 1::'1:7'/7··( GIMP GUIDE PIPE 

2 111443003 1 7 '" 1::? I· ..>1 :7- ~3 .57 SET SCREW 3.57 

3 145381001 1 1:: -"E 7' /-.1•1 * ') GIMP GUIDE BAR 

4 100366002 2 7 Jt, 1::? 1- ;I .t- ~4.37X5 SET SCREW 4.37X5 

5 145382001 1 t:-"E7'/-J-1;f{rJififi GIMP GUIDE BAR SUPPORT 

6 107407003 2 :,-;I;?. ~ 11 . 37 SCREW 4.37 

7 145383101 1 1:: ·c 7' / T 1 :\'- ') tJ I 1 $1 ? ~ GIMP GUIDE CHANGING PLATE ASSY 

7-1 147758001 1 1:: t 7' / T 1 :\'- IJ tJ I 1 $1 GIMP GUIDE CHANGING PLATE 

7-2 141504001 1 1 1- :\'- IJ [....I\ - if if I ;f{ '} THREAD TRIMMING LEVER SUPPORT STUD 

7-3 110161004 1 -j··:; l-11 .76 NUT 4.76 

8 107407003 2 :,- ;I * ~4.37 SCREW 4.37 

9 145384001 1 l:: t 7' / 7· 1t...- / tJ / GIMP GUIDE CONNECTING ROD 

10 145385001 1 l:: t 7' / -J-11::/7' GIMP GUIDE HINGE 

11 145386001 1 1:: / 1'::J D HINGE ROLLER 

12 145387001 1 1:: / 1' -IJ'1i"-t- HINGE WASHER 

13 062711212 1 7--"'::J4 76-32X12 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12 

14 145692001 1 l:: t 7' / -J-1-"E 1':--lq. SPRING, EXTENSION 

15 145388001 1 1\;t.tJ'r SPRING HOOK 

16 025680232 2 1:: 5 if"1J :?-7-:trJ4 .37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 

17 146316001 1 1 7- 7- 3 '} i! ·;q. :h ADJUST SCREW (L) 

18 145392001 1 I::-"E7'/-J-1~- :--1? GIMP GUIDE PUSHING PLATE 

19 107407003 2 :,-..>~;?-~ 4 .37 SCREW 4.37 

20 146951001 1 l::t7'/-J-13::JI\;?- SPRING, EXTENSION 

21 107640001 1 1\;?. tJ 1rD SPRING HOOK (D) 

23 145394001 1 l::t7'/-J-1 ;t:,-t...-1\ - A GIMP GUIDE PUSHING LEVER (A) 

24 014770622 1 ]7-j- 1- ;I* V"6.35? *::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

25 145395001 1 l::t7'/-J-1 ::t :;t...-1\ - ~? PUSHING LEVER SHAFT 

26 151018001 1 1:: t7' /-J-1 ;t :,- t...-1\-B GIMP GUIDE PUSHING LEVER (B) 

27 018401222 1 7'-J-;f-Jt, I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12 

28 145397001 1 1:: t 7' / T 1 7 IJ [....I'- A GIMP GUIDE ZIGZAG LEVER (A) 

29 145398101 1 l::t7'/-J-1 7 1) L.-1\-B GIMP GUIDE ZIGZAG LEVER (B) 

30 018400832 1 ]7-}-;f,Jt, I-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 

31 145399001 1 ;t :; ;f,r) SHAFT 

32 145400009 1 1:: t 7' / T 1 :\'- IJ tJ I [.... I '- GIMP GUIDE TRANSFER LEVER 

33 115493002 1 ~/;?- ~ 5 .95 STUD SCREW 5.95 

34 145401001 1 1:: t 7' / T 1 7 IJ [.... I' - 7' T GIMP GUIDE ZIGZAG LEVER STOPPER 

35 062680812 2 7- r< ::J 437-40XB SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 

36 145402009 1 I::-"E7'/-J-117-tJL.~1 GIMP GUIDE POSITION BRACKET 

37 145403001 1 I::-"E7' / -J-117-tJL. GIMP GUIDE POSITIONER 

38 060670612 2 I\ 1 / I'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X6 

39 145404001 2 1 7- 7- 3 rJ i! ':J ;?. ~ if if I ADJUST SCREW SUPPORT 

40 102850002 2 :,- ;I * ~3 . 57 SCREW 3.57 

41 145405001 117-7-3'}-I! 'Y:?-~ ADJUST SCREW 

42 145406001 1 [....1\-'}'r LEVER SUPPORT 

43 062670812 1 -}- r< ::J 3.57-iiOXB SCRE'vV, PAN ivi3.57-40X8 

RM 

118-817-220 

-34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 9 7- *ill·~·dl~i;f-/Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism/ 
ArmwellenUndGreifermechanismus/Mecanisme de l'axe de bras et de l'axe du crochet 
rotarif/Mecanismo del eje del cangrejo y eje de Ia transmisi6n superior 

.... ------ -----, 
I 1-1 I 
I eJ I 

:~-·- L .. -o 
CJ~-- ~--_) 

I I 
1- 1 t1 I 

I 
6 

I 

~ ~t-2) ___________ ..-; 

118-817-303 

-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

R. 9 7- •m·~·lh~iKdVertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism/ 
ArmwellenUndGreifermechanismus/Mecanisme de I' axe de bras et de l'axe du crochet 
rotarif/Mecanismo del eje del cangrejo y eje de Ia transmisi6n superior 

REF. NO. CODE Q"TY l:/.>11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 181092001 1 "" "" '" :\-"" ·\"' u ? ::. BEVEL GEAR (U) ASSY 

1-1 014770622 2 J7:1- t-J;7. :J6.3S? ;J; ::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

1-2 014770622 2 7':1-,.. ;I. * :/6.35? ;J{ ::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

2 141297101 1 ?7- V'? VERTICAL SHAFT 

3 141298000 1 ?7-:/~7.>1 ?Jt,.U VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (U) 

4 109208001 1 ? 7- :J 'J .>1 ? Jt,. D VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (D) 

5 013761410 2 1· )I .t- :/ 5.95 'J ;J{ ::. SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 

6 183827001 1 i? 'Y 1-:177-'J::. SET COLLAR ASSY 

6-1 014770622 2 J7f"t- .>l ;t:/6.35'J;Ji;:. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

7 181093101 1 """" Jt,. :\-"" "\' D 'J ::_ BEVEL GEAR (D) ASSY 

7-1 014770622 2 J7f"t-.>1;7- V' 6.3S'J;J{ ::_ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

7-2 014770622 2 J7 :1- ,.. )I ;;. ::/ 6.35 'J ;J{ ::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

8 141303000 1 :, ? :; 'J .>1 ? Jt,. B LOWER SHAFT BUSH (B) 

9 146355001 1 :, ? V' 'J .>1 ? Jt,. F LOWER SHAFT BUSH (F) 

10 141304001 1 :, ? V' 'J i? ':J I- :IJ 7 - F LOWER SHAFT SET COLLAR (F) 

11 014770622 4 J7j-,.. )I;;. :,i 6.35'J ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

12 141305000 1 :_., ? ;/ '} .>1? Jt,.M LOWER SHAFT BUSH (M) 

13 013771410 1 I- .>1 ;t V' 6.3S'J ;J{::. SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 

14 118759001 1 i? ·:; ,.. :h 7 - 'J ::. SET COLLAR ASSY 

14-1 014770622 2 J7j- I- .>1 ;t. V' 6.35'J ;J{ ::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

15 141308101 1 :h<'l-.>1 ROTARY HOOK HOLDER 

16 062680512 2 j- "" :J 1137-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 

18 143933001 1 :--?:J'J'J::. LOWER SHAFT ASSY 

18-1 143793001 4 :, - '" 1- )I* :/6 35-40 SET SCREW 6.35 

18-2 142744001 1 7 IJI,. I- FELT 

18-3 109173101 1 ;f 1 '" J7 j- 7 ? ;;. :; OIL CAP SCREW 

18-4 147985001 1 7IJI,. I- FELT 

20 146025001 1 ;J{t::/ BOBBIN 

21 148054001 1 ;J{t::' /;fifi/q. SPRI NG,PLA TE 

<-2,-4,-5> 

19 S33031001 1 :h<';J{t:::.--7'-;x.?::.e ROTARY HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE ASSY (B) 

19-1 S33032001 1 :h<''J::.B ROTARY HOOK ASSY (B) 

19-1-1 183880001 1 f":h:h<';fifi INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER 

19-1-2 183038001 3 f':h:h7;fifi:,J;t :J INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER SCREW 

19-2 107097101 1 ;J{t::/7"-;x.'J ::_ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 

19-2-1 180720001 1 ;J{t::/-'r-;x.-T3'):,-J\;t TENSION SPRING,PLATE 

19-2-2 180721001 1 7'3') :,- J\;?-. :, .>1;?-.:J SCREW 

19-2-3 183507001 1 7'3'):_.,;;. :; ADJUST SCREW 

<-3> 
19 143986101 1 :h7;J{I::'/ -'r-;x.'J ::_A ROTARY HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE ASSY (A) 

19-1 141307001 1 :h7'J::. ROTARY HOOK ASSY 

19-1-1 183039001 1 j-:h:h7;fifi INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER 

19-1-2 183038001 3 f":h:h<'::t-tti:,J;?-.'j INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER SCREW 

19-2 107097101 1 ;J{t::/7'-;x.? ::_ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 

19-2-1 180720001 1 ;J{t::' /-'r-;x.-T3'):,-J\;?-. TENSION SPRING,PLATE 

19-2-2 180721001 1 73') :,- Jq. :, .>~;t:J SCREW 

19-2-3 183507001 1 7'3'):,;t:; ADJUST SCREW 

RM 

118-817-303 

-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 . *~)mir~'lr.t~1~/Lu brication/Sch mieru ng/Lu brification/Lubricaci6n 

28 
4 7-----t' /.~--r'("i 
38 """' . .----
33-------l 

sa 11s 

~115 
.. ~. 

-37-

-----------------~ 

75 

'" "l"' 
1~- ,u31130 

( e 11· . I! I, I ~ ·- · ~ 

: o jt)c2mi'1 
I I 
t 129-1 ) ...... ______ _, 

2 

118-817-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. t:~ ~Eb)r~'lr.t~1~/Lubrication/Schmierung/Lubrificatiori/Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: :.ol 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 141636000 1 v r< Jt- ~ BELT,V 

2 141637000 1 :t 1 Jv ;J ~ ;.... 7 7 - 'J OIL PUMP PULLEY 

3 100251001 2 ~ )I * :16.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

4 143982001 1 ;J ~ ;_... -:f -:f - IJ :J 'J PUMP PULLEY SHAFT 

5 142766001 1 ;J~ ;.... 7 :7" - 'J :; 'J )I :j1 Jv PUMP PULLEY SHAFT BUSH 

6 014760622 1 7' j - ~ )I :7- :/5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 

15 107153001 1 ·lj'"jj';,.. WASHER 

17 143915001 1 r.: r.: Jt- =¥" ·\' o 7 ~ BEVEL GEAR (D) ASSY 

17-1 143916001 1 r<r<Jv:¥""\'o? ~ PUMP SHAFT GEAR ASSY 

17- 1-1 014770622 2 -pj-~.)(;?.:J6 . 35?;J{~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

17-2 180515001 1 r.: r.: JL- =¥. ·\' D 7 ~ BEVEL GEAR (D) ASSY 

17-2-1 014770622 2 7'7 ~)I :7- :16.35? ;j{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

18 143983001 1 ;j{ ;.... 7 )I ? JVF PUMP BUSH (F) 

20 142359001 2 :t 1 Jv? 7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 

21 141647000 2 ~:::· = Jv 7 ~ - -;· (L= 190) OIL TUBE (L = 190) 

22 142750001 1 ") :¥"7-j-"'j" NUT 

23 112744001 1 ? ~ t:-c·•t+JI WICK SUPPORT 

0 
24 062670512 2 j- r< ::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

25 142748001 1 ~:::· = Jt-=J-~- -;··y :.¥7- OIL TUBE JOINT 

26 142351101 1 t:"=Jt-7~- ":f? ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 

28 141651001 1 ;;f· 1 Jt- 1 ~ 1 7· ·y =¥ 7- ;,.. :; OIL FEEDING PIPE SCREW 

29 141652001 1 ;;t 1 Jt- =.r- 3 r'J ·f:! ''J :j11 OIL ADJUST BRACKET 

30 104564001 1 0 1);.... 'f ORING 

31 141653001 1 ;;t 1 Jv 7 3 r'J -1! ''J 7 ? CAP PLATE 

32 062670812 3 T r< ::J 3.57-IIOXS SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 

33 141654001 1 :t 1 Jt- 7 3 r'J -1! ·.:; :j1 1 tJ 1 ~ - COVER 

34 062670612 2 j- r< ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 

35 141655000 1 tJ 7 :t 1 Jv 1 ~ 1 7· ROTARY HOOK OIL PIPE 

36 141656001 1 tJ 7 ;;f· 1 )vI~ 1 -:f if if I OIL PIPE HOLDER 

37 062670612 2 j-r<::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 

38 142352101 1 t: = Jt- 7 ~- -;·? ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 

40 109183001 1 1) ;.... ~j' :t if I RING HOLDER 
41 013670712 2 ~)I * :13.57? ;j{ ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M3 .57 

42 142407001 1 ::t 1 Jv 7 3 r'J -1! ''J 'J ;.... 'f OIL ADJUST RING 

43 109862001 1 7 3 r'J -1! ''J 1) ;_... 'f ~ )I I q , SPRING,PLATE 
44 062670512 2 7 « ::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40XS 

45 104833009 1 .)(?7-1!/ OIL CAP 

47 142353101 1 t:=Jt-7~- ":f? ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 

49 142359001 1 ::t 1 Jv? 7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 

so 141661001 1 ~rj:,;/«-:A?~ WICK BASE ASSY 

50-1 110104000 2 .)(?7-1!/ OIL CAP 

50-2 141663001 1 ;;t1JL-1~17A OIL TUBE (A) 

50-3 141664001 1 ::t 1 Jvl~1 /a OIL TUBE (B) 

50-4 141665001 1 ::t1Jvl~17·c OIL TUBE (C) 
50-5 116968001 1 ::t1Jvl~17 OIL TUBE 

50-6 141666001 1 :t 1 11-1~1 7E OIL TUBE (E) 

50-7 141667001 1 ::t1Jt-1~17F OIL TUBE (F) 

50-8 141668001 1 ::f1JvH17G OIL TUBE (G) 

50-9 141669000 1 ?~1::-'E WICK 

50-10 150396001 1 ::t1Jt-1~17H OIL TUBE (H) 

51 062670812 2 j- r< ::J 3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 

52 142359001 1 ::t1 Jt-?7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 

53 141670000 1 t: = Jt- 7 ~- -;· (L = 230) OIL TUBE(L=230) 

54 141671001 1 1:: = Jv I ~ 1 -:f :f if I VINYL TUBE HOLDER 

55 062670812 2 j-r< ::J 3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 

56 141672000 1 t: = - Jv 7 ~ - -;· 7 I Jv ~ FELT 

57 142359001 2 ::t 1 Jv? 7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 

58 142413001 1 ~rj:,; ;.... «-:A2?~ WICK BASE ASSY (2) 

58-1 141674001 1 t-r'J ;.; /«-;J.7:jl WICK BASE CAP 

118-817-350 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . *%)E8}1fu~~~iWdLu brication/Sch mieru ng/Lu brification/Lu bricaci6n 

28 
47 
38-----"~~ 
33--1 

Sh..-116 

~5 

-39-

75 

118-817-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . *~)Ef3ir~'lr.i~i~/Lu brication/Sch mieru ng/Lu brification/Lubricaci 6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

59 062670812 2 -J·-'< ::13 .57-llOXB SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 

GO 047161042 1 :A / 1) /~'t:"/AW1.6 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW1 .6 

61 112359001 2 1\ 1 ~I ~ 1 -:f ''} -!f' T f(. :J OIL FEEDING PIPE JOINT SCREW 

62 142354101 2 ~::· .=. JL-7·.:1.- •J 7 .:: OIL TUBE ASSY 

64 142355101 1 ~::· .=.)I,. 7· .:I. - •f 7 .:: OIL TUBE ASSY 

66 141679001 2 ~i12;f-1JL-1~1/B VINYL TUBE (B) 

68 141680001 1 ;;1· 1 JL-7 7-B OIL FEEDING PIPE (B) 

69 141681000 1 7 .:: t: -"E WICK 

70 141682001 1 I\ 1) ;f, '} lj' 1 1- '} :., / if if I WICK HOLDER 
71 062660412 1 T-'< ::::J 31 B-40X4 SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X4 

72 141683000 1 t::' .=.Jt.-7.:1.- j ' (L = 420) OIL TUBE (L=420) 

73 116975001 1 ;;1· 1 Jl.-7- ~- j ' ;j;JHI OIL TUBE SUPPORT 
74 062670512 1 -J--'< ::::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

75 141685001 1 1- '} :.,:_..;;j·ifi:h;i-A WICK HOLDER (A) 

76 062680612 1 T-'< ::::J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40XG 

77 141686001 1 t-r}:.,:..-;o~··tti:h.tB WICK HOLDER (B) 

78 062680612 1 T-'< ::::J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40XG 

79 141687000 2 7-::t:-1: WICK 
80 141688001 1 t- rJ :., :..-;tifi:h .tc WICH HOLDER (C) 

81 S01297001 2 :., ;I f(. V'3.57X3 .5 SCREW 3.57X3.5 
0 

82 141689101 1 t-r] :., :..-;t-tti:h.to WICK HOLDER (D) 

83 107419002 1 :., ;I* :/4.37 SCREW 4.37 

86 141692001 1 t::· .=. JL-7 ~- j' ~t if IC TUBE SUPPORT (C) 

88 062670512 1 T-'< ::::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 
89 062680712 3 -}--'< ::::J 437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 

90 151074009 1 ~ 1) 3 '} 71 7 $1 OIL GAUGE COVER 
91 100257010 4 :., ;I f(. :/3.57 SCREW 3.57 

92 141696001 1 ;t 1 Jt-7'- :.;7 t-: OIL GAUGE WINDOW 

93 081014670 1 0 1)/~·PWlll 0 RING,PW11 
94 110641002 1 lj' :..- * :/9.52 STUD SCREW 9.52 
95 109203001 1 0 1J / ~- ORING 
96 104449009 3 ;177-t?/ OIL CAP 
99 104821009 2 ;177-t?/ OIL CAP 
102 104450109 2 i77-i!/ OIL CAP 

104 116725009 1 ;177-i!/ OIL CAP 
105 141697000 1 o 1J :..- ~· ORING 

0 
107 142268001 1 ::::J- f-:';f"ifiL CORD HOLDER (L) 

108 062670512 1 T-'< ::::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 
110 142298000 1 7-::t:-1: (L = 70) WICK (L= 70) 
111 062670512 1 T-'< ::::J 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 
112 142408001 1 ;t 1 Jt.- 7 3 rJ -t? ''J :J 7 OIL ADJUST STUD 
113 183706001 1 ;t 1 Jt- 7 3 '} -t? ''J -!f' 1" 7 .:: OIL ADJUST GEAR ASSY 
113-1 142582001 1 ;t 1 Jt.- 7 3 '} -t? ''J -!f'-\' OIL ADJUST GEAR 
113-2 151602002 2 1- ;I* :l4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
115 117598001 1 7 IJv t- FELT 
116 116795000 1 7 I) ''} 7" CLIP 
117 114294001 1 0 1) / 1' ORING 
118 142742000 1 t: .=.Jt.-7~- j ' (L = 190) OIL TUBE (L = 190) 
119 120774001 2 t: .=. Jv 7 ~- 7· (L = 20) OIL TUBE (L = 20) 
120 143713101 1 ;t 1 )1,. ~ -\' ''} 7" OIL CAP 
121 143714001 1 7'- :JJ~1 /7.:: OIL GAUGE WINDOW PIPE ASSY 
121-1 143715001 1 7'-:l1~17 PIPE FOR OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
121-2 143716001 1 7'- :/1~1 /;f. ;; GAUGE PIPE SCREW 
122 112743001 1 7.::t:-1:ififi WICK SUPPORT 
124 116975001 1 ;t 1 Jv 7 ~- 7· * Jv $1 OIL TUBE STOPPER 
125 060670616 1 I { 1 / t-:'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40XG 
126 108520009 1 ;177-t?/ OIL CAP 
127 146209101 1 71 Jv $1-7 .:: OIL FILTER ASSY 
128 147226001 1 ;f-1 )1,.1\/ :., -\'J{/ OIL PLATE 

118-817-350 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. *-g)(iJW.iJ~~i*-/Lubrication/Schmierung/Lubrification/Lubricaci6n 

ll 
~77 
tfl_)~78 69 

lT lir.- 61 rrW. , 
62 148 121-1 ~A " 

~121-2 

r·~) 
68 64 66 

28 
4 1----;, r.O>L--= 
38 >=--
33------1 

sa=116 

~5 

-41-

75 

" . ' ' '!'"'' 

1~~ 13u1 130 

( 8 ) , . 

l~k-) 
I I I 
l 129-1 ) ....... ______ _, 

2 

118-817-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. ifli?i)r!l)llm,~~i~/Lubrication/Schmierung/Lubrification/Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

129 147223001 1 ;J{ :.,.. 7 1"\ JI- I- 1\ 1) ~ :: PUMP BELT TENSION LEVER ASSY 
129-1 048060342 1 I-1'7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
130 062761212 1 -)·I"\ ::1 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X 12 
131 025060232 1 1::5·1J' :fJ.:?- :T-~ rJ6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
133 148761001 1 ;f{/7~ :: PUMPASSY 
133-1 141642000 1 :;(· 1 Jl- ;f{ / 7 7' rJ $1 - D - $1 OIL PUMP OUTER ROTOR 
133-2 141643000 1 :t 1 Jl- ;j{ / 7 1 / T - D - $1 OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR 
133-3 148469001 1 ;J{//:1~ PUMP SHAFT 
133-4 148470001 1 ;J{//7$1 PUMP CAP PLATE 
133-5 145465001 1 :/I ;T. :i3 .57L SCREW 3.57 (L) 
133-6 148471001 1 75/:l-\'- PLUNGER 
133-7 144876001 1 75/ :/·\'-/q. PLUNGER SPRING 
133-8 112467002 1 :/I .:7-:16.35 SCREW 6.35 
134 S07876001 1 7-~ - ·f :A I- ':J I ~- TUBE CLIP 
141 062711412 3 j-I"\:J4 .76-32X14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
143 148472001 1 7-~- -f~:: OIL TUBE ASSY 
144 142750002 1 ") -!fj-j- ") I- NUT 
145 142748002 1 t: = Jl-7-~- j "•:J :!f j- OIL TUBE JOINT 

0 146 148745000 1 7IJI- I- FELT 

147 148746001 1 7 IJI- I- :t if I FELT SUPPORT 
148 062680612 1 j-1"\ :J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 
149 141697000 1 o•J :...- 'f ORING 
150 183120000 1 ~::1::-"E WICK 
151 158437009 2 ~~5-12 / OIL CAP 
152 140647001 1 :J- (-:":;(·ifi CORD HOLDER 

0 

118-817-350 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r hrungsvorrichtung/ 
. mechanism/Faden u hebradjoo~-----------v.iill ~ ~i~rrhreadl_nl g /Mecanismo del en -

T. m . e de lenfl ag __ e ______ _ Mecanlsm -

~7 
ll;=l- 6-1 

'"lt6.~. r 5 

4 

11 12 ~10 
9 

,.,.__ 3 

33 

-4 

1'1--

55 54

'~ --- -~~--?3 '9'-63-G ~ 
56 JL---::-'~g- ~63-4 I ~ c ~ _0 

.• •• - -- 53 ···;: 6-2~ ~63-3 34-1 

fr~~~·o_ ~ 57~·- · ~ (~L-~ 
., ,... .. 58~ . T ~ I .. I ~'\~-:~ 59 --~~ 63-5 63_:! __ __,_ 1 ~~- 66 so_ . r- · ... ~ I 

.. ~~ 65 61 ~ [ 34-1·5~ ~ I 

. 64 62 ~ 134-1-3~ ®-34-1-11 ~6l 134-1-G ...& '\.., ,t-34-1-21 
51--_1\ 134-1-4 - ____ J ~ ~-- -=-==-=---52 

118-817-401 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

T. -*iffi ~ ~i~ffhreading mechanism/Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lenfilage/Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY l:/..>11 NAME OF PARTS 

2 150553003 1 j· ""} 1- 5.95 NUT 5.95 
3 107602001 1 1 t-7·3') ~;J{') lJNSION STUD 
4 145446001 21 t-7·3')~-1)"5 TENSION DISC 
5 159805001 1 1 l-7·3•)~i)"5;f· iji TENSION DISC PRESSER 
7 100136001 1 1 1- 7· 3 ') ~ -j- ""} 1- TENSION NUT 
8 107612001 1 1 1- 7- 3 '/ ~ 1 1- ~ Jl.o )I 1::" / PIN 
9 145673001 1 ') 'J 1 1- ~ Jl.o )I 1 ')I UPPER THREAD RELEASE PLATE 

10 141592001 1 ') 'J 1 1- 1- I) ;f. ') UPPER THREAD GUIDE SHAFT 

11 062680812 2 -}--"' ::J 1137-IIOXS SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
12 025680232 2 1: 5-l)'" :IJ.:?--7~'/11 . 37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
13 141593001 1 ')?11-1-:t~ UPPER THREAD GUIDE 

14 100644005 1 ~)I* :S/4.37 SCREW 4.37 
15 025680232 1 1:5 ·IJ"jJ * 7~ '/ 437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
16 145961001 1 1: 1- '"} )I 1 1- tJ lr THREAD RETAINER 
17 151602002 1 1- )I.:?- :S/4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 

18 144741001 1 11-73'/~;f-')')11 THREAD TENSION BRACKET 

19 103950003 1 1- )I* :S/5.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 
21 100399001 1 1 1- 1- 1) I{;?- SPRING 
22 145446001 2 1 l-73'/~"'t5 TENSION DISC 

28 100402004 1 1- )I .:?- :S/3 .57 SET SCREW, M3.57 

29 142733001 1 1 I-7'/-J-1 TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
30 013711010 1 1- )I.:?- :S/4 .761 * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4.76 

31 142735001 2 7'-l..d 1-tJir ARM THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
32 112751003 2 ~)I .:?- :S/3.57 SCREW 3.57 
33 141594001 17'-l..dl-~7 ARM THREAD GUIDE 
35 060670512 1 1{1 / ~357-IIOX5 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
41 062681012 2 -}--"' ::J 1137 -IIOX 10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
42 142258001 1 1 f- ~)I.- .>I vI {- 1 ')II { .:?-- PLATE SPRING 

43 062670512 1 -J--"::J357-IIOX5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

-44-

RM 

118-817-401 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rrichtung/ f"" hrungsvo . echanism/Faden u hebrado ""'"'iffi :_; ~i~ffhread,_ng m/Mecanismo del en T. 71' . de lemfdage Mecanisme 

~7 
r-::-.- 6-1 

............... ~ 5 

4 

J"ll>- 3 

33 

-4 _0~ 
g--

55 

54 

' -- -·· ----~ ®---63-6 ~ 56 

_fi.~~~_o_ o___ B 
- - --~ ___l-... 63-4 

I ~------- o _ _ -- , .a.. ~ 
2

5-2 •t~~- 53;?" 6-2~ ~63-3 34-1 r~~----_ ~ 57~-- ~ r~L-1 ,. ,--· .. 58 , 'I' ~ I Q I ~'\·,;;,·•---=--::- 59 ' «~ 63-5 63_:!. __ __,_ ~ 1 ~=--- 66 60~~ r- · I -~- ~ 65 61 'el 134+5~ I 

. 64 62 ~ 134-1-3~ ~ - 34-1-11 

v

67 

134-1-•::& '\., '1=34-1-21 
51 ' ~4-1-·---- ------' 52 

118-817-40 1 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

T. -*iffi ~ ~i~/Threading mechanism/Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de lenfilage/Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1: / ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS 

< -2, -3, -5 > 
1 141590001 1 1 " ";j· ~;J{ ·~ THREADING BAR (U) 

6-1 115188001 1 ~ .2 1 l- 73rJ ~ I q. TENSION SPRING 

20 100398001 1 1 l- 73 ')~ ;J{ rj TENSION STUD 

23 100400000 1 1 j-. .:LJI- ;( I::" / PIN 

24 159805001 1 1 l- 73 ')~ ·•t 5 :t ·tt i TENSION DISC PRESSER 

25 107606001 1 1 t-7·3·)~1C?- TENSION SPRING 

26-1 S11182009 1 1 " 7 3 ') ~ -.J· ·y " 7 ~ THREAD TENSION NUT ASSY 

26-1-1 S11183009 1 7 3 ') -11 "")""} 7 ~ CONTROL DIAL 

26-1-2 S11184009 1 1 " 7 3 ') ~ ;( -1: 1) 1 )I TENSION ADJUST SCALE PLATE 

27 S02624001 1 7 3 ') ~1q. ')I -lj jj;?. WASHER 

34-2 S33002001 1 7'-./.d J-.7'/-.J-1 ~ )I ARM THREAD GUIDE LOWER 

36 141596009 1 rJ '7 1 J- .:t Jl- ;( vI { - UPPER THREAD RELEASE LEVER 

37 141597001 1 ') '7 1 " .:t Jl- ;( ;f, ') UPPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT 

38 014760622 1 7'-.J- ";( .:7-:/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 

39 141598001 1 ~/.:?- :J4.76 STUD SCREW 4.76 

40 141599009 1 ') '7 1 J- .:t Jl- ;( v I { - $1' 1 UPPER THREAD RELEASE LEVER BRACKET 

<-4> 
6-2 117215001 1 1 J-.73'}~1C?- TENSION SPRING 

26-2 100136001 1 1 " 7· 3 ') ~ -j- ·y " TENSION NUT 

34-1 148831001 1 -lt-::1"7-/~3/7 ~ SUB TENSION ASSY 

34-1-1 105161004 1 ifjj" .:7- WASHER 

34-1-2 062670612 1 -)--"' ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
34-1-3 148058001 1 if:/"7-/~3/IC?- SPRING 

34-1-4 062670412 1 -)--"' ::J 357-40X4 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X4 

34-1-5 400806003 1 ifjj;?- WASHER 

34-1-6 025350132 1 1:5-IJ'" jj;?-~3') WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 

51 145437001 1 1 1-73')~;-f,') TENSION STUD 
52 115958001 1 UL1 l-73')~1{;7. TENSION SPRING (UL) 

53 110813001 1 1\ 1) 1 " 7' / -j- 1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 

54 145438009 1 1:~73')~~1 GIMP TENSION BRACKET 

55 145439001 1 1: ~.:tJI- ;( 1:" / PIN 

56 151601002 1 ";( .:7-:/4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 

57 145440001 1 11-:T-3')~;-f,') TENSION STUD 

58 105423001 1 I::"/ PIN 

59 145446001 2 1 l-73rJ~if5 TENSION DISC 

60 159805001 1 11-73rJ ~ if5:titi TENSION DISC PRESSER 
61 115958001 1 UL1 l-73')~1 { ;?- TENSION SPRING (UL) 

62 100136001 1 1 J-.73')~-j-·y" TENSION NUT 

63 145723001 1 /1.--7-/~3/7~ PRE-TENSION ASSY 

63-1 145724001 1 /L--7-/~3/)11 PRE-TENSION BODY 
63-2 145725001 1 /L--7-/~3/:/7 PRE-TENSION SHAFT 

63-3 144504001 2 1 J-.7'/-.J-1-lt5 THREAD GUIDE DISC 

63-4 144505000 111-7'/-.J-11{;?- SPRING 
63-5 102716003 1 5// '")7~ J-.;1;?.:; SETSCREW 
63-6 060660516 1 I{ 1 / 1"318-40X5 SCREW, BIND M3.18-40X5 

64 145991001 1 1:~17?-~1 GIMP STOPPER 

65 511091001 1 l:q:.lq. SPRING, EXTENSION 
66 122771002 2 ~ ;( :1- :/2.38 SCREW 2.38 

67 062660412 1 -)--"' ::J 318-40X4 SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X4 

118-817-401 

-46-

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . *~OOi~/Bobbin winder/Spuler/Mecanisme du bobineur/ 
Mecanismo del devanador de Ia canilla 

@ 13 

~ :~ 
lli;\--1o 
~~9 

w 2 

~1 

7-13 

-47-

T 
0 

118-817-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

U . *~~i~/Bobbin winder/Spuler/Mecanisme du bobineur/ 
Mecanisme del devanador de Ia canilla 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/.>(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 141600001 1 1 f-7'\'· 7·3'}~7' / :J-1 BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE 

2 107407003 1 v .>(;?. :111 .37 SCREW 4.37 
3 107678101 1 ·( " 7 '\'· ·( " 7- 3 ') ~ :1{ '} TENSION STUD 
4 107680001 2 1 l-7'\'·1 t-7·3'} ~ 4t 5 TENSION DISC 
5 107681001 1 11·7 ,\'-11·7·3'} ~ 1 q, TENSION SPRING 

6 107682001 1 11-7'\'-7·3'}~-j- "J 1- BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
7 141601009 1 1 l-7'\'·:\'-? $. BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
7-1 141602009 1 1 1- 7 :\'- ? Jv 7 ~- 1 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL BRACKET 
7-2 141603009 1 1 t- 7 '\'- ? Jv 7 '1 =;- BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ARM 
7-3 141604001 1 $( / * :/6.35 STUD SCREW 6.35 
7-4 142259001 1 1 1- 7 '\'- ? Jv 7 '1 7 1 ~ .:j:. SPRING 
7-5 141605001 1 1 f- 7 '\'- 1) / '7 :J '7 BOBBIN WINDER LINK STUD 

7-6 013679412 1 " .>( -t- :/3.57? ;j{ $. SET SCREW, (CP) M3.57 
7-7 141606001 1 1 f- 7'\'- 1) /?A BOBBIN WINDER LINK (A) 
7-8 141607001 1 1 l-7'\'- IJ / ?B BOBBIN WINDER LINK (B) 
7-9 100661001 1 tJ~;(I:::'/ PIN 
7-10 100659001 1 ~/-t-:J3 . 18 STUD SCREW 3.18 
7-11 141608001 1 ;j{ t::· / ;j· -tt I BOBBIN PRESSER 
7-12 507142002 1 ~ .>( -t-:; SCREW 
7-13 141609009 1 1 "7 :\'-? Jl.-7 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
7-14 141610001 1 -(f-7'\'-:J? BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
7-15 141611001 1 :n.--'\'-:::fJ..-7 $. BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE RUBBER ASSY 
7-16 151601002 1 " .>( -t-:; 4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
7-17 062680712 2 -}-.....::::J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
7-18 142711001 2 7 7' -( I {- ? '') V 1' WASHER 
8 062761212 2 -}-.....: :::J 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 
9 118764002 1 $( :..- .:j:. :J4.37 STUD SCREW 4.37 
10 146198001 1 -( 1-''JtJ $.;(:A THREAD CLAMP KNIFE 
11 146199001 1 -( " '') tJ $. -tt5 THREAD CLAMP DISC 
12 144505000 1 1 I-7'/-}--(I C:i'- SPRING 
13 146200001 1 f-;('/(54 RETAINING RING, CS4 
14 141620001 1 ;j{'} ~ 1 ~/{5/:A BALANCE 
15 101671002 1 ~ ;( -t- :; 4.37 SCREW 4.37 

118-817-402 

-48-

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . J:.-*t)J 1J ~i;f-/Upper thread trimmer mechanism/Oberer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil superieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos superior 

I 

15 

I F =-" I " 1-

(" 0 

118-817-409 

-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . J:.-*tJJ 1) ~i~/Upper thread trimmer mechanism/Oberer Fadenabschneider/ 
M . d I fl . . d I d d 'II ecan1sme e a couoe- 1 suoeneur/Mecan1smo e a recorta ara eon os suoerior 

REF.NO . CODE Q'TY t: / .)11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 141489001 1 ') '7 1 1- "" IJ v :...- :h :...- L THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD (L) 
2 141490001 1 ') 'J 1 1- q:. IJ V / 'JJ / S THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD (S) 
3 141491001 1 ') 'J 1 1- q:. IJ v / jJ / ''} :'f j- THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD JOINT 
4 100022005 2 -}· ''} 1- 5 95 NUT 5.95 
5 141492001 1 'J 7 ''} "" j- 7 ~ JOINT ASSY 
6 141494001 1 'J 7 ''} :'f j- $( :...- ;t. :; STUD SCREW 
7 100022005 1 -}- ''} 1- 5 95 NUT 5.95 
8 147565001 1 ') '7 1 1- q:. IJ vI ~ - -lj -IJ I UPPER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SUPPORT 
10 100281001 1 "ffi ~- WASHER 
11 048060342 1 1- )I '7 E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
12 141463001 1 jJ ''} 'J -1) f.: ') v I ~ - :J 7 STUD 
13 149095001 1 -1;1' '}j ;t. WASHER 
14 062761212 1 -}--"'( :J 595-28X 12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 
38 062681012 2 -}--"(:J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
40 107639001 1 l(;?.:tJ'rU SPRING HOOK (U) 
112 100022005 2 -}- ''} 1- 5 95 NUT 5.95 
113 141492001 2 'J 7 ''} -Jf j- 7 ~ JOINT ASSY 
114 141494001 2 'J 7 ''} "" j- 5I :...- :?- :; STUD SCREW 

---------- ----------1---- <~i~~~s> _____________ _ ------------------------------------ --
0 9 141496001 1 r'J '7 1 1- q:. IJ t: / :J UPPER THREAD TRIMMER HINGE 

15 141497001 1 '} '7 1 1- q:. 1) v I ~ - L UPPER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER (L) 
16 145998001 1 1 1- q:. IJ v I { - -IJ' f.: ') 1 'J LEVER DRIVING POSITIONER 
17 141499001 1 $f/;?. :J4.76 STUD SCREW 4. 76 
18 141500001 1 -lj' f.: ') 1 'J ;?. :J 1) I q_ SPRING, TORTION 
19 062670412 1 -}--"'( ::J 357-40X4 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X4 
20 141501001 1 r'J 'J 1 1- q:. IJ t: / :J t:' / PIN 
21 141502001 1 ') 'J 1 1- q:. IJ v I { - S UPPER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER (S) 
22 107407003 2 :,- j ;t. :14.37 SCREW 4.37 
23 141504001 1 1 1- q:. IJ vI {- -IJ' -lj' I ;j{ ') THREAD TRIMMING LEVER SUPPORT STUD 
24 110161004 1 -}-''} l-4 .76 NUT 4.76 
25 141505001 1 1 1- q:. IJ V I\- -lj' j-:' ') I(;?. SPRING, EXTENSION 
26 141506001 1 1{;?-:tJ'r SPRING HOOK 
27 062680712 1 -j--"(::J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
28 S33003001 1 -IJ' j-: ') 1 'J ;J. 1- ''} I~ STOPPER PLATE 
29 018400832 2 ]1-j- ;f- Jl- I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
30 141508001 1 " '7 1 t- q:. •J " ·x :-- n :t- UPPER THREAD TRIMMER DETACH PLATE 
31 107407003 1 :,-;;t. :J4.37 SCREW 4.37 

0 32 141509101 1 J\-lj-~7~ UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY 
32-1 141510101 1 1\-IJ'~D UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (D) 
32-2 141511001 1 1\-IJ'~U::Z.I- './I~t:'/ PIN 
32-3 141512101 1 1\-IJ'~M UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (M) 
32-4 141513001 1/\-IJ'~r'JI UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (UPPER) 
32-5 141514001 1 1\-lj' ~ $(/;?. :; STUD SCREW 
33 062710812 1 -j- -"( ::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X8 
34 025710232 1 t: 7 ·tj' '}j :?- =J- ::I. ') 4. 76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 . 
36 062680712 2 -j--"(:J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
37 141516001 1 ') '7 1 1- q:. IJ I\ -lj' ~ = 'f jJ J..r. UPPER THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
39 141472002 1 :_, 'J 1 1- q:. IJ v I {- I {;?. jJ 'r SPRING HOOK 
41 141517101 1 1 1- q:. IJ vI {- -IJ' -lj' I I(;?. SJ'_RJ~~.! E~.!5!J.?!<!~--- -------------------------------------- f----

<~i~f> ________________ --
35-1 145999001 1 J\-lj-~]1/-}-17~ THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE ASSY 
35-1-1 141515001 1 J\-lj-~]1/-}-1 THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE 
35-1-2 146000001 1 J\if~"t"ti THREAD TRIMMING SUPPORT 
35-1-3 146001001 1 $f/* :J3.18 STUD SCREW 3.18 
35-1-4 146002001 1 51' /* :13.18 STUD SCREW 3.18 
35-1-5 021660102 2 -}-'./ 1-1:,-::1..3 .18 NUT, 1 M3.18 
35-1-6 118352001 1 t:q:.lq. SPRING, EXTENSION 

<-5> 
35-2 147558001 1 /\if~ ]1/-}-1 THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE 

118-817-409 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . J:.-*-IJ.J 1) ~f*-/Upper thread trimmer mechanism/Oberer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fit superieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos superior 

-4 

89~ 

IOB..:-:@9 @~ 

85 

-51-

i- 95 

88 

118-817-409 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2. J:.-*tJJ 1J lmi~/Upper thread trimmer mechanism/Oberer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil superieur/Mecanisme de Ia recortadara de orillos superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<-4> 
61 145407001 1 l:: ·"J: :\'· 1) ;}] / 'J ~ GIMP TRIMMING CONNECTOR ASSY 

62 118244001 2 ~· :,... ;t. :/5.95 STUD SCREW 5.95 

63 116755001 1 ~·:,... ;t. :/11 .37 STUD SCREW 4.37 

64 145411001 11':t- :JJ 1r SPRING HOOK 

65 062680512 1 j- "'( ::J 437-110X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 

66 145412001 1 l:: ·"J: :\'· 1) :IJ / ·"J: j-:' :,- I 'i ;?. SPRING, EXTENSION 

67 145413001 1 l:: ~ :\'- 1) ·I! ") 1- I 'i;?. SPRING, PLATE 

68 060660512 2 1\1/ 1'318-40X5 SCREW, BIND M3.18-40X5 

69 145415001 1 l:: -1: =\'- 1) ·I! ") 1- 1 ~ GIMP KNIFE SET PLATE 

70 145416001 1 l:: '1: =\'- IJ i:? ':J 1- 1 ~ :/ 'J GIMP KNIFE SET PLATE STUD 

71 100197002 1 ij''jj' * WASHER 

72 048060342 1 1- ;( ?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 

73 151601002 1 1- ;( :t- :/11.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 

74 145417001 1 l:: ~ :\'- 1) 7'-J..o. GIMPTRIMMING ARM 

75 143788001 1 v I \ - A 1- ·:; I ~ :/ 'J STUD 

76 014770622 1 7'7- 1- ;( * :/6.35? ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

77 145418009 1 l::"£::\'-1) l:: :\'- ~ 1 GIMP TRIMMER PULLING BRACKET 

I 78 018401622 2 7' 7- ;f{ Jl- 1- IIX 16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16 

79 145419001 1 l:: "£: :\'- 1) 1) / 'J GIMP TRIMMING LINK 

80 143788001 1 vl'i- A 1- "J 1~:/'J STUD 

81 151601002 1 1-;(:f.:/11.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 

82 145420001 1 :,- ~ 1 1- :\'- IJ if j-:' ') V / :IJ / LOWER THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ROD 

83 145421001 1 l::"£::\'-1) l:: :\'-1 ~ GIMP PULLING PLATE 

84 107407003 2 :,- ;( .t- :/4.37 SCREW4.37 

85 145732001 1 l:: "£: :\'- IJ ') T 'J :;_ GIMPTRIMMING BRACKET ASSY 

86 145426009 1 ::tif I J?lfvl'i- CLAMPING FOOT LIFTER LEVER 

87 145427001 1 ;f{Jl-1-7.94 BOLT, M7.94 

88 145428001 1 :,- ~ 1 1- :\'- IJ v J'i- A 1- ") I~ LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER STOPPER 

89 062680612 2 j--"' ::J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 

90 145429001 1 ;f-!J'I7'1f;t...I- "JI~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT LIFTER LEVER STOPPER 

91 116755001 1 ~·:,... .t- :/4.37 STUD SCREW 4.37 

92 145430001 1 A 1-'/1~"£: 1':--1\.t- SPRING 

93 062680612 1 7- "'( ::J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 

94 145431001 1 :,- ~ 1 1- :\'- 1) VI (- I q. SPRING, EXTENSION 

95 017681012 1 ;f{ Jl.- 1- 4.37X 10 BOLT, M4.37X 10 

96 145433001 1 "if:;."x:,-vl'i THREAD TRIMMER DETACH LEVER 

97 145434001 1 1\ A':,- vI (- ;( ~ )!,. THREAD TRIMMING DETACH LEVER BUSH 
98 145435001 1 1\:J::,-vl'i- ~:\'- DETACH LEVER HOLDER 

99 018400832 1 7' j- ;f{ Jl- 1- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 

100 145414001 1 l:: "£: :\'- IJ 1\ X :,- :17 * GIMP TRIMMING DETACH LEVER 

101 100644005 2 :,- ;( .t- :/4.37 SCREW 4.37 
102 145436001 1 /\A' :,-:17-t-A 1- '/I~ STOPPER 

103 060670812 2 I ( 1 / 1'357-40X8 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X8 

104 113897001 1 i:? ':J :,- 3 'J :,- 1) 1) - if I q, SPRING, EXTENSION 
106 107657001 1 lq. ;IJ'J' SPRING HOOK 

108 100645003 2 ij'' jj * WASHER 
109 113897001 1 -\! ':J :,- 3 'J :,- I) 1) - if I q, SPRING, EXTENSION 

110 145983001 1 l:: "£: :\'- IJ -\! - 7 1 ~ GIMPTRIMMING SAFETY PLATE 
111 025080132 2 l::5iJ'' 7f;?.:,-3')8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 

118-817-409 

-52-

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . -f -*ffl 1) ~f~/Lower thread trimmer mechanism/Unterer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil inferieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos inferior 

ft -5 
48 49 

~12 

~---11 

5 3 20 19 23 17 18 

24 

59--y~ 

----------~~~--- ! 

~=~=-I 
60 6 

I 
56-3 ~ 
38-2 ~ 

I 

61 ~ 
62 E!3 

-53-

8 

b 

§ 69 
® 71 

g--65 

~68 
®----67 
®---70 r-66 

118-817-4 1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . l' *d:JJ 1) ~i*-/Lower thread trimmer mechanism/Unterer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil inferieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos inferior 

REF. NO. CODE o·ry 1:: ;_.. .)( -( NAME OF PARTS 

2 142372000 1 DU ::f :/ .J. (DU) BUSH 

3 107744001 1 :::10 ROLLER 

4 048030342 1 1- .)( '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 

5 141519001 1 -( 1- ;\"· ') iJ I' ') "JJ J.,. :::1 0 :; ? ROLLER SHAFT 

8 141520001 1 :/ ~ -( I· :.\' 1) v I \ - :J ? LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 

9 149095001 1 1)"-jJ;j-. WASHER 

10 062761012 1 T"' ::1 595-28X 10 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X 10 

12 141472002 2 :/ ~ -( I· ;\"· 1) v I \ - I q. :h 1T SPRING HOOK 

13 141522001 1 :/ ~ -( 1- :.\"- 1) v I \ - ,A 1- '/ I\ LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER STOPPER 

14 143788001 1 v I \- ,A 1- ':J I \ :J 'J STUD 

15 014760622 1 7'-J-1- ;J. .:?'- :J 5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 

16 115493002 1 7' / ;j-. :J5.95 STUD SCREW 5. 95 

17 141523001 1 ;:., ~ -( 1- :.\"- 1) iJ ... ') "j] J.,. ? ~ LOWER THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING CAM ASSY 

18 141526001 1 ;:., ~ -( 1- ;\"· ') if ... ') "JJ J.,. :; ? LOWER THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING CAM STUD 

19 025050232 1 1:: 5 ij' ;Jj' * 7· .J. ') - 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

20 106629002 1 ;:., .)( * :J/1.37 SCREW 4.37 

22 141528001 2 ~/.:?'- % .35 STUD SCREW 6.35 

RM 

I 23 150556001 2 j- ·:; 1-6.35 NUT 6.35 

24 141529000 1 :/ ~ 1 1- :.\"- 1) :J 'J rJ 71 A LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ARM (A) 

25 062681212 1 j-"' :::1 1137-IIOX 12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X 12 

26 141530001 1 ;:., $1 -( 1- :.\"- 1) :; ? LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 

27 104847001 1 ::t ? ') :/ ? -12 ;_.. $1 L FEED SHAFT CENTER (L) 

28 104848001 1 ::t ? 1) :J ? ·12 / $1 R FEED SHAFT CENTER (R) 

29 014760622 2 7' -J- 1- .)( ;j-. :J5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 

30 141531001 1 :/ $1 -( I- :.\"- 1) :J 'J I \ ;T. SPRING 

31 141532001 1 -12 ·:; 1- :h 5 - SET COLLAR 

32 014770622 2 7'-J- ".)( * :J6.35? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

33 141533001 1 :/ $1 1 1- :.\"- 1) :;·? ') 7 B LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ARM (B) 

34 062751612 1 -J-"':::J556-32X16 SCREW, PAN MS.56-32X16 

35 141534001 1 ;/ $1 -( j- :.\"- 1) I} ;_.. 'J LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LINK 

36 141535001 2 ~ ;_.. * :Jil.76 STUD SCREW 4.76 

43 142416001 1 :/$11 _ 1-.J.Jl..;l[..-1\-?~ LOWER THREAD RELEASE LEVER ASSY 

44 141541001 1 :/ $1 -( j- :.\"- 1) -If !-' ') I I MOVABLE KNIFE 

45 141542001 2 -If 5 ;t. :J3.18 SCREW, FLAT M3. 18 

46 141543001 1 ;:., $1 -( 1- :.\"- 1) :::1 T-( I I FIXED KNIFE 
47 141544001 1 ;:_,.)(;t.:J3.18 SCREW 3.18 

0 48 141545001 1 ;:., $1 -( 1- :.\"- 1) :;· ? ;:., :.\"- 1) -( $1 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT PLATE 

49 062670612 2 -J--"':::1357-IIOX6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 

so 062761212 1 -J--"':::1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 

51 142419001 1 ;:., $1 -( 1- .J. Jlt .)( LOWER THREAD RELEASER 

52 142373000 1 ou:"J':/.:I. (DU) BUSH 

53 142420001 1 ~/;t. :J3.18 STUD SCREW 3.18 

54 110161004 1 j-':J l-11 .76 NUT 4.76 

57 100032004 2 -If 5 * :JII.37 SCREW, FLAT M4.37 

72 149288003 1 -If 5 * :J3.18 SCREW, FLAT M3.18 
' 

118-817-410 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . ""f -*tJJ 1) ~i*-/Lower thread trimmer mechanism/Unterer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil inferieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos inferior 

~ -5 
48 49 

~12 

~---11 

5 3 20 19 23 17 18 

24 

59-~, 
_G;:> ___ ! 

~=~=-I 
60 6 

I 
56-3 ~ 
38-2~ 

61 ~ 
62 E!3 

-55-

8 

b 

6 69 
~ 71 

Q--65 

~68 
®----67 
®--70 t-66 

118-817-41 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

( 

W . ~ *m 1) ~1Wdlower thread trimmer mechanism/Unterer Fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de Ia coupe-fil inferieur/Mecanismo de Ia recortadara de orillos inferior 

REF .NO. CODE Q'TY l:: / ..>11 NAME OF PARTS 

<-2,-3,-5> 
1 141518009 1 ~ :)! 1 1- 'f 1) V I ~ - LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 

6 115585001 1 ;J{}(, 1-7.911 BOLT, M7.94 

7 152997001 1 j-") l-7.911 NUT 7.94 

11 141521001 1 ~ :)! 1 I· "'"' IJ [... I ~ - 1:: "'"' I C:f. SPRING, EXTENSION 

21 141527001 1 ~ :)! 1 J.. "\"- IJ -It !-" rJ V / '}] / LOWER THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ROD 
······ ··· ····· ···· ··· ......... ........... ..... .. ········· ·· ····· ··· ····· ······ ······· ····· ·· · ······················ ·· ·············· ······ ·· ····· ················ ···· ··· 

<-2,-3, -4> 
38-1 141537001 1 ~ :)! 1 1- "'"' IJ ;( A 1- 1) ") 7 '} T lOWER THREAD TRIMMER SET ARM 

39 141538001 1 " IJ ''J 7 '} T •j' ~ ~A BUSH (A) 

40 141539001 1 " IJ '') 7 '} T :;f ~ ~ B BUSH (B) 

41 512769001 1 "}' jj :;. WASHER 

42 105451001 1 ~ ;( ;;. ::13 57 SCREW 3.57 

<-2,-4> 
56-1 145244001 1 I\ 1) 1:)! 7 ~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY 

56-1-1 145245001 1 "'- - .A 1\ 1) 1 :)! U BASE PLATE (U) 
56-1-2 145246001 1 I\ 1) 1 :)! 0 NEEDLE PLATE (0) 

56-1-3 145247001 2 "t 5 ;;. :/2 .38 SCREW, FLAT M2.38 

<-3> 
56-2 144633001 1 1\ 1) 1:)! 1 27 ~ NEEDLE PLATE 1.2 ASSY 

56-2-1 144634001 1 "'--_AI\ 1) 1:)! BASE PLATE 
56-2-2 144635001 1 1\ I) 1 :)! 1.2 NEEDLE PLATE 1.2 
56-2-3 111073001 2 "t 5 * ::12 .38 SCREW, FLAT M2.38 

<-5> 
38-2 147235001 1 ~ :)! 1 1- ~ IJ ;( A 1- IJ '') 7 '} T LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SET ARM 

56-3 147234001 1 I\ 1) 1:)! 50 NEEDLE PLATE 50 

59 105955002 1 ~ ;( ;;. ::; 4.37 SCREW 4.37 
60 147236001 1 ;( A 1- IJ '') 7 '} T -::J D KNIFE SET ARM ROLLER 

61 140025002 1 "}''jj :;. WASHER 
62 102571003 1 7 ''J 1-4.37 NUT 4.37 
65 143394001 1 [...1\-j-;1 LEVER STOPPER 
66 140649001 1 1- ;( * :/7.94 SET SCREW, M7.94 
67 140650001 1 7 3 '/ 'i! ''J 7 ''J 1- ADJUST NUT 

68 140651001 1 .A 1-''JI~;;t~lq. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

69 146011001 1 7 '')~3/ CUSHION 
70 025080132 1 1::5-!J''jj:'f. ~3'/8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
71 111920000 1 "}'' jj;?. WASHER 

RM 

.... . 

118-817-4 1 0 

-56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X1 . Mlm~\"'1 ~i;ft(I 7' - it'7 / ~ 7-· Jv~iri)/Attachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device)/ 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)/Jeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe) I Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

.:c T - I:YiW& I Air pressure mechanism I Luftdruck I Mecanisme de la pression d'air I 
Mecanismo de la presion de air 

1 -1-25 

1-18--eJ 

I :_/ 
1-2-2 =r· 

1-2-12 I B~ 
~=[ep--1-2-5 

-57-

1-1-31 
1-1-33 

r 
---1--1--1 -1--1--1-2 ------/ 

- 1-21i 

["~ 
11-3-6 i 

I 
1-3-5 

/,~, 

~~-~-4 
®-1-3-3 

--L _ _j 

1-22-® 
1-24--®l 
1-23-® 

118-817-940 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

X1 . i•l/m~ ·~·~i~(I 7' - it?/""' 7-' Jv~icr)/Attachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device) I 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)/Jeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe)/Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/ ;1 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S34196009 1 I7'-'J/«'.Jr'J'J- AIR TYPE ONE PEDAL DEVICE 
1-1 S01517109 1 :A 1 ·y 7· ;J{ '/ 7 :A 7 ~ SWITCH BOX ASSY 
1-1-1 S01518009 1 :A 1 ·y 7· ;j{ ·y 7 :A SWITCH BOX 
1-1-2 S01519001 1 ;A 1 '/ 'J- (..- I ~ - SWITCH LEVER 
1-1-3 145486001 1 $1"/:i'-V"7.14 STUD SCREW 7.14 
1-1-4 100090004 1 -r ·y 1- 7.14 NUT 7.14 
1-1-5 S01520001 1 1:: ~lq. SPRING, EXTENSION 
1-1-6 018503022 2 7' T ;J{ Jl- 1- 5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
1-1-7 021500103 2 -r ·y t-1::..-~s NUT, 1 M5 
1-1-8 S01521000 1 I7':;t«L.-- 1-J\W:i"S AIR OPERATE VALVE (S) 
1- 1-9 S01522000 3 /\-7~=:;t/ HALF UNION 
1-1-10 153268001 2 ::..- ;J{ 1) "'/ THROTTLE VALVE 
1-1-11 153269001 1 "'t1 1..-/fj-- SILENCER 
1-1-12 002400803 2 + T-" ::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-1-13 S01523000 1 I 7' " ' « 1..- - 1- I\ )I, j'w AIR OPERATE VALVE (W) 
1-1-14 158658000 1 ~ =1\- -ltJI-I JI-;J{ UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
1-1-15 S01524000 1 ~=I\- "t )I,'}- - UNIVERSAL T-JOINT 
1-1-16 158660000 5 T 1 D / * - :A = 'Y 7 Jl- NIPPLE 
1-1 - 17 S01525000 2 75 'f PLUG 
1-1-18 002400803 2 + T-" ::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-1-19 S01526000 2 717D;I:hi~Jl-:i' S MICRO VALVE (S) 
1-1-20 002301603 4 + 7-"::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X 16 
1-1-21 S01527000 1 j ' 1. :;· 'Y ::_., ~ L RUBBER BUSH (L) 
1-1-22 S01528000 2 I7'-7-~-:i·A (L= 160) AIR TUBE (A)(L = 160) 
1-1-23 S01529100 1 I7'-7-~-:;·s (L = 700) AIR TUBE (B) (L = 700) 
1-1-24 S01531000 1 I"l'-7-~-:;·o (L = 600) AIR TUBE (D) (L = 600) 
1-1-25 S01532000 1 I 7' -7-~- :i'E (L = 1700) AIR TUBE (E) (L = 1700) 
1-1-26 S01533000 1 I7'-7-~-::fF (L = 1700) AIR TUBE (F) (L= 1700) 

1-1-27 S01534000 1 I7'-7-~-:i· G (L = 200) AIR TUBE (G) (L = 200) 
1-1-28 S01535000 1 I7'-7-~-7H (L = 600) AIR TUBE (H) (L = 600) 
1-1-29 S01536000 1 I 7'-7-~- 7'1 (L = 600) AIR TUBE (I) (L = 600) 
1-1-30 S04909000 1 I JI,;J{~ = ;;t / ELBOW UNION 
1-1 -31 S01540000 1 1..-:¥'~1..--:il REGULATOR 
1-1-32 S24514000 1 7--.A~=:t:...- T-JOINT 

1-1-33 S24518000 1 I 7'- *- :A0604N120W(L = 1200) AIRTUBE0604N120W(L= 1200) 
1-1-34 018061222 2 7' T ;){ Jl- 1-GX 12 BOLT, SOCKETM6X12 
1-1-35 021060206 2 2:,;~-r ·y 1-6 NUT, 2 M6 

1-1-36 S01543009 1 :A1 'Y'J-:hl~- SWITCH COVER 
1-1 -37 002400803 4 + T-"< ::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-1-38 S01539000 1 I7'-7-~-:i· K (L = 45) AIR TUBE (K) (L = 45) 
1-1-39 140678001 1 *-:A ·y :¥'7 HOSE JOINT 
1-2 S29858009 1 ;;t "t I ~ 1) / $f 4 7 ~ PRESSER CYLINDER 4 ASSY 
1-2-1 S31804000 1 I 7'-:,; 1) / $1"25-SOA AIR CYLINDER 25-50A 
1-2-2 S31803009 1 :_,; 1) / $f j ' 5 Jr '/ 1- p CYLINDER BRACKET (P) 
1-2-3 S01547001 1 ·y :¥'7 JOINT 
1-2-4 S01574000 1 17P7-I- / 17P CHAIN 
1-2-5 149488001 1 D 'Y 1-=-T'Y 1- ROD NUT 
1-2-6 S01548000 1 717D;I:hi~JI-:i'SR MICRO VALVE (SR) 
1-2-7 S01537000 1 I7'-7-~-j· J (L = 500) AIR TUBE (J) (L = 500) 
1-2-8 002301603 2 + 7-"::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
1-2-9 S24575001 1 :A 1 ·y 7- 7 '-' - 1- SWITCH PLATE 
1-2-10 002400803 2 + T -" ::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-2-11 025040233 2 1::5-l}'':tf ;i-.'J-~')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-2- 12 S01522000 2 /\-7~=:t:...- HALF UNION 
1-2-13 021300103 1 -r·y t-1:,;~3 NUT, 1M3 
1-2-14 025030335 1 1:: 5 -IJ':tj';i-.$1"13 WASHER, PLAIN L 3 

RM 

118-817-940 

-58-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X1 . iin.IHtfrVf~i*-(I T' - ~'\/7 / ~ )i"Jv ~" )/Attachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device) I 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)/Jeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe)/Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

.J · T - IYM;f~ I Air pressure mechanism I Lufldruck I Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air I 
Mecanismo de Ia presi6n de air 

1-1a--QJ 

®----1-22 
~1-24 
ffi--1-23 

1- 2-2 

1-1-31 
1-1-33 

f 
---1-_, __ , _1 __ , __ ,_, .--;:· 

. 1-21~ 
r.-·~ 

1 ~-3-6' 

i 
1-3-5 

I,~ 

~~-~-4 
®--1-3-3 

1-22--® 

1-24~ 
1-23--® 

_,___ -- L._j 

I :_/ =r. 
H-12 ItS~· 
~=I ep-1-2-5 

118-817-940 

-59-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

X1 . iiJm~{i'i"!mi;f-(I 7' - ~'7 /I"{ !j.' Jv~n)/Attachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device) I 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)/Jeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe)/Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(-j' NAME OF PARTS 

1-3 S29859009 1 :_., I-" ') :_., IJ / '.f 'J ~ STARTING CYLINDER ASSY 

1-3-1 S01551000 1 I 7'- :_., 1) / :'l25-50T AIR CYLINDER 25-50T 

1-3-2 S04910000 1 /\-7~=:;1· :..- HALF UNION 

1-3-3 149488001 1 D'Y 1--':J·'Y 1- ROD NUT 

1-3-4 S01547001 1 "J~j- JOINT 

1-3-5 S00780000 1 9P7 I-/ 9P-CHAIN 

1-3-6 S29860009 1 :_., IJ / ~- "f 5 Jr ') J.. S CYLINDER BRACKET (S) 

1-12 031553202 2 v JL- ·1: 'J .:7- ~5 . 5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32 

1-17 S24515000 1 I 7'- 'J / ~ '.J ') 7- SW'J ~ AIR TYPE ONE PEDAL DEVICE SWITCH ASSY 

1-17-1 S24516000 1 ;( tJ = tJ Jl.-1 ~ )!,. -J MECHANICAL VALVE 

1-17-2 S14145000 1 /\-7~=:t:..-o6-M5 HALF UNION 06-M5 

1-17-3 S04905000 1 /\-7~=:;i· :..- HALF UNION 

1-17-4 S24517000 1 I7'-'.J'77-SW/q. Jt- AIR DEVICE SWITCH PANEL 

1-17-5 S01530000 1 I7'-7-~-:fc (L = 1700) AIR TUBE (C) (L = 1700) 

1-18 200190001 5 7-.. 7- ·:; 7 Jt- STAPLE 

1-19 S24519000 1 ~ ~ ') ~ ·:; *i 7- 'J ~ CROSS JOINT ASSY 

1-19-1 524520000 1 :J ~ ') :; ·:; *i 7- 04-Q CROSS JOINT 04-Q 

1-19-2 S01530000 2I7'-7-~-7·c (L = 1700) AIR TUBE (C) (L= 1700) 

1-20 101118001 2 v JH: 'J * ~4 . 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 

1-21 119755001 4 tJ 'J :i'- ;jU t- I- 6X60 BOLT, M6X60 

1-22 025060336 4 1::7-lf:tf*$1'1'6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 

1-23 021060106 4 -j- ·:; " 1 :_., ~ 6 NUT, 1 M6 

1-24 028060242 4 '~*if'jj' *2 -6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

RM 

118-817-940 

-60-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X2. iilm~irt~i*{I T' - it'7 / ~ lj." Jlt~iiT)IAttachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device) I 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)IJeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe)IJuego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

OP~J1i11~kll.HIY.H~ I Single pedal mechanism installed in the head I Maschineberteil mit einem 
pedal I Mecanism de I' ensemble de la tete pour une machine avec une seule pedale I 
Mecanismo del conjunio de cabezacon pedal sencillo 

-61-

i----1-5-3 

~1-5-2 
I l-8--i 

i . 1-::::::: 

1-5-1 

~1-12 

A;---l-13 

118-817-940 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

X2 . ii/m~~mi1~(I 7' - it '7 / /'\ 1/ J!l ~TI)/Attachment set(Pneumatic one-pedal device) I 
Anbausatz(Pneumatische einpedalbedienung)/Jeu d'accessoires(Pedale unique 
pneumatiqe)/Juego de fijaci6n(Unidad de un solo pedal neumatico) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;11 NAME OF PARTS 

1-4 S33014009 1 ·tz / 1t-SW7? ~ SENSOR SWITCH 7 ASSY 

1-4-1 S33011009 1 ·tz;.... ·tj- "'-.A 7 SENSOR BASE 7 

1-4-2 S33012001 1 1) -lz '") 1-- v I\- RESET LEVER 

1-4-3 113730001 1 ?'";.... .:7- v 4.37 STUD SCREW 4.37 

1-4-4 S01577001 1 .A 1 '") T I \ ;?. 4 SPRING, PLATE 4 

1-4-5 110215002 2 :..-;I .t- V"3.57 SCREW 3.57 

1-4-6 S01557000 1 7 1 ? D ;I 1J I\ Jl.- j 0 MICRO VALVE (D) 

1-4-7 002301603 2 + -}--"( ::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X 16 

1-4-8 021300103 2 -}-"} t--1 :..-.:z.3 NUT, 1M3 

1-5 S01580001 1 Jj:_..,j- /SW? ~ HOME POSITION SWITCH ASSY 

1-5-1 S01581001 1 Jj/j-/1 :)1 HOME POSITION PLATE 

1-5-2 S01548000 1 71'JD;I;tJ/\Jt..jSR MICRO VALVE (SR) 

1-5-3 062301405 2 -}-"(::J3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 

1-6 S01578001 2 1J 5 -A COLLAR (A) 

1-7 062681612 2 -}-"' ::J 437 -40X 16 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X16 

1-8 062670612 2 -}-"' ::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 

1-9 S01582001 1 t-:1' DOG 

1-10 062680712 1 -}-"' ::J 437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 

1-12 525664000 2 ::J- f'";j;Jl.-?'" #·6 CORD HOLDER (6N) 

1-13 031411304 2 7 Jl.-"f:? ;?- V"4 .1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13 

1-14 105161003 2 -tf jj ~- WASHER 

1-15 100645003 1 ij'jj;?- WASHER 

RM 

118-817-940 

-62-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IS derzubehor/ Y ~~~IJ5±3(gB~/Option parts _on ales 
. Pieces en option/Piezas opclon 

---
(- 96-2-3 96-2-2 
I 
196-2-4 

96-1-11~ 

96-1-12--®r- '\i9 

96-3 I 

~ : 
L._.: ____ , 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'~----r 
96-2 

63 

-~-97-3 

9--97-2 
- 97-5 

97-1 

----... 
\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---
_, 

96-1-12 

0 

118-817-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Y. ~;!f~IJ51XgB£/Option parts/Sonderzubehor/ 
Pieces en option/Piezas opcionales 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY l:: / .>11 

96 S25672009 1 7-7";f··tti'71 / ~l - 'J ~ 

96-1 S25671001 1 7-7";f-lti'J ~ 

96-1-1 144998001 1 7 - 7" ;f· ·•t I B 

96-1-2 105288002 2 ~ .>1 * :12.38 
96-1-3 144997001 1 7-/;f"'tiA 

96-1-4 122771002 2 ~ )1. :i'· :12.38 

96-1-5 144999001 1 7-7";t-ttiC 

96-1-6 144628001 1 7-/;f"'tiF 

96-1-7 122771002 1 ~ .>1 .t- ;/2.38 

96-1-8 105970001 1 ~ .>1 * ;/2.38 

96-1-9 110067001 1 tJ5-

96-1-10 143749001 1 7-7"7'/-J-1 ~:$1 

96-1-11 143748001 2 7-/7'/-}-1rJI 

96-1-12 062660412 6 r .--.:: ::1 31B-40X4 

96-1-13 145441001 1 7-77'/-J-1 

96-2 143767009 1 7- 7"'7 1 :...- $1"- $f 1 'J ~ 

96-2-1 143980001 1 "}7~-t-:J 
96-2-2 108494001 1 tj" jj" * 
96-2-3 108495001 1 7-7"'71 /:'i;f~/q. 

96-2-4 100136001 1 1 t-73r'J~r·:; t-

96-3 107407003 2 ~ .>1 :i'- ;/4.37 

97 S31893001 1 :l3r'J:¥"'J~ 
97-1 141705001 1 3 :J :;· 3 rJ =¥" 

97-2 062680512 2 r .--.::::1 437-4oxs 

97-3 147156001 1 :$17:13'}:¥" 

97-4 062680512 2 r .--.::::1 437-4oxs 

97-5 116662003 2 tj'" jj :i'-
97-6 025680232 2 1:: 5-tfti:i'-7:I..rJ4.37 

@ ft~.fi,Q)aJl~ I:I:~J!i·.:,.:: t 7lt<f:> IJ £ -t" 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

NAME OF PARTS 

TAPE GUARD WINDER ASSY 
TAPE GUARDASSY 
TAPE GUARD (B) 
SCREW 2.38 
TAPE GUARD (A) 
SCREW 2.38 
TAPE GUIDE (C) 
TAPE GUARD (F) 
SCREW 2.38 
SCREW 2.38 
COLLAR 
TAPE GUIDE (LOWER) 
TAPE GUIDE (UPPER) 
SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X4 
TAPE GUIDE 
TAPE WINDER BRACKET ASSY 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
TENSION NUT 
SCREW 4.37 

RULLER ASSY 
RULLER 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
RULLER 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
WASHER 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 

@ Anderungen in der Aufstcllung dcr Milgelicfcrten Zubehore sind vorbchallcn. 
@ Les details des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements. 
@ Los detnlles des los nccesorios incluidos pueden variat·. 

I 

-64-

RM 

118-817-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 .1i~~~i*-/Accessories/Zubeh6r/Accessoires/Accesorios 

4-1 

~ 
~ 

6 

1---34 

-65-

3-3 

28 

9 16 

@~ 
~26 

!r37~ 

39~ 

7 38--v 
-2 70-1-5--~ 

-3 
-5 

19 

)----~--~ 
119-2~19-11 

70-1-3 

I I I '&L--19-51 

I l ~19-41 
I ~~19-31 
l_ __ ::._"'\j_lD-l=i=:--® J70-1-4-2 

70-1-4-1-~ 

70-1-7-1 

70-1-6 

~ 
70-1-7-4 

C¥r---70-1-7-2 70-1-2-2 
l¥3 70-1-7-3 l 

70-1-8 i 
70-1-1 ~ 

70-1-2-1 ---QP ~ 

118-817-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . it/m£~i*/Accessories/Zubeh6r/Accessoires/Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.>i1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 122991001 1 7 :J 'J 1:: / ;J~ IJ 7 'J D ACCESSORY BAG 

3-1 142443001 1 ;j-. :J 7 'J :/ 1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52 

3-2 118837001 1 ;?. :J 7 'J :/ 3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 

3-3 101572101 1 ;?. :J7 'J :/5.5X190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190 

4-1 100887001 1 Al(j-BX9 SPANNER 8X9 

4-2 143949001 1 ;J; '/ 'J A A I ( T 12 BOX SPANNER 12 

6 142721001 1 67J 'J ;);'} Al(j-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 

7 * 4 ~ ://1\ 1) DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 

9 146025001 3 ;Jn::·:.-- BOBBIN 

10 117466000 1 1::" / i:? ';/ ~ PINCETTE 

16 * 1 71 "/1 CUTTER 

17 142745002 1 7-I/:J~-\'T-A CHANGE GEAR CASE 

18 * 
•/ ... , 7- I / :;· =¥ "\' CHANGE GEAR 

22 154702001 1 ;;t 1 Jv 1 :.-- 'J OIL TANK 

23 S06701000 1 ;)~ IJ :;j· 1 5 - 'J ~ POLY OILER ASSY 

25 * 1 -l: -17"- IJ MOTOR PULLEY 

26 105073001 2 7' 1 7 ';/ :t- 1-- j ;?. :J5.95 SET SCREW 5.95 

0 
27 141711100 1 1:: ?~Jv 1-- BELT 

28 * * V~Jvi--M:/D BELT, VM WHITE 

29 116185209 2 "'1 Jv 'J ~ PEDALASSY 

29-1 117437109 2 ;;ttti7'1f7~11 FOOT PEDAL 
29-2 116016001 4 "'1 Jv 1-- .>i PEDAL STOPPER 

29-3 021400106 4 1 ::,t:J..j-':J ~~~ NUT, 1 M4 

29-4 062401416 4 T~:::J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 

33 149247001 2 'J tt IJ 'J ~ CHAINASSY 

34 S16080009 1 1--'/7tttti?'J? HEAD REST 

37 146254001 4 -l: -171 /-if" COLLAR 

38 101125000 4 7 Jv"'E 'J;?. :JG.2X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M6.2X32 

39 141256001 2 1--'/71::/:J" HEAD HINGE 

40 144226001 1 ------------------------- HEAD COVER 

92 143971001 1 ------------------------- PLASTIC EYE GUARD ASSY 

92-1 S01700001 2 ------------------------- SCREW, FLAT M3.18X7 

92-2 025030232 2 ------------------------- WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

92-3 021660102 2 ------------------------- ~~I~! M~·l ~ __________________________ -------------------- --- ---------------------- --

<-2,-3> 

c 68 142734001 1 7- 1 :/ 71 J... ~ /AS STOP CAM SEGMENT (AS) 

91-1 150561000 1 ------------------------- FINGER GUARD (S) 

91-2 150563000 1 ------------------------- ~~~_E_R_ ~ ~~_R_C~JL] ______________________ -------------------- --- ---------------------- --
<-2> 

123 S32993001 1 77'1'1- :l817-2 GAUGE 817-2 
<-3> 

123 S32994001 1 77'11f-:l817-3 GAUGE 817-3 
<-4> 

123 S32995001 1 77' 1'1- :l817-4 GAUGE817-4 
<-5> 

123 S32996001 1 77'11f-:la17-s GAUGE 817-5 

© N !,i; ,fl, 0) B)Hffi li ~:9!T 7.> .: c il 1 i? I) :t i -0 

© The deta ils of included accessories arc subject to change. 
© ii.nderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehtirc sind vorbehaltcn . 
© Lcs details des acccssoircs inc! us sontsujets a des changements. 
© Los detalles des los acccsorios incluldos puedcn varia r. 

118-817-910 

-66-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 .1tR.ll£~1~/Accessories/Zubeh6r/Accessoires/Accesorios 

3-3 

28 

4-1 

~ 
9 16 

@~ 
fll:t1:1- 2 6 

6 - .!r 37~ 7 38-u 1---34 

-2 70-1-5--~ 

-3 
-5 

70-1-11 

70-1-3 

0 
70-1-7-1 

70-1-6 

~ 
70-1-7-4 

70-1-8 

~70-1-7-2 70-1-2-2 

70-1-7-3 ' 

70-1-1 ~ 
70-1-2- 1-~ ~ 

118-817-910 

-67-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Z1 . ii~£~i*/Accessories/Zubeh6r/Accessoires/Accesorios 

REF .NO. CODE Q'IY 1::/..>11 NAME OF PARTS 

<-2.-·3,-5> 
19 141509101 ''') ~ '}~ UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY 

19-1 141510101 11-tt ~ D UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (D) 

19-2 141511000 /I •t ~ U.A "") 1~1::·;... PIN 

19-3 141512101 11-t)" ~ M UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (M) 

19-4 141513001 n-tt ~ ') I UPPER THREAD TRIMMER (UPPER) 

19-5 141514001 1\ ·IJ ~ ~;f / :i- ::J STUD SCREW 
70-1 S02761109 11--:$17~1? ~ 2 COTTON STAND ASSY (2) 
70-1-1 150189109 1 "j" 5 'r ·:; " BRACKET 

70-1-2 S02773001 1 j " 5 'r '') " :i- :; -1! '') " COTTON STAND BRACKET SCREW SET 
70-1-2- 1 062060806 2 j·« :::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 

70-1-2-2 031452206 3 7 JJ.. -T: 'J ll5X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
70-1-3 150172003 2 :::J51...1~17 COLUMN PIPE 
70-1 -4 150106003 1 :::J51 .. ::J31/I--'J ~ COLUMN JOINT ASSY 
70-1-4- 1 150173003 1:::J5J...::J3-(/I-- COLUMN JOINT 
70-1-4-2 062501406 2 j · A\:::J5X111 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-1-4-3 021500106 2 I ~.:::J..j-''J 1--5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-5 150174000 1 :::J51...;\'-\' 'Y7 COLUMN CAP 
70-1-6 S02778002 1 .A 7' - )).. * JJ, :1 - 2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 
70-1-7 S02780001 1 .A 7'- JJ, .:?- :;· ·\1 '') " 2 SPOOL SCREW SET 2 
70-1-7-1 150179002 2 .A 7- JJ, ::; 'J 8 SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
70-1-7-2 028050246 2 ,q:.-tj'":fj".t2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-1-7-3 021500106 4 1 ~.:::J..j- '') "5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-7-4 050503006 1 7- « :::J 1:: 5 "'f"SX30 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30 
70-1-7-5 050501406 1 -;- « :::~t:5"'1'"sxlll SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X14 
70-1-8 150180001 2 ') 'r-IJ' 5 SPOOL STAND BASE 
70-1-9 150182000 2 .A 7'- )).. 7 ·y " SPOOL MAT 
70-1-10 126863001 2 .A 7' - JJ, 'J '') ~ 3 ;... SPOOL CUSHION 
70-1-11 S02786002 1 .A I; '') t: 1\ ;... 15 - ? ~ 2 THREAD HANGERASSY 2 

@ j;j"/J;oft,O)B}j;Wjl;t~J!""f.:, .:_ C 1)l~J IJ ;t·.J o 

@The details of included accessories arc subject to change. 
@ ii.nderungcn in der Aufstcllung d!'r Milgclicfcrlcn Zubchore sind vorbchalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires inclus sontsujels :\des changements. 
@Los detalles des los accesol"ios incluldos pueden variar. 

-68-

118-817-910 

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. N~£~i*/Accessories/Zubeh6r/Accessoires/Accesorios 

-2 50- I 50-2 50-3 
~ ___ j_____ ~ ___ j _________ j ____ _ 

r ~- 1f ~~r ~g 1 
I · I I 11 

II I I 50-1-4 ~ I I 50-2-4 • I I 50-3-4 "' I 
I 50-1-3 ' I I 50-2-3 ' I I 50-3-3 '0 I 
I 50-1-2 ~ II 50-2-2-~ 1 I 50-3-2 ~I 
t 50-J-1~ ) l50-2-l~) ~50-3-1 •• ) 
~--------- ---------- ~---------

3 .,----------~ .,.------------..... 
-r ~l r rr=f51]1 

I r~ l--50-4 I r ~I 
I 50-4-4 "' 1 I 50-5-4 w 1 
I 50-4-3 ' 1 50-5! 50-5-J ~ 1 
I 50-4-2~ I I 50-5-2 ~ 1 
l 50-4-1~ I l 50-5-l ~ J -..-:_ ________ ._., ...._ ________ ,_.,., 

L. 10-2-s 
I ~1o-z-11-z 
'! 70-2-7-2 
~f!J--70-2-7-3 

-69-

70-2-5--el 

70-2-7-5 

~ 

118-817-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Z2 . i•tlm~~iif-/Accessories/Zubehor/Accessoires/Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM 

.-::-.? .. 1 > 1i - 1f - t-:m 1For f_i _~L~f9~<!f.~>. ..................... . ...................................................................................... .. .. . 

<-2> 
50-1 150763001 1 x.I'Yh~16?~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (16MM) 

50-1-1 145146001 1 x .I'/ ;I] ~ S UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (S) 

50- 1-2 144496001 2 x.I'Y;IJ~+tifit::." :.-- PIN 

50-1 -3 107401001 2 x .I ';I ;/] ~ if if I 1 ':J I \ ;j'. SPRING,PLATE 

50-1 -4 107404001 2 :/ .)( ;t. :; 1.98 SCREW 1.98 

50-2 150764001 1 -----·-----------·-------- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (25MM) 

50-2-1 144498001 1 -------------- -------·-- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT RUBBER 

50-2-2 144496001 2 ------------------------- PIN 

50-2-3 107401001 2 ----------------------- SPRING ,PLATE 

50-2-4 107404001 2 --------------------------- SCREW 1.98 

50-3 150765001 1 --------------------------- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (32MM) 

50-3-1 144575001 1 -------------·---~------- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (32MM) 

50-3-2 144496001 2 ------------------------ PIN 

50-3-3 107401001 2 --------------------------- SPRING,PLATE 
50-3-4 107404001 2 -------------------------- SCREW 1.98 
·············· ··· ··· ... .. ... .... ... .... ..... ... ····· ·· ··· ··········· ··· ···· ···· · ············ ·········· ··· ······· ·· ···· ·· ····· ···· ······ ······························· .... . 

<-3> 
50-4 150767001 1 = '/ f. 3 '} x .I '/ ;I] ~ 1 6 ? ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (16MM-3) 

50-4-1 145136001 1 = ·y " 3 '} .X .I ·y ;I] ~ s UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (S) 

50-4-2 144496001 2 x .I ';I ;/] ~ if if I t:" / PIN 
50-4-3 144707001 2 x.I'Yh~ififi1-:lJ\:?. SPRING,PLATE 
50-4-4 107404001 2 :/.)(;?.:J1.98 SCREW 1.98 

50-5 150769001 1 --------------------------- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (32MM-3) 

50-5-1 144632001 1 -------------------------- UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (L) 

50-5-2 144496001 2 --------------------------- PIN 

50-5-3 144707001 2 --------------------------- SPRING, PLATE 

50-5-4 107404001 2 --------------------------- SCREW 1.98 .. ....... .. ..... ....... .. ........ .. ............ . .... .... .. ..... .... ..... ... .... ... ..... .. .... ... .... .. .... ....... ......... ... ... ..... .... ... .... .... .... ... ......... .... .... 

<-4> 
50-6 150771001 x .I'/ ;I] ~ (32-4)7 ~ UPPER CLAMPING FOOT ASSY (32-4) 

50-6-1 145375001 x .I '/ ;I] ~ (32-4) UPPER CLAMPING FOOT (32-4) 

50-6-2 144496001 x .1'/ ;I]~ -It-It It'/ PIN 
50-6-3 107401001 x .I'/ ;I] ~-It -It I 1 ':J 1\:?· SPRI NG,PLA TE 
50-6-4 145365001 x.I'Yh~1-:J''* SPRING,PLATE 
50-6-5 145366001 11--:;t-tti THREAD PRESSER 

50-6-6 111105001 2 :/ .)( * :l2 .38 SCREW 2.38 
50-6-7 107404001 1 :/.)(;j'.V'1.98 SCREW 1.98 
50-6-8 146034001 1 x .I '/ ;I] ~ -It -It I t' / PIN 

50-6-9 145367001 1 t 'E "' IJ ::J 7 1 H GIMP TRIMMING FIXED KNIFE 
50-6-10 145731001 1 t 'E :\'- 1) 1 .... '} J\ ~ ~ GIMP TRIMMING MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 

50-6-11 145369001 1 t 'E"' 1) 7 5:.,. 7 GIMP TRIMMING CRANK 
50-6-12 145370001 1 $i':.,. * :J3.57 STUD SCREW 3.57 
50-6-13 145373001 1 I::'E3-I!i.--J\ GIMP DETACH LEVER 
50-6-14 145371001 ~:.--;?. :J2.38 STUD SCREW 2.38 

@ f•.t /,91; Jl, 0) BJUiiJI;l: ~ :ll! "f J., ,:: t 7)l ~ I) 1. "f o 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Atlfstellung der Mitgelicfcrtcn Zubchiirc sind vorbchalten . 
@ Lcs details des nccessoires inclus sontsujcts :\des changements. 
@Los detallcs des los accesorios incluidos pucdcn variar. 

-70-

118-817-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 .MR.ll£~1"-!Accessories/Zubehor/Accessoires/Accesorios 

-2 50-1 50-2 50-3 
~ ___ j _____ ~ ___ j _________ j ____ _ 

I ~lf rrror:JJlf ~ 1 
I ~ II r-~ II ~ ~I 
1 50-1-4~ II 50-2-4-----., 1 1 50-3-4 ~ 1 
I 50-1-3 ~ I I 50-2-3 1'0 I I 50-3-3 10 I 
1 50-1-2~ 1 1 50-2-2-~ 11 50-3-2 ~ 1 
\ 50-1-1-·~ ) ~ 50-2-1~ } l50-3-1 ~- - } .....___________ ---------- ...._ __ _..:.... _____ _ 
3 ---------~ ,..-.----------..... 

-r ~1 r ~1 
I ~ ~ l-50-4 I ~ ~ I 
I 50-4-4 I I 50-5-4 w I 
I 50-4-3 ro I 50-5! 50-5-3 CQ 1 

I 50-4-2~ I I 50-5-2 ~ 1 
1 50-H~ 1 l 50-5-1 ~see J ......._ ________ __, ...._ ________ ,_.., 

:T -r 
1;55 52_; 
59~ 15 

58~ 
57~ 

70-2-7-1-----1 

~----70-2-7-2 
~----70-2-7-3 

70-2-5----el 

70-2-7-5 

~ 

70-2-2-2 

71~ 
70-2-2-1 70-2-1 

118-817-910 

-71-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. ii~~~i*/Accessories/Zubehor/Accessoires/Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/..>11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-4> 
15 111507000 1 1 1- 1- '):,. THREADER 
52 145352001 1 7-1:--tJJ... STOP CAM SEGMENT 
53 062680812 2 T I'( :::1 1137-IIOXO SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
54 145353001 1 '}J ")':J-111... CUTTER CAM SEGMENT 
55 062681012 2 :I·I'(::JJI37-IIOX10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X 10 
56 145366001 1 1 1- ;;f'+)' I THREAD PRESSER 
57 145367001 1 1::: 'E"" IJ :::1 T 11 ~ GIMPTRIMMING FIXED KNIFE 
58 145731001 1 1:: 'J: :\'· IJ 1 1-" ') 1\ 7 ~ GIMP TRIMMING MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 
59 145373001 1 1:: '1:3 ·1:!!--1\ GIMP DETACH LEVER 
62 145350001 1 7 IJ tJ 1... F ZIGZAG CAM SEGMENT (F) 

63 145991001 1 I:: 'EtJ?-~1'-( GIMP STOPPER 
64 511091001 1 1:: :\'- I\;?. SPRING, EXTENSION 
65 122771002 2 :,. )I :?- :!2.38 SCREW 2.38 
66 062660412 1 :1· I'( :::1 31 O-IIOX4 SCREW, PAN M3. 18-40X4 
70-2 S02765109 1 1 1--:J7-~1?~3 COTTON STAND ASSY 3 
70-2-1 150189109 1 j'7 ?- '') 1- BRACKET 

0 
70-2-2 S02773001 1 j' 7 ?- '') 1- * :; t? '') 1- COTTON STAND BRACKET SCREW SET 
70-2-2-1 062060806 2 T I'( :::1 6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
70-2-2-2 031452206 3 7 Jl- "E ? 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
70-2-3 150172003 2 :::151...1(-(/ COLUMN PIPE 
70-2-4 150106003 1 ::J7J...:l31/l-?~ COLUMN JOINT ASSY 
70-2-4-1 150173003 1::J7J...:l31/l- COLUMN JOINT 
70-2-4-2 062501406 2 j-I'(::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-4-3 021500106 2 1:--~-;-·') l-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-5 150174000 1 :::1 7 J... "" '\' '') 7' COLUMN CAP 
70-2-6 S02779009 1 ;z, 7'- Jj, * Jj, ~- 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3 
70-2-7 S02782001 1 ;z, 7'- Jj, * :; t? '') 1- 3 SPOOL SCREW SET 3 
70-2-7-1 150179002 3 ;z. /-JL-::J' 7 B SPOOL SHAFT (B) 
70-2-7-2 028050246 3 !\;?--tj'1J:i'-2-S WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-7-3 021500106 5 1 :--~-;-·y 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-7-4 050503006 1 j-I'(::JI::7"f5X30 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30 
70-2-7-5 050501406 1 j-I'(::JI::7"fSX14 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14 
70-2-8 150180001 3 "Jr-1}'7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
70-2-9 150182000 3 ;z, 7- Jj, 7 '') 1- SPOOL MAT 
70-2-10 126863001 3 ;z, 7' - Jj, ? '') :,. 3 :..- SPOOL CUSHION 

0 
70-2-11 S02784009 1 * Jl- ~--It -It I At? '') 1- HOLDERSUPPORT(A)SET 
70-2-11-1 150188009 1 ;z, /- Jl- * JL- ~- -It -It I A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A) 
70-2-11-2 062501006 1 j-I'(::J5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X 10 
70-2-11-3 021500106 1 1 :--~7-'') 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-11-4 031452206 1 7 JL- "E 'J 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
70-2-12 S02788009 1 ;z, v '') 1-" 1\ :..- jj'- 7 ~ 3 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3 
71 145380001 1 1::-'EJ'/j--( GIMP GUIDE PIPE 
91-3 150567000 1 -------------------------- FINGER GUARD (L) 

, 
@ ft!,;; Jl, Q) llJH!II Ii ~ 31! T .:, .: t 1)< <I? fJ iTo 
@The details of included accessories arc subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgclicferten Zubehiire sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des acccssoires inclus sont sujcts a de!> changements. 
@Los de tulles des los accesorios incluldos rueden variar. 

I 

118-817-91 0 

-72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1±fffi~1Jfm~-~l~/DIFFRENT PARTS UST/ZUBEHORUSTE/ 
USTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES/USTA DE PIEZAS ACCESSORIAS 

~ o"'o:g SUB CLASS -2 -3 -4 -5 

PARTS 

' :,- :,.,- I\ 1) DPX5 ... 107415014 107415011 107415014 Z1-7 
.... ........ .......... ... . ·· ···· ·· ·· ······ ··· ······ ····· ···· ·· (#14) (1111) (#14) 

+--
NEEDLE DPX5 

Z1-16 
tJ ':J ~ -5/8 
.. ... ... .... ... ... .... ... ... ....... ... ...... ... .. ... ... .... 107205001 +-- +--

___________ ... ....... 

CUTTER 5/8 

Z1-16 
tJ ':J ~ -3/8 .... ................ ...... .. ........ .. ...... ......... ...... 109837001 +-- +-- ---------------
CUTTER 3/8 

Z1-16 
tJ ':J ~ -3/4 
········ ······· ·· ··· ·· ······ ···· ·· ···· ····· ··· ····· ··· ··· ·· 107207001 +-- +-- ---------------
CUTTER 3/4 

Z1-16 
tJ "} ~ -1 
···· ··· ····· ··········· ··· ··· ······ ··· ········ · ·· · ·· ·· ····· 107210001 +-- +-- ---------------
CUTTER 1 

Z1-16 
tJ •:J ~ -48 
················ ··· ············ ·········· ·· ··········· ·· ··· --------------- --------------- ................................. 147941001 
CUTTER 48 

Z1-18 
7- -\"' :..-- :; =¥' -\128 (1~ ~~ : 1) 

141375000 ···· ·· ····················································· --------------- --------------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 28 (Q'TY: 1) 

Z1-18 
7--\"' :..-- :> =¥' -\'130 (1~ft: 1) 

141376000 141376000 ········ ···· ··· ·············· ····· ··· ·· ············ ··· ·· ··· +-- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 30 (Q'TY : 1) 

Z1-18 
+1"' :..-- :/ :f-\132(1~n : 1) 

141377000 ······ ···· ········· ·· ··· ···· ·· ··· ········· ···· ··· ······· ··· --------------- --------------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 32 (Q'TY : 1) 

Z1-18 
7- t' / :;· =¥'-\134(1~~~ : 1) 

141378000 141378000 ········· ···· ·········· ······ ···· ··· ···· ········ ········ · ·· ---- .. ---------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 34 (Q'TY: 1) 

Z1-18 
7--\"' :..--:; =¥' -\'136 (1~ft : 1) 

141379000 ... ... ... ... ... ...... ... .. ........ .. ......... .. ..... .. ..... +-- +-- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 36 (Q'TY : 1) 

Z1-18 
7- t' / :;· =¥' -\138 (1~ft :2) 
····· ·················· ······ ···· ············ ·· ······ ······ 141380000 --------------- 141380000 ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 38 (Q'TY:2) 

Z1-18 
7- -\"' / :;· =¥' -\'1 40 (1~ ~~ : 1) 

141381000 ·········· ····· ········· ····· ···· ·· ··· ···· ······ ·· ········· +-- +-- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 40 (Q'TY: 1) 

Z1-18 
7- 1"' / :/'=¥. -\142 (@ft: 1) 

141382000 141382000 ·· ··· ········· ······· ···· ··············· ··· ···· ············ --------------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 42 (Q'TY : 1) 

Z1-18 
7-1"' :..-- :;· :f-\144(1~~~:1) 

141383000 ········ ······· ···· ·· ········ ·· ···· ···· ···· ······· ···· ····· --------------- --------------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 44 (Q'TY: 1) 

Z1-18 
7--\"' /:; =¥' -\146 (1~ft: 1) 

141384000 141384000 ·· ···· ···· ·· ···· ····· ·· ···· ······· ··· ·· ······ ···· ·· ········ +-- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 46 (Q'TY: 1) 

Z1-18 
7--\"' / :;· =¥' -\148 (1~~~ = 1) 

141385000 ··············· ····· ··· ················· ·············· ·· ··· --------------- --------------- ---------------
CHANGE GEAR 48 (Q'TY: 1) 

.... .. ......... .. ........ .. ...... ....... ... .. ....... ..... .. 

········ ··· ········ ·········· ··· ······ ············ ·· ····· ·· 

····· ···· ····· ··· ····· ······· ····· ·· ········· ······ ·· ·· ···· 

-73-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l§l t'T. ~yj)ll l:- $I /- 1) t V-"'JL- H :fl .g.t!: IMOTORPULLEYANDV-BELTSELECTIONI 
AUSWAHL DER RIEMENSCHEIBEN UNO ANTRIEBSRIEMEN I CHOIX DE LA POULIE DE MOTEUR ET DES 
COURROIES TRAPEZOIDALES IELECCION DE POLEA DE MOTOR Y CORREA TRAPEZOIDAL 

Dl 

-t: - ~ 7·- 1) Ref. No. 
1£Ui~ 

m1 i1Ji. 1rx 
Motor pulley Zl-25 

mi :i! V~ Jt.- ~ f5: :i! v ~ )1.- ~ 
Machine ~i-ff · rJq f.f /\: ff 

I 
tf~ &a :J - ~· Frequency I Iligh speed V-belt Low speed V-bell 

speed Outside inside I 

Core I Parts No. Ref.No.Zl-28 Ref.No.Zl-28 diameter I 

D1=187.5 d=14 
I 

833007-009 I 

50Hz D2=79 I 818707-144(M44) 818707-141(M41) 
d = 15.88 I 833008-009 

3600 d=14 I 831131-009 I 

60Hz D1=152.8 d = 15.88 I 833009-009 818707-142(M42) 818707-140(M40) 
D2=56 I 

d = 19.05 : 833010-009 

Dl=l60 d=14 : 141707-009 
50Hz D2=81 I 818707-143(M43) 818707-142(M42) 

d= 15.88 I 145781-009 

3200 d=14 
I 

141709-009 I 

60Hz Dl=134.2 d= 15.88 
I 

145780-009 818707-141(M41) 818707-141(M41) 
D2=69.5 

I 

d= 19.05 I 159830-009 I 

D1=152.8 d=14 I 831131-009 I 
50Hz D2=56 818707-142(M42) 818707 -140(M40) 

d= 15.88 : 833009-009 

3000 d=14 l 833254-009 
60Hz Dl=127.6 I 818707-140(M40) 818707-140(M40) d= 15.88 I 833255-009 

D2=62.2 I 
d= 19.05 I 833256-009 

0 
D1=134.2 d=14 

I 141709-009 I 

50Hz D2=69.5 I 818707-141(M41) 818707-141(M41) 
d= 15.88 I 145780-009 

2800 d=14 I 143890-009 I 

60Hz Dl=119.5 d= 15.88 I 145782-009 818707-141(M41) 818707-140(M40) 
D2=69.5 I 

d= 19.05 : 159831-009 

If- :/$o"'o-~~ I GAUGE PARTS LIST ILEHRENLISTEI 
LIST DES PIECES D' ECARTEMENT I LISTA DE PIEZAS CARIBRADORAS 

7- .I / :;· =¥' -\7 I CHANGE GEAR 

~t~ 1- .:~:. / :J .:¥' -1- L -1· .:a:. :.-- :J =r- -1- R it~ 1· :E. / :J .:¥. -1- L 1- .:~:. ;.,- :; .:¥. -1- R 
Number 

Change gear L Change gear R 
Number 

Change gear L Change gear R 
of stitches of stitches 

360 (54)141388-000 (22)141372-001 133 (36)141379-000 (40)141381-000 
319 (52)141387-000 (24)141373-001 119 (34)141378-000 (42)141382-000 
283 (50)141386-000 (26) 14137 4-000 107 (32)141377-000 (44)141383-000 
252 (48)141385-000 (28)141375-000 96 (30)141376-000 ( 46)141384-000 
226 (46)141384-000 (30)141376-000 86 (28)141375-000 ( 48)141385-000 
203 (44)141383-000 (32)141377-000 77 (26) 14137 4-000 (50)141386-000 
182 (42)141382-000 (34)141378-000 68 (24)141373-001 (52)141387 -000 
164 (40)141381-000 (36)141379-000 60 (22)141372-001 (54)141388-000 
147 (38)141380-000 (38) 141380-000 

-74-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJ ''J $l - I Cutter 

1.09837-00 t I 07204-00t 1.07200-001 803278-001 107205-001 825641-00t 

o-n OTl o-n OJ! Oll Jgj?l _i 34.5 ,._L 34. 5 _l_ 34. 5 

t:-(]' 
__j 3 .1 

0=-----_j D~ ~ 
3r 5d 

0 D 0 D 
17.5 

9.525 11. II 14.3 

1 3/8 1 7/16 112 I 9/16 1 5/8 111/16 
107207-001 825642-001 109838-001 107210-001 151837-001 151838-001 

OTl lb.?] t)--n o--n l7J-rl ~-n _lT _j 34.5 __j 34.5 
_j 28 __j 28 

~3_1 r~ ~ T 

D" lJ u [,] 
20.6 25.4J 

19.05 

3/4 1 13/16 7/8 I 1 1 3/8 1 7/16 
151839-001 803279-001 151840-001 151841-001 153340-001 159722-001 

~Jl ~-n _j 28 

~ 
~-n __j 28 

~ 
f1Tl _j 28 

~ 
a-rl _j 28 

~ 
a-n __j 28 

~ 

lJ LJ w w l,J L~.J 
I 1/2 1 9/16 5/8 I 3/4 I 7/8 I 1 

830294-001 143780-001 147987-001 

o ·r ' ff 
C5•1 ... 

' 1 0 18 

i ]5 ~ 3r 
( T L., ~ I I 

28.6 32 

0 

I 29 I 32 I 45 
147941-001 147233-001 

o ·t I 
t8 • 1%. 

' ! 0 18 

i 
C T ( .___ 34.5 

r- - L,,~ 48 

I 48 50 

-75-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



x ./ ') tJ ~ 1 ~ I Upper clamping foot assy 

x ./ ') tJ ~I Upper clamping foot 

150763-001 16mm <-2 > 147112-001 16mm < -2 > 150764-001 25mm <-2 > 
lti5146-00 I ( :·r 1, I l{ubber) 147113-001 144498-00 I ( :::r 1, I Rubber) 

,-39~ lr39-
15~~~~ ·- ;r-::=]3 r24.5---, 

14 5 .~1 l@ 
!LIF 
1: 5.4 _1®1 A Jl(o 

j___J_=:Jo o l 0 0 

144493-001 25mm <-2> 150765-001 32mm < -2 > 150767-001 16mm <-3> 

144494-001 1.44575-001 (::l 1,1 Rubber) 1451.36-001 ( :::.i 1, I Rubber) 

. ~~~=u 1H3 
~~:; -~ ~~s: · ~r:5~ I I n= 11 ~J 1? 5. 4 @ l II@ 

I La j o 

150768-001 25mm <-3> 150769-001 32mm <-3> 147721-001 16mm <-4> 
144630-001 (::l 1,1 Rubber) 144632-001 ( ::r 1, I Rubber) 147722-001 (::i 1,1 Rubber) 

rr=~~==u 
lsls:• ~~ ~ 

~:~=-=u 116~~ ~ 
r=~53~_J] 
16~~ 

150770-001 25mm < -4> 147719-001 25mm <-4> 150771-001 32mm <-4> 
145362-001 147720-001 ( ::r 1, I Rubber) 145375-001 

~":JJ r=~~JJ~~ ~73.55] 37 

~~~-- ~ ~~~ -~ 16. 6 7. 2 1@11 _l Jl ® 16.6 7. 2 1®11 [ ll@ 
L.I::::::=J~ 0 ·I t o r'-. o 

151610-001 16mm <-4> 150766-001 50mm <-5> 
151611-001 ( 1!9: ~~;] ,1-cJ'FI l'l'hin materials) 147230-001 

lrf.53;!l] n=rr: ~ n=~I4L=l ~ 16. 6 5. 4 ~@11 l Jl @ 18~ @ 

Ll__\.YJ".. J-----1 0 LJ[:j"l 0 

-76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\ IJ 1 $l 1 2. I Needle plate assy 

I\ IJ 1 $l I Needle plate 

<-2> r----1_47_3_1_2~- 0~0_I __ 1_.2_n_1I_n ____ r-___ 1_5_16_1_.2_- 0~0_1 __ 1_.2_m_I_n ____ +-__ -1_4~5_24_4_- 0_0~1--1_._4J_n_m __ ~ 
<-4> 147313-001 151613-001 145246-001 

I <-3> 

1.2 1.2 1.4 

w(Z~rnoT oJ + 
'1- 68.5_j . 

J[ 
1
- t -T'iF-" 

10 .z:
1
[11100 oJ 

[ _68.5-J 

10 15:'4-JJ!___;r o) 
'..::rc ==.J 

68.5 

147314-001 1.6mm J\ 1) 1 7 01 Needle plate (0) "'- J, J\ 1) 1 7 U I Base plate (U) 
r-------1-4 7_3_1_5--0-0-1---------t 151842-001 1. 2mm 145 245-001 

1.6 

IO~fE •I t 
68.5_j 

144633-001 1.2mm 
144635-001 

1.2 

L~[ t w1].40C oG 

rL63.5_j 

1J -;; 7 - r) 7 I Plastic plate 
151843-001 

144636-001 1.4mm 
144637-001 

1.4 

1 o ~'a, k)I 01 
'L63.5__l 

+ 

l,r <~,~ O@ oo)t-t. 2 L Oo o oo@ _/i t 
.JL2.8 I. 

0 

110~ 

144638-001 1.6mm 
144639-001 

1.6 

1 o ~~llo=r 01 
'L63.5_j 

t 

J\ 1) 1 7 I Needle plate 156611-001 1.2mm "'-:A J\ 1) 1 7 I Base plate 144634-001 

J~ L~ t IOIT4~b p 
' I 0 7 0@ 

rL3o~ ' 
o Jr ' ' 63.5 63.8 8g::} •@ 

1J -;; 7 - ? 'T I Plastic plate 156612-001 L oo I 
0 

0 '=:j 
~30==:Li 

0 JL2.8 I c J_.-s-5 _j l-2.4 
110 

<-3> 1 <-5> J 
J\ 1) 1 7 I Needle plate 1.4mm 141536-001 J\ 1) 1 7 I Needle plate 1.4mm 147234-001 

II 0 ~r@ 
[_ o'6~0 o~~ 

J [ I. 110=---_j 2.8 

-71-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~~ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

002301603 X1 - 1-1-20 
X1 - 1-2-8 
X2 - 1-4-7 

002400803 X1 -1-1-12 
X1 - 1-1-18 
X1 -1-1-37 
X1 - 1-2-10 

013670712 c -20 
s - 41 

013679412 u -7-6 
013711010 T -30 
013760612 D -30 

L -7 
013760712 A -70 
013761410 R -5 
013771410 R - 13 
013781012 F -4 
014760622 A -54 

D - 10-1 
D -50 
E -60 
N -8-3 
s -6 
T -38 
w - 15 
w -29 

014770622 B -3 
B -6 
B -7 
B - 13 
c -28 
D - 1-1 
D -8-2 
D -55 
E -38 
E - 51-1 
G - 10 
K -3 
N - 1-2 
N -3-2 
p - 1-1 
p -32 
Q -24 
R - 1-1 
R - 1-2 
R - 6-1 
R - 7-1 
R - 7-2 
R - 11 
R - 14-1 
s· - 17-1-1 
s - 17-2-1 
w -32 
M1 -33 
M1 -39 
M1 -45 
V2 -76 

014780622 p -27 
017681012 H -8 

M1 -62 
V2 -95 

017751412 p - 21 

Page 

58 
58 
62 
58 
58 
58 
58 
8 
38 
48 
44 
10 
20 
2 
36 
36 
16 
2 
10 
10 
14 
30 
38 
46 
54 
54 
6 
6 
6 
6 
8 
10 
10 
10 
14 
14 
16 
20 
30 
30 
32 
32 
34 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
38 
38 
54 
22 
22 
22 
52 
32 
18 
24 
52 
32 

-78-

CODE REF. NO. Page 

017761412 E -4 14 
017772012 p - 13 32 
017781412 E -7 14 
017782512 E - 14 14 
018061222 X1 - 1-1-34 58 
018081422 M1 -36 22 
018082522 E -36 14 

F -2 16 
018400832 Q -30 34 

V1 -29 50 
V2 -99 52 

018401222 Q -27 34 
018401622 V2 -78 52 
018503022 X1 - 1-1-6 58 
021060106 X1 - 1-23 60 
021060206 X1 - 1-1-35 58 
021300103 X1 - 1-2-13 58 

X2 - 1-4-8 62 
021400102 M1 - 15 22 
021400106 Z1 -29-3 66 
021500103 X1 - 1-1-7 58 
021500106 Z1 -70-1-4-3 68 

Z1 -70-1-7-3 68 
Z2 -70-2-4-3 72 
Z2 -70-2-7-3 72 
Z2 -70-2-11-3 72 

021660102 V1 - 35-1-5 50 
Z1 -92-3 66 

021710202 E -22 14 
021750102 G -8 16 
021860202 E -28 14 
021910302 M1 - 1-2 22 
025030232 Z1 -92-2 66 
025030335 X1 - 1-2-14 58 
025040233 X1 -1-2-11 58 
025050232 w - 19 54 
025060232 s - 131 42 
025060332 M2 -22-2 26 
025060336 X1 - 1-22 60 
025080132 w -70 56 

V2 - 111 52 
025100132 E - 16 14 

E -27 14 
E -30 14 

025350132 T -34-1-6 46 
025350332 K - 7-1-4 20 

K - 7-2-4 20 
L - 11 20 

025680132 A -38 2 
A -45 2 

025680232 H - 10 18 
Q - 16 34 
T - 12 44 
T - 15 44 
y -97-6 64 

025710232 V1 -34 50 
025900232 M1 - 1-1 22 
028050240 E - 21 14 
028050246 Z1 -70-1-7-2 68 

Z2 -70-2-7-2 72 
028060242 X1 - 1-24 60 
031411304 X2 - 1-13 62 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 

INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF .NO. 

031452206 Z1 - 70-1-2-2 
Z2 - 70-2-2-2 
Z2 - 70-2-11 -4 

031553202 X1 - 1-12 
047161042 s - 60 
047250842 J - 1-19 
047301842 p -44 
047400842 M2 -26-3 
048030342 J - 1-18 

w -4 
048040342 M1 -42 
048050342 M1 -29 
048060342 K - 7-1-2 

K - 7-2-2 
s - 129-1 
V1 - 11 
V2 -72 

048070342 E -62 
G -22 

048080342 p -49 
048090342 J - 1-7 
048100142 E - 17 

E - 31 
048110142 D -58 
048150142 c - 16 
048200142 F -3-4 
048250142 c - 15 
050501406 Z1 -70-1-7-5 

Z2 -70-2-7-5 
050503006 Z1 -70-1-7-4 

Z2 -70-2-7-4 
060660512 V2 -68 
060660516 T -63-6 
060670512 K - 7-1-5 

K - 7-2-5 
T -35 

060670612 L - 5 
Q -38 

060670616 s - 125 
060670812 V2 - 103 
062060806 Z1 -70-1-2-1 

Z2 - 70-2-2-1 
062301405 X2 - 1-5-3 
062401416 Z1 -29-4 
062501006 Z2 -70-2-11-2 
062501406 Z1 - 70-1-4-2 

Z2 -70-2-4-2 
062660412 s - 71 

T -67 
y - 96-1-12 
M1 -54 
Z2 -66 

062670412 A -87 
T - 34-1-4 
V1 - 19 

062670512 A -so 
s -24 
s -44 
s -74 
s -88 
s - 108 
s - 111 
T -43 

Page 

68 
72 
72 
60 
40 
18 
32 
26 
18 
54 
22 
22 
20 
20 
42 
so 
52 
14 
16 
32 
18 
14 
14 
10 
8 
16 
8 
68 
72 
68 
72 
52 
46 
20 
20 
44 
20 
34 
40 
52 
68 
72 
62 
66 
72 
68 
72 
40 
46 
64 
22 
72 
4 

46 
so 
2 

38 
38 
40 
40 
40 
40 
44 

CODE REF.NO. Page 

062670612 A -52 2 
D - 18 10 
J - 1-10 18 
s -34 38 
s -37 38 
T -34-1-2 46 
w -49 54 
M1 - 21 22 
X2 - 1-8 62 

062670812 p -46 32 
Q -43 34 
s -32 38 
s -51 38 
s -55 38 
s -59 40 

062671212 J - 1-13 18 
062680512 A - 76-3 2 

A -76-5 2 
N - 21 30 
R - 16 36 
y -97-2 64 
y -97-4 64 
V2 -65 52 

062680612 s -76 40 
s -78 40 
s -148 42 
M1 -50 22 
V2 - 89 52 
V2 -93 52 

062680712 A -62 2 
D - 15 10 
p -37 32 
s -89 40 
u - 7-17 48 
V1 -27 so 
V1 -36 so 
X2 - 1-1 0 62 

062680812 G - 12 16 
G - 19 16 
J -4 18 
p - 16 32 0 
Q -35 34 
T - 11 44 
M2 -4-2-8 26 
M2 -4-2-10 26 
Z2 -53 72 

062681012 A -34 2 
K -8 20 
T - 41 44 
M 1 -4-1-2 24 
M 1 -4-1-8 24 
M1 -4-1-10 24 
M2 -4-2-6 26 
M2 -4-2-12 26 
V1 -38 so 
Z2 -55 72 

062681212 A -44 2 
c -5 8 
w -25 54 
M 1 -4-1-4 24 
M 1 -4-1-6 24 
M2 -4-2-2 26 
M2 -4-2-4 26 

-79-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~iJ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

062681412 A - 33 
A - 37 
p - 39 

062681612 X2 - 1-7 
062682012 M1 - 60 
062710616 A - 74 
062710812 V1 - 33 
062711012 G - 21 
062711212 Q - 13 
062711412 D - 40-2 

E - 48 
F - 3-2 
s - 141 

062751612 w -34 
062761012 E -34 

E -42 
w - 10 
M1 -27 

062761212 D -34 
E -54 
p -7 
s - 130 
u -8 
w -50 
M1 -2 
V1 - 14 

062762012 A - 17 
A - 21 

072600040 J - 1-2 
072600560 c - 12 
072620260 c - 6 
081014670 s -93 
100022005 V1 -4 

V1 -7 
V1 - 112 

100032004 w -57 
100075004 E -65 
100090004 X1 - 1-1-4 
100136001 T -7 

T -26-2 
T -62 
y -96-2-4 

100197002 V2 -71 
100250001 B -2 
100251001 s -3 
100257010 s - 91 
100281001 K - 5 

V1 - 10 
100366002 K - 7-1-3 

K - 7-2-3 
Q -4 

100398001 T -20 
100399001 T - 21 
100400000 T -23 
100402004 T -28 
100511003 D -39 
100644005 T - 14 

V2 - 101 
100645003 M1 -63 

M1 -67 
V2 -108 
X2 -1-15 

100659001 u - 7-10 

Page 

2 
2 
32 
62 
24 
2 
50 
16 
34 
10 
14 
16 
42 
54 
14 
14 
54 
22 
10 
14 
32 
42 
48 
54 
22 
50 
2 
2 
18 
8 
8 
40 
50 
50 
50 
54 
14 
58 
44 
46 
46 
64 
52 
6 

38 
40 
20 
50 
20 
20 
34 
46 
44 
46 
44 
10 
44 
52 
24 
24 
52 
62 
48 

CODE REF.NO. Page 

100661001 u -7-9 48 
100887001 Z1 - 4-1 66 
101118001 X1 - 1-20 60 
101125000 Z1 -38 66 
101572101 Z1 -3-3 66 
101671002 L -9 20 

u - 15 48 
101706001 c -29 8 
101706003 M1 -46-1 22 
102571003 w -62 56 
102707002 D - 17 10 
102716003 T -63-5 46 
102843004 c -9 8 

c - 14 8 
102850002 Q -40 34 
103950003 T - 19 44 
104449009 s -96 40 
104450109 s - 102 40 
104564001 s -30 38 
104821009 s -99 40 
104833009 s -45 38 
104847001 w -27 54 
104848001 w -28 54 
104908002 D - 11-1 10 
105073001 Z1 -26 66 
105161003 X2 - 1-14 62 
105161004 T - 34-1-1 46 
105234003 A - 13 2 
105288002 y -96-1-2 64 
105423001 T -58 46 
105451001 w -42 56 
105812002 D -47 10 
105812003 D -45 10 
105955002 w -59 56 
105970001 y -96-1-8 64 
106147002 M1 - 12 22 
106568003 M1 -65 24 
106588003 D -20 10 

D -28 10 
p - 10 32 
M2 -31-2 26 

106629002 w -20 54 
107017002 A -27 2 

A -41 2 
107097101 R - 19-2 36 

R - 19-2 36 
107126001 p -53 32 
107153001 s - 15 38 
107153002 E - 61 14 
107200001 p -40-1 32 
107204001 p -40-2 32 
107205001 p -40-3 32 

Z1 - 16 66 
107207001 Z1 - 16 66 
107210001 Z1 - 16 66 
107231002 A -76-7 2 
107321003 A -26 2 

A -40 2 
107372001 A -76-6 2 
107401001 M3 -47-1-3 28 

M3 -47-3-3 28 
M3 -47-4-3 28 
Z2 - 50-1-3 70 

-80-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

107401001 Z2 - 50-2-3 
Z2 - 50-3-3 
Z2 - 50-6-3 

107404001 M3 -47-1-4 
M3 -47-2-4 
M3 -47-3-7 
M3 -47-4-4 
Z2 - 50-1-4 
Z2 - 50-2-4 
Z2 - 50-3-4 
Z2 - 50-4-4 
Z2 - 50-5-4 
Z2 - 50-6-7 

107407003 A -67 
B - 15 
H -2 
p - 50-2 
Q - 6 
Q -8 
Q - 19 
u -2 
y -96-3 
V1 -22 
V1 - 31 
V2 -84 

107415011 B - 9-1 
Z1 - 7 

107415014 B -9-2 
Z1 -7 

107419002 s -83 
107453001 p -20 
107550002 M1 -24 
107602001 T -3 
107606001 T -25 
107612001 T -8 
107639001 V1 -40 
107640001 Q - 21 
107657001 V2 - 106 
107678101 u -3 
107680001 u -4 
107681001 u -5 
107682001 u -6 
107744001 w -3 
108494001 y -96-2-2 
108495001 y -96-2-3 
108520009 s - 126 
109173101 R - 18-3 
109183001 s -40 
109203001 s -95 
109208001 R -4 
109837001 Z1 - 16 
109862001 s -43 
109893002 p - 12 
110067001 y - 96-1-9 
110104000 s - 50-1 
110161004 Q -7-3 

w -54 
V1 -24 

110185002 J - 1-5 
110215002 X2 - 1-4-5 
110367001 B -4 
110641002 s -94 
110744002 p - 18 

Page 
70 
70 
70 
28 
28 
28 
28 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
4 
6 
18 
32 
34 
34 
34 
48 
64 
50 
50 
52 
6 

66 
6 

66 
40 
32 
22 
44 
46 
44 
50 
34 
52 
48 
48 
48 
48 
54 
64 
64 
40 
36 
38 
40 
36 
66 
38 
32 
64 
38 
34 
54 
50 
18 
62 
6 

40 
32 

-81-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

110813001 T -53 46 
111073001 w - 56-2-3 56 
111105001 M3 -47-3-6 28 

Z2 - 50-6-6 70 
111237001 B - 5-1-3 6 

B - 5-2-3 6 
111443003 Q - 2 34 
111468001 B - 5-1-6 6 

B - 5-2-5 6 
111507000 Z2 - 15 72 
111920000 w - 71 56 
111937009 F - 5 16 
112144001 p -52 32 
112359001 s - 61 40 
112467002 s - 133-8 42 
112743001 s - 122 40 
112744001 s -23 38 
112751003 T -32 44 
113730001 X2 -1-4-3 62 
113897001 V2 - 104 52 

V2 - 109 52 
114294001 s - 117 40 
114747001 A -55 2 
115120001 M2 -69 26 
115188001 T - 6-1 46 
115493002 Q -33 34 

w - 16 54 
115503001 p -41 32 
115544001 E - 18 14 
115545001 E - 19 14 
115546001 E -20 14 
115550001 E -25 14 
115551001 E -26 14 
11555200·1 E -29 14 
115558002 E -40 14 
115559002 E -41 14 
115585001 E -45 14 

G - 5 16 
w -6 56 

115958001 T -52 46 
T - 61 46 0 

116016001 Z1 -29-2 66 
116185209 Z1 -29 66 
116662003 A -47 2 

y -97-5 64 
116725009 s - 104 40 
116735000 B - 5-1-7 6 

B - 5-2-6 6 
116755001 V2 -63 52 

V2 -91 52 
116795000 s - 116 40 
116968001 s -50-5 38 
116975001 s -73 40 

s -124 40 
117215001 T -6-2 46 
117348001 c -26 8 
117437109 Z1 - 29-1 66 
117466000 Z1 - 10 66 
117598001 s - 115 40 
117934009 A -72 2 
118215001 M1 -41 22 
118244001 V2 -62 52 
118262002 M1 -31-1 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

~i) 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

118352001 Vl -35-1-6 
118735002 E -6 

E - 13 
Ml -66 

118759001 R - 14 
118764002 u -9 
118837001 Zl -3-2 
119755001 Xl - 1-21 
120774001 s - 119 
120790001 p -54 
122771002 T -66 

y - 96-1 -4 
y -96-1-7 
Z2 - 65 

122991001 Zl - 1 
126863001 Zl - 70-1 -10 

Z2 -70-2-10 
129986001 A -42 
140004001 B - 5-1-4 

B - 5-2-4 
140025002 w - 61 
140326009 B - 18 
140430001 B - 5-1-8 

B -5-2-7 
140553102 B - 10 
140647001 s - 152 
140649001 w -66 
140650001 w -67 
140651001 w -68 
140678001 Xl - 1-1-39 
140947002 Ml - 14 
141243109 A -4 
141244100 A - 5 
141246001 A - 76-2 
141247001 A -76-4 
141248001 A - 12 
141249109 A - 16 
141252000 A -23 
141254000 A -24 
141256001 Zl -39 
141257001 A -29 
141258009 A -30 
141259009 A - 31 
141262001 A -36 
141263104 A - 39-1 
141267001 A -48 
141269001 A - 51-1 
141271001 c - 1 
141272001 c -2 
141273000 c -3 
141274000 c -4 
141275001 c -7 
141276001 c -8 
141277000 c - 10 
141278001 c - 11 
141279001 c - 13 
141280001 c - 17 
141281001 c - 18 
141282001 c -19 
141283001 c - 21 
141284000 c -22 
141285001 c -23 
141286001 c -24 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

50 141289001 c -25 8 
14 141290000 B - 1 6 
14 141295001 B - 12 6 
22 141296001 B - 14 6 
36 141297101 R -2 36 
48 141298000 R -3 36 
66 141303000 R -8 36 
60 141304001 R - 10 36 
40 141305000 R - 12 36 
32 141307001 R - 19-1 36 
46 141308101 R - 15 36 
64 141310001 D -3 10 
64 141311000 D -4 10 
72 141312000 D -6 10 
66 141313101 D - 8-1 10 
68 141316001 J - 1-4 18 
72 141326001 D - 11-2 10 
2 141328000 D - 14 10 
6 141329001 D - 16 10 
6 141332001 D - 19 10 
56 141333001 D - 21 10 
6 141334001 D -22 10 
6 D -52 10 
6 E -43 14 
6 E -64 14 

42 141335000 D -23 10 
56 141336001 D -24 10 
56 141337001 D -25 10 
56 141338001 D -26 10 
58 141339001 D -27 10 
22 141340001 D -29 10 
2 141341001 D - 31 10 
2 141342000 D -32 10 
2 141344001 D -35 10 
2 141345001 D -36 10 
2 141346001 D -38 10 
2 141347001 D -40-1 10 
2 141348001 D -42 10 
2 141351001 D -54 10 

66 141354000 D -43 10 
2 141355001 D -44 10 
2 141356001 D -46 10 
2 141357000 D -49 10 
2 141358001 D -51 10 
4 141359001 D -53 12 
2 D -53 12 
4 141363001 D -57 10 
8 141365000 D - 61 12 
8 D - 61 12 
8 141366001 D -62 12 
8 D -62 12 
8 141367001 N - 1-1 30 
8 141368000 N - 3-1 30 
8 141369101 N - 5 30 
8 141374000 N - 7-1 30 
8 141375000 Zl - 18 66 
8 141376000 Zl - 18 66 
8 141377000 N - 7-1 30 
8 Zl - 18 66 
8 141378000 N - 7-1 30 
8 Zl - 18 66 
8 141379000 Zl - 18 66 
8 

-82-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF. NO. 

141380000 Z1 - 18 
141381000 Zl - 18 
141382000 N - 7-2 

Zl - 18 
141383000 N -7-2 

Zl - 18 
141384000 Zl - 18 
141386000 N -7-2 
141389001 N -8 
141392001 N - 8-1 
141393001 N -8-2 
141394001 N -9 
141396001 N - 11 
141397001 N - 12 
141398009 N - 13 
141399001 N - 14 
141400009 N - 16 

Ml -6 
141401001 Ml - 1 
141404000 Ml -3 
141408009 Ml -7 
141409001 Ml -8 
141410001 Ml -9 
141411001 Ml - 10 
141412001 Ml - 11 
141413001 Ml - 13 
141417009 p -26 

Ml - 18 
141419001 Ml - 22-1 
141420001 Ml -23 
141421009 Ml -25 
141422001 Ml - 26-1 
141426001 Ml -32 
141427009 Ml -34-1 
141429001 Ml -37 
141430009 Ml -38 
141431001 Ml -40 
141433009 Ml -43-1 
141434001 Ml -44-1 
141439001 Ml -48 
141440001 Ml -49-1 
141441001 Ml -51 
141442001 Ml -53 
141445001 Ml -4-1-5 
141446001 Ml -4-1-7 
141448001 Ml -4-1-9 
141449001 K - 1 
141450001 K -2 
141451001 K -4 
141454009 K -6 
141455001 K - 7-1 
141462001 p -4 
141463001 p -5 

Vl - 12 
141464101 p -8 
141465001 p -9 
141466001 p - 11 
141467001 p - 14 
141469001 p - 17 
141471001 p -22 
141472002 G - 14 

p -23 

Page 

66 
66 
30 
66 
30 
66 
66 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
32 
22 
24 
22 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
22 
22 
24 
24 
22 
24 
22 
22 
24 
24 
24 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
32 
32 
50 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
32 
16 
32 

-83-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

141472002 w - 12 54 
Vl -39 50 

141473009 p -24 32 
141474001 p - 31 32 
141475001 p - 33 32 
141476001 p -34 32 
141478001 p -36 32 
141479001 p -38 32 
141480001 p - 50-1 32 
141481001 p -29 32 
141484001 p -42 32 
141485001 p -43 32 
141486001 p -45 32 
141487001 p -47 32 
141488001 p -48 32 
141489001 Vl - 1 50 
141490001 Vl -2 50 
141491001 Vl -3 50 
141492001 Vl - 5 50 

Vl - 113 50 
141494001 Vl -6 50 

Vl - 114 50 
141496001 Vl -9 50 
141497001 Vl - 15 50 
141499001 Vl - 17 50 
141500001 Vl - 18 50 
141501001 Vl -20 50 
141502001 Vl - 21 50 
141504001 Q -7-2 34 

Vl -23 50 
141505001 Vl -25 50 
141506001 Vl -26 50 
14150800"1 Vl -30 50 
141509101 Vl -32 50 

Zl - 19 68 
141510101 Vl - 32-1 50 

Zl - 19-1 68 
141511000 Zl - 19-2 68 
141511001 Vl -32-2 50 
141512101 Vl -32-3 50 

Zl - 19-3 68 0 
141513001 Vl -32-4 50 

Zl - 19-4 68 
141514001 Vl -32-5 50 

Zl - 19-5 68 
141515001 Vl - 35-1-1 50 
141516001 Vl -37 50 
141517101 Vl - 41 50 
141518009 w - 1 56 
141519001 w - 5 54 
141520001 w -8 54 
141521001 w - 11 56 
141522001 w - 13 54 
141523001 w - 17 54 
141526001 w - 18 54 
141527001 w - 21 56 
141528001 w -22 54 
141529000 w -24 54 
141530001 w -26 54 
141531001 w -30 54 
141532001 w - 31 54 
141533001 w -33 54 
141534001 w -35 54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF .NO. 

141535001 w . 36 
141537001 w . 38-1 
141538001 w -39 
141539001 w . 40 
141541001 w - 44 
141542001 w . 45 
141543001 w -46 
141544001 w -47 
141545001 w -48 
141546001 E - 1 
141547001 E - 3-1 
141548001 E - 5 
141549001 E -9 
141550001 E - 10 
141553001 E - 12 
141554001 E -23 
141555001 E -32 
141556101 E -33 
141557002 E -35 
141558001 E -37 
141559001 E -39 
141562101 E . 50 
141564001 E -53 
141566001 F -3 
141574001 G - 1 
141575001 G -2 
141576001 G -7 
141579001 G -9 
141580001 G - 11 
141581001 G -13 
141582001 G . 15 
141583001 G - 16 
141584001 G - 17 
141586001 G - 17-1 
141588001 G - 18 
141589001 G -20 
141590001 T - 1 
141592001 T - 10 
141593001 T . 13 
141594001 T -33 
141596009 T -36 
141597001 T -37 
141598001 T -39 
141599009 T -40 
141600001 u - 1 
141601009 u -7 
141602009 u . 7-1 
141603009 u -7-2 
141604001 u -7-3 
141605001 u -7-5 
141606001 u -7-7 
141607001 u -7-8 
141608001 u - 7-11 
141609009 u - 7-13 
141610001 u - 7-14 
141611001 u . 7-15 
141614001 L - 1 
141616001 L -3 
141617001 L -4 
141618001 E -8 
141619001 L -6 
141620001 L -8 

u - 14 

Page 
54 
56 
56 
56 
54 
54 
54 
54 
54 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
46 
44 
44 
44 
46 
46 
46 
46 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
20 
20 
20 
14 
20 
20 
48 

-84-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

141621001 J - 1 18 
141622000 J - 1-1 18 
141623001 J - 1-6 18 
141624001 J - 1-8 18 
141625001 J - 1-9 18 
141627001 J - 1-12 18 
141628001 J - 1-14 18 
141629001 J - 1-15 18 
141630001 J - 1-16 18 
141631001 J - 1-17 18 
141632101 J -2 18 
141633001 J - 3 18 
141636000 s - 1 38 
141637000 s - 2 38 
141642000 s - 133-1 42 
141643000 s - 133-2 42 
141647000 s - 21 38 
141651001 s -28 38 
141652001 s -29 38 
141653001 s . 31 38 
141654001 s -33 38 
141655000 s -35 38 
141656001 s -36 38 
141659001 D -56 10 
141661001 s . 50 38 
141663001 s -50-2 38 
141664001 s . 50-3 38 
141665001 s -50-4 38 
141666001 s -50-6 38 
141667001 s -50-7 38 
141668001 s -50-8 38 
141669000 s -50-9 38 
141670000 s . 53 38 
141671001 s -54 38 
141672000 s -56 38 
141674001 s - 58-1 38 
141679001 s . 66 40 
141680001 s -68 40 
141681000 s -69 40 
141682001 s . 70 40 
141683000 s -72 40 
141685001 s -75 40 
141686001 s -77 40 
141687000 s -79 40 
141688001 s -80 40 
141689101 s . 82 40 
141692001 s -86 40 
141696001 s . 92 40 
141697000 s - 105 40 

s . 149 42 
141698001 H - 1 18 
141699001 H - 3 18 
141700001 H ·4 18 
141701001 H -5 18 
141702001 H -6 18 
141703001 H -7 18 
141704001 H -9 18 
141705001 y - 97-1 64 
141707009 Z1 -25 66 
141711100 Z1 -27 66 
141714001 N -6 30 
141716000 D -60 12 

D . 60 12 
141717001 p -2 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iJ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

141718001 A -53 
141953001 E -58 
142214001 E -59 
142258001 T -42 
142259001 u -7-4 
142268001 s - 107 
142269000 A -28 
142272001 N - 18 
142273001 N - 19 
142297001 c -27 
142298000 s - 110 
142312001 A - 61 
142342000 J - 1-3 
142351101 s -26 
142352101 s -38 
142353101 s -47 
142354101 s -62 
142355101 s -64 
142359001 s -20 

s -49 
s -52 
s -57 

142372000 E - 2 
w -2 
M1 - 17 

142373000 E -55 
G -4 
w -52 

142374000 M1 -35 
142375000 M1 -5 
142376000 p -25 
142407001 s -42 
142408001 s - 112 
142413001 s -58 
142416001 w -43 
142419001 w -51 
142420001 w -53 
142443001 Z1 - 3-1 
142582001 s - 113-1 
142667101 E - 15 
142702001 N - 17 
142711001 u - 7-18 
142721001 Z1 -6 
142724001 p -50 
142733001 T -29 
142734001 Z1 -68 
142735001 T - 31 
142736001 B - 11 
142742000 s - 118 
142743009 A -2 
142744001 R - 18-2 
142745002 Z1 - 17 
142748001 s -25 
142748002 s - 145 
142750001 s -22 
142750002 s - 144 
142751001 c -30 
142755001 E -56 
142766001 s - 5 
142771001 E -63 
142779001 p -51 
143394001 w -65 
143713101 s - 120 

Page 

2 
14 
14 
44 
48 
40 
2 

30 
30 
8 

40 
2 
18 
38 
38 
38 
40 
40 
38 
38 
38 
38 
14 
54 
22 
14 
16 
54 
22 
22 
32 
38 
40 
38 
54 
54 
54 
66 
40 
14 
30 
48 
66 
32 
44 
66 
44 
6 

40 
2 

36 
66 
38 
42 
38 
42 
8 
14 
38 
14 
32 
56 
40 

-85-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

143714001 s - 121 40 
143715001 s - 121-1 40 
143716001 s - 121-2 40 
143738009 M1 -59 24 
143739009 M1 - 16-1 24 
143740001 M 1 - 20-1 24 
143741001 A -66 4 
143742001 A -65 4 
143743001 M1 -64-1 24 
143748001 y - 96-1-11 64 
143749001 y -96-1-10 64 
143767009 y -96-2 64 
143788001 w - 14 54 

V2 -75 52 
V2 -80 52 

143793001 R - 18-1 36 
143890009 Z1 -25 66 
143914001 J - 1-20 18 
143915001 s - 17 38 
143916001 s - 17-1 38 
143917001 J - 1-11 18 
143927001 p -28 32 
143933001 R - 18 36 
143942101 M1 -4-1 24 
143943001 M1 -4-1-1 24 
143944001 M 1 -4-1-3 24 
143945001 p - 19 32 
143949001 Z1 -4-2 66 
143971001 Z1 -92 66 
143980001 y - 96-2-1 64 
143982001 s -4 38 
143983001 s - 18 38 
143984009 A -20 2 
143985101 A -25 2 
143986101 R - 19 36 
144226001 Z1 -40 66 
144496001 M3 -47-1-2 28 

M3 -47-2-2 28 
M3 -47-3-2 28 
M3 -47-4-2 28 
Z2 -50-1-2 70 0 
Z2 - 50-2-2 70 
Z2 - 50-3-2 70 
Z2 - 50-4-2 70 
Z2 - 50-5-2 70 
Z2 - 50-6-2 70 

144498001 M3 -47-1-1 28 
Z2 - 50-2-1 70 

144504001 T -63-3 46 
144505000 T -63-4 46 

u - 12 48 
144541001 M1 -55 24 
144575001 Z2 - 50-3-1 70 
144627001 M2 -61-2 26 
144628001 y -96-1-6 64 
144630001 M3 -47-2-1 28 
144632001 Z2 - 50-5-1 70 
144633001 w -56-2 56 
144634001 w - 56-2-1 56 
144635001 w - 56-2-2 56 
144707001 M3 -47-2-3 28 

Z2 - 50-4-3 70 
Z2 - 50-5-3 70 

144741001 T - 18 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iJ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF. NO. 

144876001 s - 133-7 
144946000 A - 19 
144997001 y - 96-1-3 
144998001 y - 96-1-1 
144999001 y - 96-1-5 
145136001 Z2 - 50-4-1 
145146001 Z2 - 50-1 -1 
145244001 w - 56-1 
145245001 w - 56-1-1 
145246001 w -56-1 -2 
145247001 w -56-1-3 
145248001 M1 - 61-1 
145342009 A -71 
145344001 D -59 
145345001 A - 51 -2 
145348001 M2 -4-2-1 
145350001 M2 -4-2-5 

Z2 -62 
145351001 M2 -4-2-7 
145352001 M2 -4-2-9 

Z2 - 52 
145353001 M2 -4-2-11 

Z2 -54 
145354009 M2 -34-2 
145355001 M2 -44-2 
145356009 M2 -43-2 
145357001 M2 -61-3 
145358001 M2 -64-2 
145359001 M2 -20-2 
145362001 M3 - 47-3-1 
145365001 M3 -47-3-4 

Z2 - 50-6-4 
145366001 M3 -47-3-5 

Z2 - 50-6-5 
Z2 -56 

145367001 M3 -47-3-9 
Z2 - 50-6-9 
Z2 -57 

145369001 M3 -47-3-11 
Z2 - 50-6-11 

145370001 M3 -47-3-12 
Z2 - 50-6-12 

145371001 M3 -47-3-14 
Z2 - 50-6-14 

145373001 M3 -47-3-13 
Z2 - 50-6-13 
Z2 -59 

145375001 Z2 - 50-6-1 
145377001 K -7-2 
145380001 Q - 1 

Z2 - 71 
145381001 Q - 3 
145382001 Q - 5 
145383101 Q -7 
145384001 Q -9 
145385001 Q - 10 
145386001 Q - 11 
145387001 Q - 12 
145388001 Q - 15 
145392001 Q - 18 
145394001 Q -23 
145395001 Q -25 
145397001 Q -28 
145398101 0 -29 

Page 

42 
2 

64 
64 
64 
70 
70 
56 
56 
56 
56 
24 
4 
12 
4 
26 
26 
72 
26 
26 
72 
26 
72 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
28 
28 
70 
28 
70 
72 
28 
70 
72 
28 
70 
28 
70 
28 
70 
28 
70 
72 
70 
20 
34 
72 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 

-86-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

145399001 Q - 31 34 
145400009 Q - 32 34 
145401001 Q -34 34 
145402009 Q -36 34 
145403001 Q -37 34 
145404001 Q -39 34 
145405001 Q -41 34 
145406001 Q -42 34 
145407001 V2 - 61 52 
145411001 V2 -64 52 
145412001 V2 -66 52 
145413001 V2 -67 52 
145414001 V2 - 100 52 
145415001 V2 -69 52 
145416001 V2 -70 52 
145417001 V2 -74 52 
145418009 V2 -77 52 
145419001 V2 -79 52 
145420001 V2 -82 52 
145421001 V2 -83 52 
145426009 V2 -86 52 
145427001 V2 -87 52 
145428001 V2 -88 52 
145429001 V2 -90 52 
145430001 V2 -92 52 
145431001 V2 -94 52 
145433001 V2 -96 52 
145434001 V2 -97 52 
145435001 V2 -98 52 
145436001 V2 - 102 52 
145437001 T -51 46 
145438009 T -54 46 
145439001 T -55 46 
145440001 T -57 46 
145441001 y - 96-1-13 64 
145442001 E - 3-2 14 
145445001 M2 -26-2 26 
145446001 T -4 44 

T -22 44 
T -59 46 

145465001 B - 5-1-1 6 
B - 5-2-1 6 
s - 133-5 42 

145486001 X1 -1-1-3 58 
145673001 T -9 44 
145692001 Q - 14 34 
145719101 B -5-2 6 
145723001 T -63 46 
145724001 T - 63-1 46 
145725001 T -63-2 46 
145731001 M3 -47-3-10 28 

Z2 - 50-6-10 70 
Z2 -58 72 

145732001 V2 -85 52 
145780009 Z1 -25 66 
145781009 Zl -25 66 
145782009 Z1 -25 66 
145931001 G -23 16 
145961001 T - 16 44 
145983001 V2 -110 52 
145991001 T -64 46 

Z2 -63 72 
145998001 Vl - 16 50 
145999001 V1 -35-1 50 
146000001 Vl -35-1-2 50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

146001001 V1 -35-1-3 
146002001 V1 -35-1-4 
146011001 w -69 
146025001 R -20 

Z1 -9 
146034001 M3 -47-3-8 

Z2 - 50-6-8 
146041002 E - 11 
146075001 B -8-2 
146130001 M2 -4-2-13 
146198001 u - 10 
146199001 u - 11 
146200001 u - 13 
146209101 s - 127 
146253000 L - 10 
146254001 Zl -37 
146316001 Q - 17 
146336001 M2 -4-2 
146338001 M2 -4-2-3 
146355001 R -9 
146951001 Q -20 
146955004 E -44 
147155000 D -64 
147156001 y -97-3 
147202104 A -39-2 
147222109 F - 1 
147223001 s - 129 
147226001 s - 128 
147228009 M2 -43-3 
147229009 M2 - 16-2 
147230001 M3 - 47-4-1 
147232001 M2 -49-2 
147234001 w -56-3 
147235001 w -38-2 
147236001 w -60 
147317001 N -20 
147558001 Vl -35-2 
147565001 Vl -8 
147639001 E -24 
147758001 Q - 7-1 
147901001 D - 11 
147939001 M2 -26-4 
147941001 p -40-4 

Zl - 16 
147945001 Ml -28 
147985001 R - 18-4 
148054001 R - 21 
148058001 T -34-1-3 
148469001 s - 133-3 
148470001 s - 133-4 
148471001 s - 133-6 
148472001 s -143 
148745000 s - 146 
148746001 s - 147 
148761001 s -133 
148831001 T - 34-1 
149095001 D -33 

p -6 
w -9 
Vl - 13 

149247001 Zl -33 
149288003 w -72 
149488001 Xl - 1-2-5 

Page 

50 
50 
56 
36 
66 
28 
70 
14 
6 

26 
48 
48 
48 
40 
20 
66 
34 
26 
26 
36 
34 
14 
10 
64 
4 
16 
42 
40 
26 
26 
28 
26 
56 
56 
56 
30 
50 
50 
14 
34 
10 
26 
32 
66 
22 
36 
36 
46 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
46 
10 
32 
54 
50 
66 
54 
58 

CODE REF.NO. Page 

149488001 X1 - 1-3-3 60 
150106003 Zl - 70-1-4 68 

Z2 - 70-2-4 72 
150172003 Zl -70-1-3 68 

Z2 -70-2-3 72 
150173003 Z1 - 70-1-4-1 68 

Z2 - 70-2-4-1 72 
150174000 Zl -70-1-5 68 

Z2 - 70-2-5 72 
150179002 Zl -70-1-7-1 68 

Z2 -70-2-7-1 72 
150180001 Zl -70-1-8 68 

Z2 -70-2-8 72 
150182000 Zl -70-1-9 68 

Z2 -70-2-9 72 
150188009 Z2 - 70-2-11-1 72 
150189109 Zl - 70-1-1 68 

Z2 - 70-2-1 72 
150396001 s -50-10 38 
150538009 E -51 14 
150553003 p -35 32 

T -2 44 
150556001 N - 15 30 

w -23 54 
150561000 Zl - 91-1 66 
150562000 M 1 -70-1 24 
150563000 Z1 - 91-2 66 
150564000 M2 -70-3 26 
150566000 M2 -70-2 26 
150567000 Z2 - 91-3 72 
150763001 Z2 - 50-1 70 
150764001 M3 -47-1 28 

Z2 -50-2 70 
150765001 Z2 -50-3 70 
150766001 M3 -47-4 28 
150767001 Z2 -50-4 70 
150768001 M3 -47-2 28 
150769001 Z2 -50-5 70 
150770001 M3 -47-3 28 
150771001 Z2 -50-6 70 
151018001 Q -26 34 0 
151074009 s -90 40 
151583009 M2 -34-3 26 
151601002 T -56 46 

u - 7-16 48 
M1 - 52 22 
V2 -73 52 
V2 -81 52 

151602002 s - 113-2 40 
T - 17 44 

151605002 Ml - 19 22 
152997001 E -46 14 

G - 6 16 
w -7 56 

152998001 p -30 32 
153268001 Xl - 1-1-10 58 
153269001 Xl -1-1-11 58 
154702001 Zl -22 66 
156879001 K - 7-1-1 20 
156880001 K - 7-2-1 20 
158437009 s - 151 42 
158449001 D -48 10 
158658000 X1 - 1-1-14 58 

-87-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~iJ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF .NO. 

158660000 X1 - 1-1-16 
159805001 T - 5 

T - 24 
T - 60 

159830009 Z1 -25 
159831009 Z1 -25 
180515001 5 - 17-2 
180720001 R -19-2-1 

R - 19-2-1 
180721001 R - 19-2-2 

R - 19-2-2 
181092001 R - 1 
181093101 R - 7 
181250001 p - 1 
181969003 M1 -46 
181994001 D - 10 
183038001 R - 19-1-2 

R - 19-1-2 
183039001 R - 19-1 -1 
183120000 5 - 150 
183507001 R - 19-2-3 

R - 19-2-3 
183702001 D - 1 
183703001 D -8 
183704001 N - 1 
183705001 N -3 
183706001 5 - 113 
183746001 D -40 
183827001 R -6 
183852009 A -76 
183880001 R - 19-1-1 
200190001 X1 - 1-18 
400806003 T -34-1-5 
403388002 D -37 
507142002 u - 7-12 
511091001 T -65 

Z2 -64 
512769001 w -41 
525664000 X2 - 1-12 
500780000 X1 - 1-3-5 
501143001 B - 5-1-2 

B - 5-2-2 
501297001 5 -81 
501517109 X1 - 1-1 
501518009 X1 - 1-1-1 
501519001 X1 - 1-1-2 
501520001 X1 - 1-1-5 
501521000 X1 - 1-1-8 
501522000 X1 - 1-1-9 

X1 - 1-2-12 
501523000 X1 - 1-1-13 
501524000 X1 - 1-1-15 
501525000 X1 - 1-1-17 
501526000 X1 - 1-1-19 
501527000 X1 - 1-1-21 
501528000 X1 - 1-1-22 
501529100 X1 - 1-1-23 
501530000 X1 - 1-17-5 

X1 - 1-19-2 
501531000 X1 -1-1-24 
501532000 X1 - 1-1-25 
501533000 X1 - 1-1-26 
501534000 X1 - 1-1-27 
501535000 X1 - 1-1-28 

Page 

58 
44 
46 
46 
66 
66 
38 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
36 
32 
22 
10 
36 
36 
36 
42 
36 
36 
10 
10 
30 
30 
40 
10 
36 
2 
36 
60 
46 
10 
48 
46 
72 
56 
62 
60 
6 
6 

40 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
60 
60 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 

-88-

CODE REF.NO. Page 

501536000 X1 - 1-1-29 58 
501537000 X1 - 1-2-7 58 
501539000 X1 - 1-1-38 58 
501540000 X1 - 1-1-31 58 
501543009 X1 - 1-1-36 58 
501547001 X1 - 1-2-3 58 

X1 - 1-3-4 60 
501548000 X1 - 1-2-6 58 

X2 - 1-5-2 62 
501551000 X1 - 1-3-1 60 
501557000 X2 - 1-4-6 62 
501574000 X1 - 1-2-4 58 
501577001 X2 - 1-4-4 62 
501578001 X2 - 1-6 62 
501580001 X2 - 1-5 62 
501581001 X2 - 1-5-1 62 
501582001 X2 - 1-9 62 
501695001 F - 3-1 16 

F -3-3 16 
501700001 Z1 -92-1 66 
502624001 T -27 46 
502761109 Z1 -70-1 68 
502765109 Z2 -70-2 72 
502773001 Z1 -70-1-2 68 

Z2 -70-2-2 72 
502778002 Z1 -70-1-6 68 
502779009 Z2 -70-2-6 72 
502780001 Z1 -70-1-7 68 
502782001 Z2 -70-2-7 72 
502784009 Z2 - 70-2-11 72 
502786002 Z1 -70-1-11 68 
502788009 Z2 -70-2-12 72 
504905000 X1 - 1-17-3 60 
504909000 X1 - 1-1-30 58 
504910000 X1 - 1-3-2 60 
506701000 Z1 -23 66 
507876001 5 - 134 42 
511182009 T - 26-1 46 
511183009 T - 26-1-1 46 
511184009 T -26-1-2 46 
514145000 X1 -1-17-2 60 
516080009 Z1 -34 66 
518707140 Zl -28 66 
518707141 Z1 -28 66 
518707142 Z1 -28 66 
518707143 Z1 -28 66 
524514000 X1 - 1-1-32 58 
524515000 X1 - 1-17 60 
524516000 X1 - 1-17-1 60 
524517000 X1 - 1-17-4 60 
524518000 X1 - 1-1-33 58 
524519000 X1 - 1-19 60 
524520000 X1 - 1-19-1 60 
524575001 X1 - 1-2-9 58 
525671001 y - 96-1 64 
525672009 y -96 64 
529858009 X1 - 1-2 58 
529859009 X1 - 1-3 60 
529860009 X1 - 1-3-6 60 
531131009 Z1-25 66 
531803009 X1 - 1-2-2 58 
531804000 X1 - 1-2-1 58 
531808001 A -6 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iJ 1/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF .NO 

531808001 A -22 
A -46 

531893001 y -97 
532977009 A - 32 
532978009 A - 76-1 
532979009 A - 35 
532982001 A -85 
532984009 A -43 
532986001 B - 5-1 
532987001 B - 5-1-5 
532989001 B - 8-1 
532990001 B - 8-1-1 
532993001 Z1 - 123 
532994001 Z1 - 123 
532995001 Z1 - 123 
532996001 Z1 - 123 
532997009 N - 10-1 
532998009 N - 10-2 
532999001 p - 15 
533000001 B - 8-1-2 
533001009 A -49 
533002001 T -34-2 
533003001 V1 -28 
533004001 A -86 
533007009 Z1 -25 
533008009 Z1 -25 
533009009 Z1 -25 
533010009 Z1 -25 
533011009 X2 - 1-4-1 
533012001 X2 - 1-4-2 
533014009 X2 - 1-4 
533031001 R - 19 
533032001 R - 19-1 
533254009 Z1 -25 
533255009 Z1 -25 
533256009 Z1 -25 
534196009 X1 - 1 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

2 
2 

64 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
6 
6 
6 

66 
66 
66 
66 
30 
30 
32 
6 
2 

46 
so 
4 
66 
66 
66 
66 
62 
62 
62 
36 
36 
66 
66 
66 
58 

0 

-89-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?o:..otf-IIlfl:tt~tt 
'T467 :£.i!il.lnnlntrE;•n~-T Ell#l% 
TEL (052) 824-2392111:1 

BROTHE~ INDUSTRIES, L TO. NAGOYA, JAPAN 

0 

118-817 
596817-001 (j) 
1993,08 

Printed in Japan/Gedruckt in Japan/lmpnme au Japon/lmpreso en Jap6n From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




